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We are publishing this new catalogue of spare parts for the series S 110 en-
gines in the hope that'it will be a useful aid to you.

It is certainly not necessary to point out especially the economic importance of a suf-
ficient stock of spare parts and components which are mostly liable to wear and tear
under normal operation. Neither is it necessary to stress the importance of the rapid
replacement of components damaged by inexpert interference with the enéine or by
incorrect servicing or maintenance.

It is éssential to become acquainted with the ordering instructions which are specified
on the following pages in order to ensure correct and prompt execution of orders for
spare parts. By adhering to these instructions you will avoid unnecessary temporal and

financial losses, which is our common aim and desire.

September 1968

CKD PRAHA—PRAHA CZECHOSLOVAKIA

Wir geben den neudn Ersatzteil-Katalog fiir die Motoren Reihe S 110 mit dem Wunsch
heraus, dass er als ein guter und niitzlicher Orientierungsbehelf bei Bestellungen dienen mége.
Gewiss brauchen wir die Bedeutung eines ausreichenden Vorrates von Ersatzteilen fiir solche
Bestandteile, die bei normalem Betrieb meistens dem Verschleiss unterliegen, nicht namentlich’
hervorzugeben, beziehungsweise die Bedeutung eines schnellen Austausches der durch unsach-
gemissen Eingriff in den Motor oder durch unrichtige Bedienung sowie Instandhaltung bescha-
digten Bestandteile nicht besonders zu betonen.

Es ist unbedingt erforderlich, sich mit.den auf folgenden Seiten angefiihrten Weisungen fiir die
Bestellungen von Ersatzteilen vertraut zu machen, um richtige und méglichst rasche Erledigung
der Bestellung zu erzielen. Durch Einhaltung der Weisungen werden unnétige zeitliche und
finanzielle Verluste vermeiden und dies ist doch das gemeinsame Ziel und der gemeinsame
Wounsch!

September 1968

CKD PRAHA—PRAHA TSCHECHOSLOWAKE!




Nous publions ce nouveau catalogue des piéces de rechange pour les moteurs Diesel

série S 110 en voulant qu’il vous serve de moyen d’orientation, utile 2 la rédaction des commandes.
Inutile d'insister sur I'importance d’une réserve suffisante de piéces de rechange qui, 3 I'exploi-
tation, sont le plus sujettes & I'usure, et inutile de rappeler I'importance d’un rechange immédiat
des piéces endommagées par une intervention contraire aux régles de I’art ou imposé par un
service ou un entretien défectueux.

Il est indispensable de lire attentivement les conseils relatifs a la passation des commandes que
nous donnons sur les pages suivantes, afin qu'il nous soit possible d’exécuter les commandes des
piéces de rechange correctement et a bref délai. En suivant ces conseils, vous éviterez les pertes
de temps et d’argent — c'est notre désir 4 nous, de méme que le vdtre.

Septembre 1968

EKD PRAHA - PRAHA TCHECOSLOVAQUIE
m

Publicamos el presente nuevo catilogo de piezas de repuesto de los motores de la serie
S 110 con el deseo que les sirva a Vds. de un medio auxiliar al formular los pedidos.

Por cierto no es necesario subrayar por separado el significado economico del suficiente stock
de las piezas de repuesto que mis se gastan durante el servicio normal ni acentuar en particular
la importancia del rapido recambio de las piezas averiadas debido al manejo inexperto del motor
o al servicio y manutencién incorrectos.

Es indispensable familiarizarse con las instrucciones, para formular el pedido indicadas en las
paginas siguientes para que los pedidos de piezas de repuesto puedan ser despachados debidamente
y lo mas pronto posible. Cumpliendo con dichas instrucciones Vds. evitardn inutiles perdidas
de tiempo y financieras lo que es nuestro fin y deseo comun.

Setiembre 1968

CKD PRAHMA - PRAHA CHECOSLOVAQUIA

e e ol inge LI AU S S A e (e

Mpeziaraeat Bas mosnlii Raraaor 3araciulX Wacrell Jusirarelrs cepun S 110,
KOTOpPLI FPE;IA3HAYCH T TOTO, YTOOKL CIV/RITE HAT LGN 1T ITOACHIRM OPHeITHPO-
BOYHLIM 1LOCOOIEM TIPI X 3aKasbiBauill,

Camo cofoii pasyMeeTest, UT0 HeT 1e0dXO;UMOCTH 0cohu YRA3HBATE HA BUAUCHIIC HATIIH
VO RAACIONO WIEIEILIA SIBITATeIS I0CTATOYHOLO 3auaea TeX [IeTajlcl, KOTOPHIC B TCUCHIC
HOPML B0 padoTL Operpo n3nanmsalorest. Her rarie HeoGx0jmMoeTH 0000 yRABHIBATE
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1. Arrangement of the catalogue and denomination-of components:

The catalogue contains a list of spare parts and their illustrations for S 110 series diesel
engines, i.e. in two-cylinder design —2 S 110, three-cylinder design—3 $ 110, four-cylinder design—
45110 and six-cylinder design 6 S 110. The components are arranged according to the individual
assembly groups. Each component is marked with a position number, under which an accurate
description of the components is given in the list, with its ordering number and the number of
pieces necessary for one engine of the respective design and its weight. Components which are
not illustrated in the catalogue are marked with an asterisk by the position number. The arrange-
ment according to pages is shown in the list of assembly groups.’

2. Ordering of spare parts and/or components:

Each order must contain the following data:-

a — Type of engine

b — Production number of engine (which is shown on the manufacturer’s plate attached to
the left-hand side of the engine case, at the attendance side).

¢ — Position number

d — Component description

e — Component ordering number
f — Number of pieces

Example:

3 S110 diesel engine — 56581
20008 lock screw Ds 30375 . . . 6 pieces
40016 control lever Ds 40242 . . . 1 piece
Without complete data an order cannot be executed reliably and in good time.
Order components in good time. Do not postpone your order till the last minute.

3. Maintenance of spare parts:

In the case of spare parts and/or components intended for temporary storing, it is advisable to
check the preservation protection and to renew it whenever necessary. Carefully wrapped spare
parts and/or components should be stored in a dry, warm room, preferably on wooden shelves.
The preservation must be removed carefully from each spare part prior to mounting it. In order to
facilitate mounting, it is recommended to apply bearing oil to the surfaces of the sliding com-
ponents.

1. Einteilung des Kataloges und Bezeichnung der Bestandteile

Der Katalog umfasst die Liste der Ersatzteiie und deren Abbildungen fiir wassergekiihlte Diesel-
motoren Reihe $ 110 in Ausfiihrung mit zwei Zylindern (2 S 110), drei Zylindern (3 S 110),
vier Zylindern (4 S 110) und sechs Zylindern (6 S 110). Die Bestandteile sind entsprechend den
einzelnen Konstruktionsgruppen geordnet. jeder Bestandteil hat seine Pcsitionsnummer, unter
der im Katalog dessen genaue Benennung, Bestellnummer, Stiickzahl je Motor der betreffenden
Ausfiihrung und Gewicht angefiihrt sind. Bei nicht abgebildeten Bestandteilen befindet sich neben
der Positionsnummer ein Sternchen. Numerierung der Seiten siehe Verzeichnis der Konstruk-
tionsgruppen.’

2. Bestellen der Bestandteile

Jede Bestellung hat unbedingt folgende Angaben zu enthalten:
a — Type des Motors ) ;
b — Herstellungsnymmer des Motors (an dem an der Seite des Motorgehiuses auf der Bedie-
nungsseite befindlichen Schild vermerkt)
— Positionsnummer
Benennung des Bestandteiles
— Bestellnummer des Bestandteiles
— Stiickzahl

- 0 O o
|

Beispiel:

Dieselmotor 35110 — 56581

20008 Sicherungsschraube Ds 30375 . . . 6 Stick

40016 Steuerhebel Ds 40242 SH . . . 1 Stiick

Ohne vollstandige Angaben kann verlissliche und rechtzeitige Erledigung der Bestellung nicht
gewihrleistet werden!

Die Bestandteile lieber beizeiten bestellen, als mit der Bestellung bis zum letzten Moment warten!

3. Instandhaltung der Ersatzteile

Bei gelieferten, zur zeitweisen Einlagerung bestimmten Ersatzteilen empfiehlt es sich, die Konser-
vierungsschutzschicht zu tiberpriifen und beschidigte Stellen auszubessern. Der sorgfiltig ver-
packte Ersatzteil ist in einem trockenen, warmen Raum, am besten auf Holzquerstangen zu lagern.
Vor der Montage muss der Ersatzteil natiirlich griindlich gereinigt werdén. Zwecks Montage-
erleichterung wird Bestreichen der Oberfliche von Gleitstiicken mit Lagerdl empfohlen.
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1. Classement et marquage des piéces dans le catalogue:

Le catalogue contient la liste des piéces de rechange, avec leur reproduction, pour les moteurs
Diesel série S 110, refroidis & I’eau, 3 deux cylindres — 2S 110,  trois cylindres —3$ 110,
a quatre cylindres — 45 110 et 3 six cylindres — 6 S 110. Les piéces sont classées d'aprés les diffé-
rents groupes de construction. Chaque piéce est marquée par le numéro de la position sous
lequel on trouvera dans la liste la désignation exacte de la piéce, son numéro de commande, le
nombre de piéces pour un moteur de I'exécution correspondante, et le poids. Les piéces qui ne
sont pas représentées dans I’illustration sont marquées par un astérique sous le numéro de la
position. La page sur laquelle figure la piéce est indiquée dans la spécification des groupes de
construction.

2. Commande des piéces de rechange

Dans [a commande, il faut indiquer toujours:

a — Le type de moteur

b — Le numéro de fabrication du moteur (on le trouvera sur la plaquette fixée au flanc du carter
de moteur, du c6té de manoeuvre)

¢ — Le numéro de la position

d — La désignation de la piéce

f — Nombre de piéces commandées

Exemple:

Moteur Diesel 35110 — 56581

20.008 — vis de sreté Ds 30375 — 6 piéces
40.016 — levier de réglage Ds 40242 SH — 1 piéce
Sans ces indications complétes nous ne pourrions pas expédier les piéces commandées
a temps et d’'une maniére siire.

Nous vous recommandons de passer vos commandes i temps et de ne pas remettre leur passation'
au dernier moment

3. Entretien des piéces de rechange

Nous recommandons de vérifier la protection anticorrosive des piéces de rechange livrées,
destinées a4 &tre emmagasinées pour un certain temps, et de renouveler la couche protectrice
endommagée. Emmagasiner la piéce de rechange bien enveloppée dans un local sec et chaud, de
préférence sur des listeaux en bois. Avant le montage, enlever bien le moyen de conservation.

Pour faciliter le montage, nous recommandons d’enduire la surface des piéces de glissement
1 . -
d'huile pour paliers. '

1. Disposicién del éatélogo y designacion de las piezas

El catilogo contiene la lista de piezas de repuesto y sus ilustraciones para los motores enfriados.
por agua de las series S 110 en la ejecucidn de dos cilindros — 2'S 110, de tres cilindros —
3 5110, de cuatro cilindros — 4 S 110, y de seis cilindros — 6 S 110.

Las piezas estan dispuestas segtn los individuales grupos de construccién. Cada pieza esta designada
por el nimero de la posicién bajo el cual se halla en la lista la exacta denominacion de la pieza, su
nimero de pedido, nimero de piezas para un motor de la respectiva ejecucién y peso. Las piezas
que no estan ilustradas son designadas por un asterisco al lado del nimero de posicién. La dis-
posicion de las paginas esté indicada en la lista de los grupos de construccién.

2. Pedido de las piezas:

En el pedido es indispensable mencionar los siguientes datos:

a — Tipo del motor.
b — Namero de produccién del motor (est2 indicado en la placa fijada ¢n el costado del carter

del motor del lado de su manejo).

¢ — Numero de posicion.

d — Denominacion de la pieza.

e — Nuamero del pedide de las piezas
f — Cantidad de las piezas solicitada
Ejemplo: )

Motor a gasoil 35110 — 56581

20.008 tornillo de séguridad Ds 30375 . . . 6 piezas

40.016 palanca reguladora Ds 40242 SH .. . . 1 pieza

Sin los datos completos no es posible depachas el pedido seguramente y a tiempo.
Sirvanse pedir las piezas a tiempo, no posterguem el pedido a la dltima hora.

3. Manutencién de las piezas de repuesto.

En las piezas de repuesto suministradas y destinadas al aimacenamiento temporario se recomienda
revisar la proteccién poer conservacién y renovar la danada. La pieza debidamente empaquetada se
almacena en un local seco y caliente, de preferencia en éstantes de madera. Antes de proceder asu
montaje es necesario eliminar debidamente la conservacién de la pieza. Para facilitar el montaje es
recomendable lubricar con aceite para cojinetes la superficie de las partes de deslizamiento.
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00 — Engine casing.

01 — Cylinder head

02 — Cylinder head cover

10 — Crank mechanism

11 — Flywheel . . . . .

20 — Camshaft .

21 — Timing gear

30 — Instrument panel

40 — Injection equipment

51 — Lubricating oil filter

52 — Oil pump .

60 — Air distributor

61 — Air bottle and air bottle head

62 — Electrical equipment

65 —Water pump .

68 — Hand-operated lever compressor
69 — Hand-operated rotary compressor
70 — Suction piping :

71 — Exhaust and drainung piping.

72 — Engine piping system
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56
59
64

67

76
85
94
99
104
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113

117
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00 — Kurbelgehiuse

01 — Zylinderkopf .
02 — Zylinderkopfdeckel
10 — Kurbelantreib .

11 — Schwungrad

20 — Nocken welle .

21 — Steuerrider

30 — lnstrumentenbr‘ett
40 — Einspritzanlage

51 — Offilter .

52 — Olpumpe

60 — Luftverteiler

61 — Luftbehilterkopf .

62 — Elektrische Ausriistung
65 — Wasserpumpe
68 — Handluftpresser mit Hebelbetdtigung

69 — Handbetitigter Drehluftpresser

70 — Saugleitung

71 — Auspuff- und Entwasserungsleitung

72 — Motorrohrleitungen .

12

00 — Carter moteur .

01 — Culasse .

02 — Couvercle des culasses de cylindres .
10 — Embiellage .

11 — Volant moteur .

20 — Arbre de commande

21 — Engrenages de commande.
30 — Tableau de bord

40 — Systéme d’injection

51 — Epuratéur d’huile .

52 — Pompe & huile . .

60 — Distributeur d’air .

61 — Culasse du cylindre i air .
62 — Equipement elektrique

65 — Pompe 2 eau

68 — Comp}esseur 4 main, 3 levier
69 — Compresseur & la main

70 — Tubulure d'aspiration .

71 — Tubulure d’echappement et de vidange
d'eau.

72 — Tubulure du moteur
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00 — Carter del motor .

01 —Culata . . . . . . . . -
02 — Cubierta de las culatas

10 — Mecanismo de cigienal

11 — Volante.

20 — Arbol de distribucion

21 — Engranajes de distribucion
30 — Tablero de instrumentos
40 — Mecanismo de inyeccion .
51 — Filtro de aciete

52 — Bomba de aceite .

60 — Distribuid.or de aire .-

61 — Botella de aire y cabeza de la botella de aire

62 — Equipo eléctrico .

65 — Bomba de agua

68 — Compresor de palanca accionado a mano
69 — Compresor rotatorio acclonado a mano
70 — Tuberia de aspiracién

71 — Tuberia de escape y de desagiie.

72 — Tuberla del motor
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ENGINE CASING
KURBELGEHAUSE

CARTER MOTEUR

CARTER DEL MOTOR
KAPTED [ (BIITATEIIf

Ser.
No.

Position
No de

classement

Pos.
NENE 111t

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
flamstenosaine ieTasin

Order No. of part
Bestellnummaer
Mo de commande
Némero de pedido
Ny 3aKagsa, aeprema

Quantity of parts
required for

Stiickzahl fur
Nombre de
pidces pour
Nimero de

. piezas para

Konny, mtyr ;L

2s 110
3s 110
45 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg
Gewicht

kg
Poids
en kg

Peso

en kg
Bec B Kr

00001

00002

00003

00004

00005

00006

00007

00008

00009

00010

Engine casing
Kurbelgehiuse
Carter moteur
Carter del motor
Naprep Jwirareas
Engine casing
Kurbelgehiuse
Carter moteur
Cirter del motor
* Waprep aBiraresi
Engine casing
Kurbelgehiuse
Carter moteur
Carter del motor
Inaprep JtBiraTe
* Engine casing
Kurbelgehiuse
Carter moteur
Cirter del motor
aprep Jwnraress
Bedplate
Kurbelgehiuseunterteil
Fond de carter .
Parte inferior del cirter >
TRt gacTs Raprepa Siiraredsn
" Bedplate
Kurbelgehiuseunterteil
Fond de carter d
Parte inferior del cirter
G Hnziisis vacTn apTepa sirare. i
Bedplate
Kurbelgehiuseunterteil
Fond de carter
Parte inferior del cirter
I§isK05151 9acTh KApTEPa IBIIraTe s
Bedplate
Kurbelgehiuseunterteit
Fond de carter
Parte inferior del cirter
Hituss yacTs RapTepa ADHIATENs(
Gasket between casing bedplate
_Dichtung Kurbelgehiuse — Kurbelgehiuse-
unterteil
Joint d’étanchéité entre le carter et le fond
junta entre el cirter y la parte inferior
VicIoTnene Mesly Bepxneii 3t Humei
WACTSIL KapTepa JIraresns
Gasket between casing and bedplate
Dichtung Kurbelgehiuse— Kurbelgehiuse-
unterteil
Joint d'étanchéité entre le carter et le fond
Junta entre el cirter y la parte inferior
VILIOTHCHIE MeHTy JlepXHeli T BusKHei
MACTHMI KAPTEPA JIBUTATC 15

*

#

* L)

P

E3

Ds 50016
Ds 50017
Ds. 50018
Ds 50019
Ds 10209 H
Ds 10210 H
Ds 10211 H

Ds 10212 H

Ds 42650

Ds 42651

95.—

152.— '

170.—

240.—

18.3

26—

36—

48.—

0.003

0.004




00 — ENGINE CASING

KURBELGEHAUSE
CARTER MOTEUR
CARTER DEL MOTOR

KAPTEP JABUTATEISA

00 — ENGINE CASING .

KURBELGEHAUSE
CARTER MOTEUR

Ser.
No.

Position
No de
classement

Pos.
NeNg L {mm.

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
Hanyenonanne jgeramn’

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
Mo de commande
Namero de pedido
N BANA%a, MePTOHA

Quantity of parts

required for
Stiickzahl fiir
Nombre de
piéces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Konn4. mTyk nisa

25 110
3s 110
4S 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg

Gewicht

£
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Rec B 1ir

CARTFR DEL MOTOR
KAPTEP OBHI'ATEJIA

00011

00012

00013

00014

00015

00016

00017

00018

00019

00020

00021

Gasket between casing and bedplate
Dichtung Kurbelgehiuse — Kurbelgehiuse-
unterteil .

Joint d'étanchéité entre le carter et le fond
Junta entre el cirter y la parte inferior
Ynnornenne Me;ay BepXHei u minKHei
MACTHAMI KapTepa ABRTraTess

Gasket between casing and bedplate
Dichtung Kurbelgehiuse — Kurbelgehiuse-
unterteil

Joint d'étanchéité entre le carter et le fond
Junta entre el cirter y la parte inferior
Yunoraenne Mesay BepXHed 11 minKiek
TACTANMIT KAPTCpa ABAraTens

Engine casing cover

Kurbelgehiusedeckel

Couvercle de carter

Tapa del cirter del motor

Homyx xaprepa anurartens

Screw M 8x 20

Schraube M 820

Vis M 9% 20

Tornillo M 820

Boar M8 « 20

Breather hole blanking
Entliiftungsdeckel

Couvercle de désaérage

Tapa de desaireacién

Bos;iyxopumycraas gKprimnrsa

Breather hole cap

Entliiftungskappe

Obturateur du dispositif de désaérage

Tapa de desaireacién

BoanyxoBmnycKkaas KpaIiKa

Filtering element

Filtereinlage

Cartouche de I'épurateur

Elemento filtrante

(DnnsTpoBaNBEHAS BCTABKA

Screw M 6x 12

Schraube M 6 x12

VisM6x12

Tornillo M 6x12

Boar M6 %12

Washer 6.4

Unterlegscheibe 6,4

Rondelle 6,4

Arandella 6,4

[posnagka 6,4

Spring washer 6.1

Federscheibe 6,1

Rondelle Grower 6.1

Arandela elistica 6,1

Ipysunman maiiba 6,1

Breather hole blanking
Entliiftungsdeckel

Couvercle de désaérage

Tapa de desaireacion

BoanyxoBumycknas Kpeunga

Ds 42652

Ds 42653

Ds 40968 H

&SN 021103

Ds 20054 SH

Ds 40)61 H

Ds 47598/l

&SN 021133

€SN 02 1704

&SN 02 1740

Ds 46719

|
I
»
|

0.007

0.39

0.015

3.1

0.26

0.09

0.0045

0.0006

2.1

Ser.
No.
Position
No de
classement
Pos.

MNNe . /a.

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénominatior” des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
HaumedoBauue acrang

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Numero de pedido
M 9aKaaa, 9epTera

Quantity of parts

required for
Stiickzahl fiir
Nombre de
pléces pour
Numero de
prezas para
Ko, mryi aan

2S 110
3S 110
45 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg
Ge:lchl

¢
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Kr

16

00022

00023

00024

00025

00026

00027

00028

00029

00030

00031

00032

Screw M 8x 15

Schraube M 8x 15

Vis M 8x15

Tornillo M 8x 15

Boar M8 x 15

Washer 8.4
Unterlegscheibe 8,4
Rondelle 8,4

Arandela 8,4

Tlpokaanxa 8,4

Joint pin

Aufhingebolzen

Arbre de suspension

Pasador de bisazra
Noavecnodi naner

Fitted bolt of casing and bedplate
Passchraube des Kurbelgehiuses und Kurbel-
gehdussunterteils

Vis ajustée du carter moteur
Tornillo ajustado del carter y de 'a parte inferior
Mprrsaudwi 6ot vepxuedl 1 HKHCH YacTed
KaprTepa

Stud bolt M 10x 30
Stifrschraube M 10x 30
Goujon prisonnier M 10x 30
Esparrago M 10x 30
Ihasika M10 x 30

Bolt M 10x 40

Schraube M 10x 40

Vis M 10 x 40

Tornillo 10 x 40

Boar M10 x 40

Nut ™M 10

Mutter M 10

Ecrou M 10

Tuerca M 10

Taiika M10

Spring washer 10.2
Federscheibe 10,2

Rondelle Grower 10,2
Arandela elastica 10,2
Tlpysnunan raiika 10,2
Screw M 8x 25

. Schraube M 8x25

VisM8x725

Tornillo M 8% 25

Bonr M8 x 25

Spring washer 8.2

Federscheibe 8,2

Rondelie Grower 8,2

Arandela elistica 8,2

Npyacnauan utaiba 8,2

Rear end cover, top half

Obere Hilfte des hinteren Deckels
Moitié supérieure du couvercle arriére
Mitad superior de lastapa trasera
Bepxuaa nonoBnHa 3ajHCro KOXyxa

¢SN 021103

&SN 02 1701

Ds 47452

Ds 42851

€SN 021176

¢SN 02 1101

&SN 02 1401

€SN 021740

¢SN 02 1101

&SN 02 1740

Ds 30723 H

-
-
-
-

10 [ 14 | 18 | 26

18 | 22 | 26 | 34

30 | 36 | 42 | 54

29 |29 | 29 | 29

3535|3535

0.012

0.002

0.7

0.044

0.023

0.036

0.0116

0.0025

0.0158

0.016

1.5
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00 — ENGINE CASING

KURBELGEHAUSE
CARTER MOTEUR
CARTER DEL MOTOR
KAPTEP IBHIATE.f

Ser.
No.
Position
No de
classement

Pos.
Ned\e 11, /0.

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacion de la pieza
Hansenopanne Jlerastt

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Nimero de pedido
Nb 3akada, yepTeiia

Quantity of parts
required for
Stickzahl fir
Nombre de
piéces pour
Nimero de
plezas para
IR0NMY. WTYR A

2S 110
35 110
4s 110
65 110

Weight
in kg
Gewicht
kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bcee b Kr

00 — ENGINE CASING
KURBELGEHAUSE
CARTER MOTEUR
CARTER DEL MOTOR
RAPTEP ABUIATET

Ser.
No.

Position
No de
classement
Pos.
NEND 1L /1T,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
Haumenosaie petasn

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Ndmero de pedido
Ne: 3arasa, yepTemwa

Quantity of parts

required for
Stiickzah! fir
Nombre de |
piéces pour
Ndmero de
piezas para

Koand, mTys ana

25 110
35 110
45 110
6S 1100

Weight
in kg
Gewicht

kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B ¥r

00033

00034

00035

00036

00037

00038

00039

00040

00041

00042

00043

Rear end cover, bottom half
Unterc Hilfte des hinteren Deckels
Moitié inférieure du couvercle arriére
Mitad inferior de la tapa trasera
Huzknsas noJosmin 3a;1mero Kosryxa
Rear end cover, seal of both halves
Dichtung der Hilften des hinteren Deckels
Joint d’étanchéité des moitiés de couvercle
Junta de las mitades de 'a tapa trasera
YUI0THCIITE MeHKRLV Bepxueil I HilRel
TIOSIOBITHAMIT 3a;1HCIO KO/KYyXa
Rear end cover seal

Dichtung des hinteren Deckels

Joint d'étanchéité du couverclc arrigre
Junta de la tapa trasera

YISIOTICHIC 3a)1e1'0 KOsKyXa

Bolt M 8x 30

Schraube M 8x 30

Vis M 8x 30

Tornillo M 8x 30

Loar M8 x 30

Nut ™M 8

Mutter M 8

Ecrou M8

TuercaM 8

Taliza M8

Screw M 10x 35

Schraube M 10x 35

Vis M10x 35

Tornillo M 10x 35

Loar M 10 %35

Front cover gasket

Dichtung des vorderen Deckels

Joint d’étanchéité du couvercle avant
Junta d. la tapa delantera
YunoTHenie Nepeiliero KoKy xa
Cylindrical pin 6h8x 20
Zylinderstift 6h8x 20

Goujon cylindrique 6h8x 20

Clavija cilindrica 6h8 x 20
Tnnunppnaccknit wrngr 6 h 8 420
Screw M 10x 30

Schravbe M 10x 30

Vis M10x 30

Tornillo M 10x 30

Boar M10 x 30

Cylinder liner

Zylinderlaufbuchse

Chemise de cylindre

Camisa del cylindro

Bryaka muaniapa

Cylinder liner rubber ring
Gummiring der Zylinderlaufbuchse

Annezu en caoutchouc de fa chemise de cylindre -

Anillo de caucho de la camisa del cilindro
Pe3nnoBoe roabno BTYJKA UAIiNHADA

Ds 30714 H

Ds 30179

Ds 41043 H

¢sSN 02 110t

&SN 02 1401

€SN 02 1101

Ds 8185

¢SN 02 2150

¢sSN 02 1101

Ds 55826

Ds 23252

-
-
-
-

1.5

0.001

0.008

0.017

0.0061

0.0328

0.05

0.0042

0.0294

6.7

0.008

18

20044

00045

00046

00047

00048

00049

00050

00051

00052

3

*

*

*

*

Seal underneath the cylinder liner
Dichtung unter die Buchse

Joint de chemise

Junta debajo de la camisa

YuaoTnenue 1ol BTYIRY TUTIIATpa
Gasket underneath the cylinder head

(s == 1 mm)

Zylinderkopfdichtung (Dicke = 1 mm)
Joint de cu'asse (— 1 mm)

Junta debajo de la culata (espesor 1 mm)
MiZioToenie N KPLIWKY NHUATHADE
froanunia 1 )

Valve push rod, seal

Dichtung der Stosstangen

Joint des tiges de soupapes

Junta de los vistagos de vilvula
Y1IoTHCRIIC CTUpskHell KNanaHoB
Cylinder head bolt (with inner thread M 8)
Zylinderkopfschraube (mit Innengewinde M 8)
Vis de culasse (filetage intérieur M 8)
Tornillo de la culata (con rosca interior M 8)

Nut M 20x 1.5

Loar kpuimiin mingpa (csayTp. pesnboi M8),

Mutter M20x 1,5
Ecrou M 20x1,5
Tuerca M20x1,5
Tafiea M20 x 1,5

Washer
Unterlegscheibe

Rondelle
Arandela
Nlaiba
Compensating gasket for underneath
the cyiinder head (s = 0.5 mm)
Ausgleichdichtung unter die Zylinderkspfe
(Dicke == 0,5 mm)
,(lfi“t de rectification sous culasse (épaisseur

,5 mm)
Junta de compensacién debajo de las culatas
(espesor 0,5 mm) '

Bupasnnunamoulee ynaornenne o KphIUIKA
waunApon (tonol. s = 0,5 Mm)

Compensating gasket for underneath the
cylinder head (s = 0.3 mm)
Ausgleichdichtung unter die Zylinderk&pfe
(Dicke = 0,3 mm)
Joint de rectification sous culasse (épaisseur
0,3 mm)
Junta de compensacién debajo de las culatas
(espesor 0,3 mm)

Bupannupaouice YIjIOTHERNe 110]T KPLIIKA
IMHAPOB (Tonm. s = 0,3 mum)
Compensating gasket for underneath the
cylinder head (s = 0.1 mm)
Ausgleichdichtung unter die Zylinderk&pfe
(Dicke = 0,1 mm)
Joint de rectification sous culasse (épaisseur
0,1 mm)
Junta de compensacién debajo de las culatas
(espesor 0,1 mm)

BuipapuuBaollee yHaoTHERRE N0l KPHIIKA
manupposn (tonut. 5 = 0,1 Mm)

Ds 30414

Ds 755 N

Ds 42659

Ds 36964

¢SN 02 1401

Ds 30290

Ds 775 N

Ds 755 N

Ds 755 N

~
w
S
o

0.003

0.026

0.38

0.075

0.035

0.013

0.0032

0.0026
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00 — ENGINE CASING
00 — ENGINE CASING ENGINE ci
KURBELGEHAUSE CARTER MOTEUR
gﬁggs SSLTE“IUORTOR CARTER DELB]TI?X?EJIH
TEP
KAPTEP ABHUIATEJA KAPTEP ][I

| | ‘| Quantity of partsl
B | . required for
| Quantity of parts ; : Stbckzahl fur Welight
resqulredrfor o | Nombre de in kg
tickzahl fr Weight Ser. Description pidces pour i
Ser. ! Description i Order No. of part | Ez("e‘ffoﬂﬁ I in kg | No. 'Benenn':ng des Bestandteiles [ °"daf:..'ff.$'...?f.? b z‘;im';:-: Ge:tuh‘
P‘:‘i;’;n Be'nenn.ung'des Bestandteiles BestelInummer | Nimero de ] Gewgnch: ‘ Pﬁsic;c;n Dénomination des pigces | ':19 de c:mm.::'e Koawy, mryx s ::.:;
No de Denom!nat!c'an des piéces No de commanda Ro;,ﬁ'.fﬁ’,J}ﬁ wan | ol classement | Denominacién de la pieza i o merak .q':a;'ll'e;m —— QL
classement Denominacién de la pieza Nimero de pedido ;  NOAIN- ] en kg os. | HamMmenobaHie feranm | ’ i en kg
os. Hauzenosaune perann M sarasa, weprena [ ! Peso NN 0. /m, | e|le e |e Bec B Kr
NN ./, ! o o !lo o en kg | - - - -
X _:;:r‘: = Bee b ke [ & glg S
N v wn
o~ m | < D |
T i i Ds 23256 3| 4| 5| 7 9.01
| ! 0063 Bearing shell, safety pin
00053 Compensating gasket for underneath the J Ds 30414 1 1 21 2! 0.006 | W Sicheruﬁgssm der Lagerschale
cylinder liner (s = 1 mm) I Goujon de sécurité du coussinet
® Ausgleichdichtung unter die Laufbuchse ‘ | Perno de seguridad del casquillo de cojinete
(Dicke = 1 mm) : IlpenoxpannTeasumii nanen Bxaagwma noamr,
* Joint de rectification sous chemise (épaisseur 00064 c;)nnd.-ir;al pin 4x 12 €SN 022150 6] 811014 LA LE
1 mm) | | Zylinderstift 4x12
* Junta de compensacién debajo de la camisa i f | [ Goujon cylindrique 4x 12
. gspesort mm) : { ! Clavija cilindrica 4x 12 P
MPABHIBAOIEE YITOTHCHIE HOX KPLINTKE i | : Inanuppnuceinii wrndr 4 x
WENIAPGS (toan. s = 1 ay) | S 00065 Blearing%olt Ds 51061 H 6| 810 14/ 028
00054 Cylinder head, stud bolt Ds 51510 4/ 6 8 12 0.38 Schraube der Lager [
Zylinderkopfschraube ; i } [ Vis de paliers |
_\l{is d?ICUéas?e : | ' - Tornillo de los cojinetes |
ornillo de la culata ' _ : i Boat nounuankon | i
Boar kpuimicn IIAEApa | i [ | 00066 | * N(:ItITM 18 &SN 02 1401 6| 8|10 14 0.049
00055 | Screw M 10x 25 ¢SN 021103 4,5, 55 0.0245 ‘ * Mutter M 18 |
Schraube M 10x 25 I * Ecrou M 18
Vis M10x 25 ) 1 : I * Tuerca M 18
Tornillo M 10x 25 i * Mafiien M18
Doar M10 x 25 o ’ ‘ 00067 'QZL‘..;, 19 « &SN 02 1751 8| 8[10]14 0.0099
00056 Screw M 10x 20 &SN 021103 27 2] 2 [ 2 0.024 Unterlegscheibe 19
Schraube M 10 20 [ | Rondelle 19 -
Vis M 10 x 20 ! Arandela 19
Tornillo M 10x 20 I ‘ Noaknanka 19
Boar M10 x 20 | | 00068 Lffricailing oil dipstick Ds 41659 1t 1] 1)1 0.158
00057 Conical pin 4% 20 &SN 022153 2 2 2 2 0.0021 Olmesstab -
Kegelscift 4% 20 Jauge d’huile
(G:louipn C°niqu4e 42>(<)2° ‘ Varilla indicadora del nivel de aceite
avija codnica 4x : nTeNLHan PefiKka A Macda
Konuy. mendr 4 x 20 00069 "ﬁig ;znd o . Ds 37473 2| 3| 4| 6 3
00058 Thru t bearing cover Ds 30712 H 1 1] 1)1 1.8 | Wasseriiberleitungsknie
De .Lel des Fiihrungslagers | Coude d’écoulement de I’eau
Couvercle du palier guide ) Codo de paso de agua
Tapa del cojinete de guia it narpy6ox
Kpunica PaialpHO-yHOPHOrO NOMMANEEKA I ( OoTD E:il:il:‘gﬂ Py Ds 23485 50 7| 913 0.003
00059 Bearing cover : Ds 30713 H 2 3| 4| 6 1.7 Dichtung
Lagerdeckel i Joint
Couvercle de palier i Junta
Tapa del cojinete i AAE |
HKpuika uopmmnanka | 00074 g’tr:.%ozgft M 20x 1.5 ESN 1379641 | 2] 2| 2| 2 0.016
00060 Two-part thrust bearing shell Ds 31151 10 4: 1| 1 1.1 Verschlusschraube M 20x1,5
Zweiteilige Schale des Fihrungslagers | Vis de serrage M 20x1,5
Double coussinet du p’alier guide | Tornillo de cierre M 20x 1,5
Casquillo bipartido del cojinete de guia i Biar M20x 1,5
Passemumit saaauu paaansuo-ynopaoro 00072 | g?:‘;?::;“zo/uxz CSN 0293122 2| 2| 2| 2 0.0012
TOAUNTN A ! ich des Stdpsels 20/26 x 2
00061 Two-part main bearing shell Ds 31150 2| 3] 4| 6 0.7 E}‘i‘m‘;.“fbt:meu‘,’ 20/26,/3,
Zweiteilige Schale des Kurbelwellenhauptlagers Junta del tapon 20/26 x 2
Double coussinet du palier principal ) . na npobkn 20/26 x 2
Casquillo bipartido del cojinete principal 00073 w:&?;\nl;:i gasketp I Ds 23557 1] 1] 1| 1 0.018
: - Pustnistnni micanzam Ropennoro momurmma, leitungsdichtun :
00062 | * Main bearing bottom shell, pin Ds 23576 2 3 4 6| o001 j‘;YES:;’; A arla d'aeriae ditay
* Stift der unteren Schale des Kurbelwellenhaupt- Junta del tubo de admisién de agua
lagers A BORONoABoJsNe TpyOrE A
% Goujon inférieur du cousinet du palier principal 00074 ge]:;f;lﬁ:’h“r‘i;ﬂing oll piping inside cpa}srlng Ds 30411 2| 2] 2f 2 0.0015
* Clavija del casquillo inferior del cojinete principal Dichtung der Olleitung Im Kurbelgehsuse
* Wit wiacneit nonosimmu BRANLILIA ! Joint de la tuyauterie d’huile dans le carter
KOPCHHOro HOAMnugKa Junta de Ia tuberia de aceite en el cirter -
| YUNoTHERUe A1 MACAHOTO TpyGonporona
B KapTepe
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00 — ENGINE CASING

KURBELGEHAUSE
CARTER MOTEUR
CARTER DEL MOTOR
KAPTEP IBUI'ATEJA

Ser,

No."
Position

No de

classement

Pos.
NN . fu1,

Description

| Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
Haurnenonauite geranm

Order No. of part
Bescellnummer
No da commande
Nuimero de pedido
Nt 3axasa, yepreska

Quantity of parts
required for
Sciickzah! fijr
Nombre de
piéces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Kouuu. WTyK mann

25 110
35 110
45 118
6S 110

Weight
in kg
Gewicht

4
Poids
en kg*
Peso
en kg

Bec B Kr

00075

00076

00077

00078

00079

00082

00083

00084

Seal of lubricating oil piping adjacent to
bearings

Dichtung der Olleitung bei den Lagern
Joint de la tuyauterie d’huile 2 proximité des
paliers

Junta de [a tuberia de aceite en los cojinetes
Yusotienne a1a Macasgore TpySonponoa
Y HOANINKHKOB

Screw M 8x 20

Schraube M 8 x 20

Vis M 8x20

Tornillo M 8x 20

Bonr M8x 20

Washer extension 8.4

Verlingerte Unterlegscheibe 8 4

Rondelle allongée 8,4

Arandela alargada 8 4

Ynannennas npoxnanka 8,4

Seal of injection pump drive

Dichtung des Einspritzpumpenantriebes
Joint de I'attaque de la pompe d'injection
Junta del mando de la bomba de inyeccién
Ynaornernie n&mmna TOMJIABHOI'O HACOCA
Stud bolt M 10x 28

Stiftschraube M 10x 28

Boulon prisonnier M 10x28

Espirrago M 1028

Mnrnsra M10 x 28

Engine casing cover

Deckel des Kurbelgehiuses

Couvercle du carter moteur

Tapa del cirter del motor

Hpuiuka waprepa jBuratenn

Engine casing cover

Deckel des Kurbelgehiuses

Couvercle du carter moteur

Tapa del cirter del motor

Kpuunka kaprepa nowrarena

Screw M 8x 15

Schratube M 8x15

VisM8x15

Tornillo M 8x 15

Boatr M8 x15 .

Stud bolt M 10x 35

Stiftschraube M 10x 35

Boulon prisonnier M 10x 35

Esp#rrago M 10x 35

IMmrakka M10 < 35

NutM 10

Mutier M 10

Ecrou M 10

Tuerca M 10

Taiika M10

Spring washer 10.2

Federscheibe 10,2

Rondelle Grower 10,2

Arandela elistica 10,2

Hpyauunas maita 10,2

X K % R

“ * & &8

* K X X K R OR KR N

Ds 17923

¢SN 021103

Ds 40003 H

Ds 23483

€SN 021176

Ds 42072 H

Ds 31325 H

&SN 02 1103

&SN 02 1176

¢SN 02 1401

¢SN 02 1740

w
o
v
-~

10 |12 (14 18

0.0138

0.0011

0.0197

1.76

0.0122

0.0268

0.0116

0.0025
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00 — ENGINE CASING
KAPTEP IBUTATEJA

00059

00033 I
—

0
0064 T

00013
e

00080

KURBELGEHAUSE

CARTER MOTEUR

CARTER DEL MOTOR
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© 00 — ENGINE CASING

KURBELGEHAUSE
CARTER MOTEUR
CARTER DEL MOTOR
KAPTEP JIBUTCATEJA

Ser.
No.
Position
No de

classement

oS,
NN 1. /n.

Descrlption

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacion de la pieza
HanrmeHoBanne pctana

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Ndmero de pedido
N sakasa, qepTeska

Quantity of parts

required for
Sclickzahl fiir |
Nombre de 1
piéces pour -
Nimero de
piezas para 1
Konuy. witys ana |

|
il |

2S 110
3s 110
4s 110
6S 110

Welght
in kg
Gewicht
kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Kr

00086

00087

00088

00089

00090

00091

00092

00093

00094

00095

Washer 8.2

Uncerlegscheibe 8,2

Rondeile 8,2

Arandela 8,2

INanda 8.2

Bracket holder

Konsolenhalte;

Support de console

Soporte de consola

JlepaTens, Koncoan

Washer 10

Unterlegscheibe 10

Rondelle 10

Arandela 10

NMporknanka 10

Centrifugal water pump, bolt
Schraube fiir die Wasserschleuderpumpe
Vis de la pompe centrifuge 3 eau
Tornillo para la bomba centrifuga de agua
Lot rofisioro neHTpoSesnouro Racoca
Spring washer 10.2

Federscheibe 10,2

Rondelle Grower 10,2

Arandela elastica 10,2

Ilpysuunaa mainba 10,2

Water piping flange
Wasserleitungsflansch

Bride de la tuyauterie a eau

Brida de la tuberia de agua

Mnauell nopsHoro Tpydonponoaa
Flange seal

Flanschdichtung

Joint d’étanchéité de la bride

Junta de la brida

Yunoruenue paanma

Rear cover compensating gasket
Ausgleichdichtung des hinteren Deckels
Joint de rectification sous couvercle arrié¢re
Junta compensadora de la tapa trasera
Bupapnusaloiiee ywioTuenne 3ajgHei
KpLlUUKA

Hand and Air Starting

‘Hand- und Druckluftanlassen:
Démarrage a la main et a l'air comprimé
Arranque de mano y neumitico

PyuHOll U OHCBMATHYCCKRA NYCK

* * * R H#

* % % &

* * % 4 %

Breather hole blanking
Entliiftungsdeckel

Couvercle de désaérage

Tapa de desaireacion
BosnyxootsoaHas KpLILIKa
Cover gasket

Deckeldichtung

Joint d’étanchéité du couvercle
Junta de la tapa

YujoTncHHe KPLILKE

* HH N W

&SN 02 1740

Ds 53480

&SN 02 1701

Ds 50877

CSN 021740

Ds 42921

Ds 24530

Ds 41043 H/B

Ds 46719

Ds 40602 H

(-]
[--]
-
N
-
(-]

12 | 18

0.0019

0.06

0.04

0.026

0.0025

0.002

2.1

0.01

24

00054 00028 00065 00037 00071 00046 00091 00024

00048

00047

00 — ENGINE CASING KURBELGEHAUSE CARTER MOTEUR
KAPTEP JIBUTATEJA

1 . 2 N 5 o m

o (] T el

8 8 8 8 g 8

HURIL i

L T i
i m Lt 4

I"'N'rrmlu
I

00025
—
00027

00041

00055 -
—————
00089

00038

00030

00056
00036
——

00014

00022

CARTER DEL MOTOR

00098

00020

00031

00029

20019

00083 00026 00049 00072 00088 00023

60079



00 —

ENGINE CASING
KURBELGEHAUSE

CARTER MOTEUR
CARTER DEL MOTOR
KAPTEP JBHIATEJIA

Ser.
No.
* Position
No de
classement

Os.
NENG 0L, /m,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
Hansenosame geracun

Order No. of part
Bestetlnummer
No de commande
Ndamero de pedido
I\t 3aKasa, 9epTeina

Quantity of parts

required for
Stiickzahl fiir
Nombre de
piéces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Koauy. mryx gna

25 110
3s 110
45 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg
Gewicht
B
Poids
en kg
Peso

en kg
Bec B KT

00096

00097

00098

00099

00100

00102

00103

00104

00105

00106

Screw M 8x 15

Schraube M 8x 15

Vis M 8x15

Tornillo M 8x15

Doar M8x 13

Woasher 8
Unterlegscheibe 8

Rondelle 8

Arandela 8

Ilporiausa 8

Setscrew M 10x 15
Stellschraube M 10x 15

Vis d'arrét M 10x 15
Tornillo de ajuste M 10x 15
Yerauonounuii suur M10 % 15

E N R B R B R I Y

Electrical Starting
Elektrisches Anlassen:
Démarrage électrique
Arranque eléctrico:
dnerTpuUCcCKINi nyck

Breather hole blanking
Entliiftungsdeckel

Couvercle de désaérage

Tapa de desaireacién
Boanyxootnoanan kprumka

Cover gasket

Deckeldichtung

Joint d'étanchéité du couvercle

Junta de la tapa

YujtorTnemre Kpuinsii

Screw M 8x 15 .

Schraube M 8x15

Vis M 8x 15

Tornillo M8x15

Boar M8 » 15

Washer 8

Unterlegscheibe 8

Rondelle 8

Arandela 8

HNporitazka 8

Setscrew M 10x 15

Stellschraube M 10x 15

Vis d'arrét M 10x 15

Tornillo de ajuste M 10x 15
Yetanososnnii sunt M10 %15
Front cover

Vorderdeckel

Couvercle avant

Tapa delantera

Lepeansn kpumia

Front cover (hand starting)
Vorderdeckel (Handanlassen)
Couvercle avant (démarrage i la main)
Tapa delantera (arranque de mano) ;
Hepejnan spuimnsa (pyuioit nyex)
Front cover (air starting)
Vorderdeckel (Druckluftaniassen)
Couvercle avant (démarrage 3 I'air comprimé)
Tapa delantera (arranque neumitico)
* Hepeuan spoinga (nmenvariseesiii nycxk)

L S B SR R B E BN BN _EFEE N R A AN R

- E R E S

¢SN 021103

€SN 02 1701

&SN 1181

Ds 20002 H

Ds 40602 H

€SN 02 1103

¢SN 02 1701

&SN 02 1181

Ds 59167

Ds 59167

Ds 46976

»
o
w
~
o
LN
-3
[--]

19 | 31 | 43 | 67

16 | 28 | 40 | 64

15 [ 27| 39 | 63

0.0122

0.0019

0.008

5.65

0.01

0.0122

0.0019

0.008

10.5

10.5

10.5

26

00 — ENGINE CASING
KAPTEP IBUTATEJIg

KURBELGEHAUSE

00009

62016 7
-~

00095 /O

oooss_~

00078 _~"

00045
——

00044

——

[~

00104

CARTER MOTEUR

JALEAN

00075 00070 00073 00092 00074 00035

00106

CARTER DEL MOTOR

27




01 — CYLINDER HEAD
ZYLINDERKOPF
CULASSE
CULATA
KPhIIIKA [IHJIIMHIPA

Ser. ° Description
No. Benennung des Bestandteiles
P,?"“i“ Dénomination des pidces
o de ‘e P
Denominacion de la pieza

classement
o3, HaumeHoBanne feranm
N\ . /o, A

Order No. of part
Bestelinummer
No de commande
Nimero de pedido

Nombre de
pitces pour
Nimero de
piezas para

Quantity of parts
required for
Scickzahl fur

Konuu. wtyw anA

Ni_sakasza, uepreKa

25 110

3S 110

4S 110

6S 110

Weight

in kg
Gewicht

£
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Hr

01 — CYLINDER HEAD
ZYLINDERKOPF
CULASSE
CULATA
KPLIIKA LIHJTHHIPA

01001 Cylinder head, complete
Zylinderkopf, komplett
Culasse compléte

Culata de completa

Kpnurka nnnnuppa B c6ope
01002 Cylinder head )
Zylinderkopf

Culasse de cylindre

Culata

Kpumrka nmmunanpa

01003 Plug dia 22 (sheet)
Blechstopsel @ 22
Obturateur en téle g 22
Tapén de chapa @ 22
MeTannuuecas npobra z 22
01004 Plug dia 28 (sheet)
Blechstépsel o 28
Obturateur en téle g 28
Tapén de chapa o 28
Metannnycckan npobra @ 28
01005 Cylinder head cover
Zylinderbuchse

Gaine de culasse de cylindre
Buje de culata

Brynka Kpninxkv nuaneApa
01006 Cylinder head plug
Zylinderkopfstdpsel
Obturateur de culasse de cylindre
Tapén de la culata

Tl1pofka KpLILIKA NUARHAPA
01007 Valve guide

Ventilfuhrung

Guide de soupape

Cuia de la vilvula
Hanpasnsomasn Kiaanana
01008 Nut M 10

Mutter M 10

Ecrou M 10

Tuerca M 10

Taiika M10

01009 Spring washer 10.2
Federscheibe 10,2

Rondelle Grower 10,2
Arandela eléstica 10,2
Ipy:xnunan waiba 10,2
01010 Stud bolt M 10x 45
Stiftschraube M 10x 45
Goujon prisannier M 10x 45
Esparrago M 10 x 45
MInunsra M10 % 45

01011 Cylinder head plug
Zylinderkopfstépsel
Obturateur de culasse

Tapén de culata

IIpoGKra KpuIKA MHAXEAPA
01012 Gasket dia 45/55%x 2.5
Dichtung @ 45/55x2,5

Joint d’étanchéité o 45/55x 2,5
Junta @ 45/55%2,5
YnnorueHue @ 45/55 x2,5

~

Ds 41867 SH
Ds 00052 H 2
Ds 50888 H 4
Ds 51138 H 4
Ds 33448 2
Ds 18558 4
Ds 23262 | 4
&SN 02 1401 8
ESN 021740 | 12
CSN 021176 4
Ds 51324 H I4 4

¢SN 31 3893.2 | 4

12

18

F-S

16

24

[- )

12

12

12

12

24

36

12

12

12

14.8

0.007

0.008

0.18

0.0116

0.0025

0.032

0.18

0.001

Ser.
No.

Podition
No de
classement

oS,
MNeNe ..

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denontinacién de la pieza
Haumcdosanue aetann

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Nuomero de pedide
M sakxasa, yeprema

Quantity of parts |
required for
Sctiickzahl (Gr

Nombre de
piéces pour '
Nimero de |
piezas para
Honny. wtyk gaa |

25 110
3s 110
4s 110

6S 110

Weight
in kg
Gewiche
£
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Kr

28

01013

01014

01015

01016

01017

01019

01020

01021

01022

01023

01024

L

Gasket dia 18/24x 2

Dichtung @ 18/24x2

Joint détanchéité o 18/24x2

Junta @ 18/24x2

Yunotnenue o 18/24 x 2

Safety spring ring made from wire 12
Federsicherungsring aus Draht 12

Anneau ressort de sécurité en fil métallique 12
Anillo elastico de seguridad de alambre 12
TIpyntnn. bukcupyoulee koab10 43 npopod. 12
Spring cap

Schale unter die Feder

Cuvette sous ressort

Platillo de resorte

Tapeaka nop npyxnay

Valve -

Ventil

Soupape

Vilvula

Kaanen

Two-part conical insert
Zweiteilige Kegeleinlage

Pi¢ce intercalaire conique en deux partles
Imposicién cénica bipartida )
Pas1.esmuan KoHtluecKaa BCTABKA
Valve disk

Ventilteller

Disque sons soupape

Plato de vilvula

Tapesika kaanawa

Rocker arm bracket

Dichtung des Kipphebelbockes
Support de culbuteurs

Junta del caballete de balancines
YIIOTHCRItE eTOHKE KOPOALLICTIA
Outer valve spring

Aussere Ventlilleder

Ressort de soupape extérleur
Resorte de vilvula, exterior
Ilpysnua knanana napymuan
Inner valve spring

Innere Ventilfeder -

Ressort de soupape intérieur

Resorte de vdlvula, interior
TlpyanAa Kkaanana BHYTpeBEAR
Rocker arm, complete

Kipphebel, komplett

Culbuteur complet

Balancin completo

Kopoaicno 8 cGope

Rocker arm support’
Kipphebelbock

Support de culbuteurs

Caballete de balancines

Onopa kopomnicesa

Suction valve rocker arm
Kipphebel des Einlassventils
Culbuteur de soupape d'admission
Balancin de la vélvula de aspiracién
Kopomriciio Beacnipaionero xianaga

€SN 02 9312.2

&SN 02 2925

Ds 31638

Ds 41878 H

Ds 23263

Ds 28952

Ds 41801 H

Ds 8777

Ds 27746

Ds 30895 SH

Ds 36319

Ds 8066

~
w
o
o

0.0004

0.0074

0.2

0.002

0.04

1.57

0.7

0.21

29




01 — CYLINDER HEAD

ZYLINDERKOPF

CULASSE

CULATA

KPHIIKA HUJIHHIPA

Ser.
No.
Pasition
No de
chssement

MM n m.

|
i
|
|

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacion de la pieza
[TauzcHoBane AeTas

|
Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Numero de pedido
N saKasa, uepresia

Quantity of parts
required for

Sciickzahl fiir
Nombre de
pitces pour
Namero de
piezas para

Koauu, wryk ana

28 110
35 110
45 110
655110

Weight
in kg

Gewiche

£

Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg

Bec p Kr

01 —

CYLINDER HEAD
ZYLINDERKOPF

CULASSE

CULATA

RPLILRA ITHAMHPA

01025

01026

01027

01028

01029

01030

0103%

01032

01033

01034

01035

01036

& * # ® %

Exhaust valve rocker arm
Kipphebel des Auslassventils
Culbuteur de soupape d’échappement
Balancin de la vdlvula de escape
Kopoainieo nninyecKHOro KIanana
Rocker arm bushing
Kipphebelbuchse

Gaine de culbuteurs

Buje del balancin

Bryara xopoynicsa

Rocker arm setscrew
Kipphebelstellschraube

Vis d'arrét des culbuteurs
Tornillo de ajuste del balancin
VeTanoBOYHBIA BIHHT KOPOMMCN
Setscrew nut

Mutter der Stellschraube

Ecrou de la vis d’arrét

Tuerca del tornillo de ajuste
T'ajika ycTanoBoyHOro BHHTA
Distance ring

Distanzring

Anneau d’écartement

Anillo distanciador
ITpoMesKkyTOUHOE KONBILO
Rocker arm pin
Kipphebelzapfen

Axe de culbuteur

Eje del balancin

Ianen kopoMuICTIa

Closing pin

Verschlusstift

Cheville de blocage

Clavija de cierre

3anopuutii urrndr

Outer safety ring

Ausserer Sicherungsring 18
Anneau extérieur de sécurité 18
Anillo de seguridad exterior 18

HapyHoe npefoXpannTe/ILHOE KOO ,18
. Gasket dia 10/4x 4

Dichtung & 10/4x 4
Joint & 10/4x 4

Junta & 10/4x 4
VYnaoruenite @ 10/4 x4

Screw for suction and exhaust pipes

Schraube des Saug- und Auspuffrohrs

Vis du tuyau d'admission et d’échappement
Tornillo del tubo de aspiracién Y de escape
Bonr Bl'ly(‘KHOH # BRITYCKHOM TPYOu

Washer 10.5
Unterlegscheibe 10,5
Rondelle 10,5
Arandela 10,5
Ipoxnanxa 10,5
Screw M 10x 35 -
Schraube M 10 x 35
Vis M 10x 35
Tornillo M 10x 35
Boar M10 x 35

\

Ds 8067

Ds 71023

Ds 24394

Ds 24393

Ds 31483

Ds 31482

Ds 50126 H

&SN 022930

Ds 30495

Ds 30877

&SN 02 1701

¢SN 02 1101

~
w
F
[

8|12

8|12 |16 | 24

0.21

0.079

0.025

0.015

0.012

0.02

0.0001

0.026

0.0042

0.328

Ser.
No.

Position
No de
classement
Pos.

SNEND L1

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
Hamienopase Jlera

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Numero de pedido
Ny 30Ka3a, yepreka

required for
Stiickzahl fiir
Nombre de
piéces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Konnu. wWrys ana

25 110
3 110
4s 110
6S 110

Quantity of parts

Weight
in kg
Gewicht
kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Kr

01037

01038

01309

¢1040

01041

01042

01043

01044

01045

01046

01047

30

* Gasket dia 28/31.5
* Dichtung = 28/31,5
* Joint & 28/31,5
* Junta -7 28/31,5
= NuaoTnenue @ 28/31.5
Rubber rmg dia 36/26
Gummiring = 36/26
Anneau en caoutchoue 36%26
Anillo de caucho 2 36/26
Jezinonoe kono 2 36/20
* Gasket of cylinder head plug
* Dichtung des Zylinderkopfstdpsels
* Joint dé 'obturateur de culasse
* Junta del tapén de la culata
* |poraiia 10 nPoORY KPLINIKIT DITHITHAPA
Nut M 10
Mutter M 10
Ecrou M 10
Tuerca M 10
Fadie NTHTO
Spring washer 10.2
Federscheibe 10,2
Rondelle Grower 10,2
Arandela elastica 10,2
Hpvaainnras maiida 10,2
Plug M 27x 1.5
Stopsel M 27 x1,5
Tapdén M 27x1,5
Hpoora M27 % 1,5
Valve push rod
Ventilstosstange
Tige de soupape
Vistago de vilvula
Crepikenih aiana
Holder flange
Flansch des Halters
Bride du support
Brida del soporte
Maanen lepsrarenss
‘For Hand and Electrical Starting
Fiir Hand- un@"elektrisches Anlassen:
Démarrage électrique et 2 la main
Para el arranque de mano y eléctrico
JLast pyunorn 11 3IeRTPIMECROro Ny cka
Ignition equipment, complete
Ziindanlage, komplett
Dispositif d'allumage complet
Mecanismo de encendido completo
Jasrnrareasiuddi narpon s cdope
Ignition cartridge body
Kérper des Patronenhalters
Corps du support de douille
Cuerpo del portacartucho de ignicion
Hopnye aepsatess narpona
Ignition cartridge holder
Halter der Ziindpatrone®
Support de la douille d'allumage
Portacartucho
JlepRaredls 3a/RITFOTEIILIIONO 1IATPOLIA

* x % X

Ds 30486

Ds 30494

Ds 62923

&SN 02 1401

¢SN 02 1740

Ds 73842

Ds 56910

Ds 41796 H

Ds 41422 Sl-:l

Ds 31070

Ds 51346 H

~
-
=
(-]

0.002

0.006

0.0116

0.00253

0.043

0.22

0.144

0.655

0.28

31



01 — CYLINDER HEAD
ZYLINDERKOPF

CULASSE

CULATA

KPBILUKA IIMJIHHIPA

Ser.
No.
Positl
.. No d
Cfllsl mant

o8 ,
NN 0. /a,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des pigces
Denominacién de la pieza
HausenosaHue peTans

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de tommande
Nimero de pedido
Ne aauxaaa, veprenta

Quantity of rarts
required for
Stitckzahl e
Nombre do
pidces pour
Nimero da
piezas para
Konny, wmryx A

2S 110
35 110
45 110
6S 110

Weight
In kg
Gewicht
kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
on kg
Bec B Kr

01043

01049

01050

01052

01053

01054

01056

01057

L
L
-

L]

* & W

L]

L]
™
*
L]

s

Cartridge hoider nut M 16 1.5
Mutter des Patronenhalters M 16 x 1,5
Ecrou du support de douille M 16x 1,5
Tuerca del portacartucho M 16 x 1,5
I'aiticn nepkarenn uarpona M16 x 1,5
Seal dia 10/14 .
Dichtung o 10/14

Joint & 10/14

junta @ 10/14

Yuaoruenne @ 10/14

Injection valve flange

Flansch des Einspritzventils

Bride de soupape d'injection

Brida del vélvula de inyeccidn
Dannen Gopeviten

Stud bolt M 10x 28

Stiftschraube M 10 28

Goujon prisonnier M 10x 28
Espirrago M 10x 28

Munanka M10 x 28

Stud bolt M 10x 55

Stiftschraube M 10 x 55

Goujon prisonnier M 10 % 55
Espirrago M 10 x 55

Hivnnbka M10 x 55

Closing screw M 18x 1.5
Verschlusschraube M 18x 1,5

Vis de blocage M 18x 1,5

Tornitlo tapén M 18x 1,5
danopuniii Goar M18 x1,5

Seal

Dichtung

Joint d'étanchéité

Junta

Yunoruenne

For Alr Starter .

Flir Druckiuftanlassen:

Pour démarrage 3 alr

Para el arranque neumatico
Jlaa apuratencii ¢ iiHenmMaT. cEcTeMol MycKa:
Stud bolt M 10x 55

Stifeschraube M 10x 55

Goujon prisonnier M 10X 55
Esparrago M 10 x 55 N
IMuuanka M10 x 55

Closing screw M 18x 1.5
Verschlusschraube M 18x 1,5

Vis de blocage M 18x 1,5

Tornillo tapén M 18% 1,5

3unopawi 6ont M18 x 1,5
* Seal ’

Dichtung

Joint d'étanchéité

Junta

YunotHeuve

Starting valve, complete
Anlassventil, komplett.

Soupage de mise en marche complate
Vilvula de arranque, completa
Iycxonois knanuy B cGope

&SN 02 1401

¢SN 029370.2

Ds 52633

&SN 02 1176

CSN 021176

&SN 13 7964

Ds 33449

¢SN 021176

¢SN 137964

Ds 33449

Ds 41252 SH °

»
w
&
(-

0.001

0.20

0.021§

0.0351

0.002

0.0351

0.002

- 0.548

32
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01033 01030 01023 01025 01029 01024

01017

01014

01018

01007 01015 01021 01020

01040

01047

ZYLINDERKOPF

CULASSE

CULATA

KPHIIIKA HUHIKHIOPA




B

CYLINDER HEAD
ZYLINDERKOPF

CULASSE

CULATA

KPbIIIKA IIWJIMH]PA

Ser.
No.
Position
No de

Description
Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces

classement Denominacion de la pieza
Pos.
NN 0. /o,

HanmeHoBaHiie feTadH

|

]

| Order No. of part
Bestelinummer

No de commande

Némero de pedido

I M aakasa, 9eprerKa

Quantity of parts
required for
Stlickzah! fiir
Nombre de
pidces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Konny mryx s

28 110
35 110
4S 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg
Gewicht

8
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg

Bec B KP

01059

01060

01062

01064

J 01065

01066

01067

01068

01069

01070

Starting valve

Anlassventil )

Soupape de mise en marche

Vilvula de arranque

Tlyckosoil Knauag

Spring

Feder

Ressort

Resorte

INpysxnma

Washer

Unterlegscheibe

Rondelle

Arandela

Ilpuknanka
‘NutM 6

Mutter M 6

Ecrou M 6

TuercaM 6

Taiika M6

Cotter pin 1,5x 15

Splint 1,5x15

Goupille 1,5%15

Pasador 1,5x15

Minanar 1,5 x 15

Nut

Mutter

Ecrou

Tuerca

laiika

Seal dia 18/22

Dichtung o 18/22

Joint 2 18/22

junta @ 18/22

Yunoruenne g 18/22

Flange :

Flansch

Bride

Brida

@nanen

Starting valve body

Kérper des Anlassventils

* f® %W

Charging valve, complete
Ladeventil, komplett.

Vilvula de carga, completa
Kaanan sapanku s c6ope
Charging valve body
Kdrper des Ladeventils

Cuerpo de la vilvula de carga
Kopnyc knauana 3apaaku
Charging valve

Ladeventil

Soupape de chargement
Vilvula de carga

3apanunii KNanax

Corps de soupape de mise en marche
Cuerpo de la vilvula de arranque
Hopuye nyckosoro Kinanaga

Soupape de chargement compléte

Corps de soupape de chargement

| Ds 30437

| Ds 8994

Ds 30439

CSN 02 1401

CSN 021781

Ds 51228 H

¢SN 02 9312.2

Ds 52633

Ds 41213 H

Ds 40812 SH

Ds 37053

Ds 30441

N
(%]
F
(-]

0.05
0.0035
0.002
0.0025
0.00021
0.04
0.001
0.20
0.248
0.65
0.45

0.03

34

01064

01 — CYLINDER HEAD  ZzYLINDERKOPF CULASSE CULATA  KPHIMKA LHWJIHHAPA

01062
01061
01080

01069

01070

01071

01072

01077

01074 01073

01075

¢

01058
01045
01001
01068
01076



01 — CYLINDER HEAD
ZYLINDERKOPF
CULASSE
CULATA
KPBIIKA HILTHHIPA

02 —

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

-ZYLINDERKOPFDECKEL

COUVERCLE DES CULASSES DE CYLINDRES
CUBIERTA DE LAS CULATAS
ROMKYX KRPBIMEK HUJIMHIPOB

Ser. Description
No. Benennung des Bestandteiles
o) Dénomination des piéces
classement Denominacién de la pieza

os. HausMeHoBaHlle geTtajan
NiNE L /a, A

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Ndmero de pedido
Nt sarasa, dyepTema

Quantity of parts
required for
Stiickzahl fiir
Nombre de
piéces pour
Nomero de
piezas para
Koanu, mtyk gna

25 110
35 110
45 110
65110 |

Woight
in kg

Gewicht

kg

Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg

Bec B KP

Ser.
No.
Position
No de
classement

Pos.
MNeNe 1. /n,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
HaumcroBaune geranm

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Nimero de pedido
Nt 8aKaaa, yepreixa

Quantity of parts

required for
Stiickzahi (ir
Nombre de
piéces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Konnu, wtyr nna

25 110
3S 110
45 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg

Gewicht
kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec b Kr

01071 Spring

Feder

Ressort

Resorte

Ilpy:knAa

01072 Charging valve spindle
Spindel des Ladeventils

Tige de soupape de chargement
Vistago de la vilvula de carga
Crepikens KnanaHa 3apAaKH
01073 Spindle guide .
Spindelfiihrung

Guide de la tige

Guia del vastago

01074 NutM 10

Mutter M 10

Ecrou M 10

Tuerca M 10

Tankra M10

01075 Nut M 10

Mutter M 10

Ecrou M 10

TuercaM10 -

Taiiva M10

01076 Pin 3Ix 16

Stift 3x16

Cheville 3x16

Clavija 3x16

Mrndr 3 x 16

01077 Seal dia 20/26x 2
Dichtung 20/26 X2

Joint 20/26 x 2

Junta 20/26 x2
Ynnoruenne 20/26 x 2
01078 Ring 10 .

Ring 10

Anneau 10

Anillo 10

HKoasbuo 10

01079 Cotter lock 20
Verschiebbarer Stépsel 20
Obturateur de passage 20
Tapén desplazable 20
Hakmnuan raiika 20
01080 Seal dia 18/24x 2
Dichtung @ 18/24x2
Joint 18/24x 2

Junta @ 18/24%x2
Vinornenne @ 18/24x 2
Stud boit M 10x 28
Stiftschraube M 1028
Goujon prisonnier M 10 x 28
Esparrago M 10x28
Munnsra M10 x 28
Stud bolt M 10x 70
Stiftschraube M 10x 70
Goujon prisonnier M 10X 70
Esparrago M 10%x 70
Mounska M10 x 70

EERERE R R

H'dllp{lBJlﬂIOH.laH CTEPKHEA KJIanaHa

Ds 8994

Ds 50760 H

Ds 50759 H

¢SN 02 1403

ESN 02 1401

¢SN 02 2150

&SN 02 9312.2

Ds 4788

Ds 4778

CSN 02 9312.2

&SN 021176

CSN 021176

-
-
-
-

0.003

0.04

0.08

0.004

0.004

0.003

0.008

0.004

0.001

0.032

0.044

02000

02001

02002

02003

02004

02005

02006

02007

02008

02009

02010

02011

Cylinder head cover
Zylinderkopfdeckel
Couvercle des culasses de cylindres
Cubierta de las culatas
Homyx gpines it pon
Cylinder head cover

* Zylinderkopfdeckel
Couvercle des culasses de cylindres
Cubierta de las culatas  ~
Ho#yx KphICK 1HINTPOB
Cylinder head cover
Zylinderkopfdeckel
Couvercle des culasses de cylindres
Cubierta de las culatas
HoayXx KpuLInier 1uInHApoOD
Cylinder head cover
Zylinderkopfdecke!
Couvercle des culasses de cylindres
Cubierta de las culatas
Komyx KphleK 19LTHIAPOB
Cylinder head cover
Zylinderkopfdeckel
Couvercle des culasses de cylindres
Cubierta de las culatas
KomyXx KpBilCK IILIMHAPOB
Catch spring
Klinkenfeder
Ressort du cliquet
Resorte de trinquete
Tlpysnna s3aumensn
Catch
Klinke
Cliquet
Trinquete
Jamenra
Lubricating pipe
Schmierrohr
Tuyau de graissage
Tubo de lubricacion
CmasLiBajomas Tpyoka
Lubricator 8
Schmiernippel 8
Graisseur 8
Jeringa de engrase 8
Macnenka 8
Setscrew M 8x 15
Stellschraube M 815
Vis d’arrét M 8x15
Tornillo de ajuste M 8x 15
VYeranoBounniit BUAT M8 X 15
Decompressor shaft
Dekompressionswelle
Arbre de décompression
Arbol de la descompresién
Ban mexomnpeccun
Decompressor shaft
Dekompressionswelle
Arbre de décompression
Arbol de la descompresién
Ban nexomnpeccun

Ds 39140
Ds 39139
Ds 39142
Ds 39143
Ds 39144
Ds 13712
Ds 23550
Ds 31651
&SN ozjuo
Ds 50122 H
Ds 38075

Ds 39528

-
-
-
-

7.6

10.4

19—

0.007

0.0225

0.98

1.42

37



02 — CYLINDER HEAD COVER

ZYLINDERKOPFDECKEL

COUVERCLE DES CULASSES DE CYLINDRES.
CUBIERTA DE LAS CULATAS

KOKYX KPBIHIEK UJIHHAPOB

" Ser.
No.

Position
No de

classement
P

0.
NN 0. /0.

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
Haumcuonange ferana

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Namero de pedido
Ni 8anasa, uepTemKa

Quantity of parts
required for
Stlckzahl fUr
Nombre de

piezas para
Koany. mrryk aaa

2s 110
35 110
4S 110
6S 110

Welight
in kg

Gewiche

)
Poids
en

Peso
on kg
Bec B KI'

02012

02013

02014

02018

02016

02017

02018

02019

02020

02021

02022

02023

Decompressor shaft
Dekompressionswelle

Arbre de décompression

Arbol de la descompresién

Ban ackomipeecnu
Decompressor shaft
Dekompressionswelle

Arbre de décompression

Arbol de la descompresién

Ban nekoMupecenn

Pressure bolt

Druckschraube

Vis d'appui

Tornillo de empuje

Hamunsmuon suur

Spring washer 8.2

Federscheibe 8,2

Rondelle Grower 8,2

Arandela elastica 8,2

Mpyswnunan waiida 8,2

Set ring 20

Stellring 20

Anneau d'arrét 20

Anillo de ajuste 20

Yeranorodnoe koaemo 20
Decompressor lever
Dekompressionshebel

Levier de décompression

Palanca de la descompresién

Puivar pexosMupecenn
Decompressor lever pin 5x 40
Stift 5 x40 des Dekompressionshebels
Cheville du levier de décompression 5x 40
Clavija de la palanca de la descompresion 5 x 40
Irudr puuara fekoMipeceuu 5 X 40
Cylinder head cover bolt
Schraube des Zylinderdeckels

Vis du couvercle du culasse

Tornillo de {a cubierta de la culata
Dont komyxa KPblIKY OUIAHADA
Nut M 8

Mutter M 8

Ecrou M 8

TuercaM 8

Taitka M8

Cylinder head cover gasket
Dichtung des Zylinderkopfdeckels
Joint du couvercle de culasses

Junta de la cubierta de las culatas
YIAoTHe e KOMKY XA KPLILCK QEXAHIPOB
Blanking plate (type A)
Deckblech (Ausfiithrung A)

Tole protectrice (réalisation A)
Chapa protectora (ejecuciéon A)
SuuTHLIA JIUCT (BAPHAHT A)
Bracket

Konsole

Console

Consola

Kouconn

Ds 39529

Ds 39530

Ds 31644

€SN 021740

Ds 51674 H

Ds 51259

¢SN 02 2153

Ds 30313

CSN 02 1401

Ds 50794 H

Ds 35375

Ds 41367 SH

2.74

0.012

0.0016

0.082

0.32

0.07

0.041

0.0069

0.12

0.60
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02000

CUBIERTA DE LAS CULATAS

0200

02000

02000

ZYLINDERKOPFDECKEL
KO YX KPHIMIEK IWJIHHIPOB

02022
02023
Q202"

COUVERCLE DES CULASSES

e
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02 — CYLINDER HEAD COVER

ZYLINDERKOPFDECKEL .

COUVERCLE DES CULASSES DE CYLINDRES
CUBIERTA DE LAS CULATAS

KOKYX KPHIIIEK HUJIKHOPOB

Quantity of parts
rgquired for
tilckzahl fiir Weight
Ser. Description Nombre da .
No. Benennung des Bestandteiles Orda::" wo. of part 'r’q'm&" R G-wicgt
P:";‘:"Z" Dénomination des pidces 'No Be commmnde piezas para 3
classement Denominacién de la pieza Nimaero de pedido Roam. mryx gia ::Ik:
MNPI“ HauuMenosaune fietaan M sanasa, vepTerma Peso
- 2lglgle| sEde
AEAEAE:
02024 Spring washer 6.1 &SN 021740 8| 8| 8| 8 0.001
Federscheibe 6,1
Rondelle Grower 6,1
Arandela elistica 6,1
ITpyxmnunan mwaiita 6,1
02025 Screw M 6x 12 ESN 021148 8| 8| 8| 8 0.0041
Schraube M 612
Vis M 6x12
Tornillo M 6x12
| Bonr M6 x 12
02026 Conical pin 5% 28 ¢SN 02 2153 1 1| 1 1 0.005

Kegelstift 5x 268

Goujon conique 5x 28
Clavija cénica 5x28
Korngeckmii wrudr 5 x 28

40

r

02 — CYLINDER HEAD COVER
DE CYLINDRES

CUBIERTA DE LAS CULATAS

U 2007
02018

02006
02005
—

ZYLINDERKOPFDECKEL
KORYX KPLINMEK INUJTUHAPOB

COUVERCLE DES CULASSES

02020

02014

02008

02025

02015

02024

41



10 — CRANK MECHANISM

KURBELANTRIEB
EMBIELLAGE -
MECANISMO DE CIGUENAL

KPUBOIIWITHO-MATYHHBII MEXAHU3M

Ser.
No.

Position
No de
classement

Pos.
NNe 1. /.

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des pié¢ces
Denominacién de la pieza
HanyceHoBanse peraau

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Namero de pedido
M 3axasa, YepTema

Quantity of parts
required for
Stiickzabl fiir
Nombre de
pidces pour
Nomero da
piezas para
Koauy, mityk nna

25 110
35 110
4s 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg

Gewicht
kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Kr

10002

10003

10004

10005

10006

10007 i
10008 |
10009
10010
10011 |

10012 |

R R R

Crankshaft
Kurbelwelle
Villebrequin

Cigiiefial

Honenuarntii naa
Crankshaft
Kurbelwelle
Villebrequin

Cigiienial

Ronenuatotit pas
Crankshaft
Kurbelwelle
Villebrequin

Cigiiefial

RoaenuaTuii Baat
Crankshaft
Kurbelwelle
Villebrequin

Cigiiedal

Koacnuaruiit san
Counterweights
Gegengewicht
Contrepoids
Contrapeso
TipoTnnopecs
Counterweights bolt
Schraube des Gegengewichtes
Vis de contrepoids
Tornillo del contrapeso
Boat npotiposeca
Nut M 14x 1,5

Mutter M 14x 1,5

Ecrou M 14x1,5

Tuerca M14x1,5
Tatika M14x1,5
Cotter pin 3x 25
Splint 325

Goupille 3x25

Pasador 3x 25

Mununt 3 x 25
Compensating washer
Ausgleichscheibe
Rondelle de rectification
Arandela compensadora
Bupanuirpaoman NpoxaaKa
Lubricating oil ring
Abspritzzing

Bague de graissage
Anillo salpicador
MacnooTpaskatelIbHOe KOJIBLO
Two-groove belt pulley
Zweinutenriemenscheibe
Poulie i double rainure
Polea de dos ranuras

Pevennod mknn ¢ NBRYMH KaHaBKaMH

Spring 12h9x 8x 120
Federkeil 12h9x8x 120
Languette 12h9 x8x 120
Chaveta 12h9x8x 120
IMMoouka 12 h 9 x8 x 120

Ds 49192
Ds 55378
Ds 55399
Ds 39257
Ds 35789
Ds 29275
&SN 02 1411
&SN 02-1181
Ds 30934
Ds 21619
Ds 55962

€SN 02 2562

I
|
l

18| 6| 6

34—

45.—

57.5

93—

3.4

0.11

0.027

0.0024

0.0016

0.09

4.85
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KPUBOIMMUIMHO-MATYHHBII MEXAHHU3M

EMBIELLAGE

MECANISMO DE CIGUENAL

10008

10007

10012 10005 10006

10010

10013 10036 10011

10035

10014

43
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10 — CRANK MECHANISM

KURBELANTRIEB
EMBIELLAGE -
MECANISMO DE CIGUENAL
KPHBOLUIIHO-UTATYHHLI MEXAHIIOM

Ser.
No.
Position
No de
classement

Pos.
NelNt /.

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
HarnvcHoBaHIe JicTamn

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Nimero de pedido
N sakasa, uepresa

Quantity of parts
required for
Stiickzahl fir
Nombre de
pi¢ces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Honny, mryk gan

6S 110

|
|

2S 110
3S 110
45 110

Weight
in kg
Gewicht
kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B ur

10013

10014

10015

10018

10019

10020

10024

10022

10023

10024

Woasher with carrier
Unterlegscheibe mit Mitnehmer
Rondelle avec entrainement
Arandela con arrastrador
ITpoK:Tajtka ¢ NOBOAKOM
Nut with rack

Mutter mit Klaue

Ecrou avec dentelure

Tuerca con garra

Taiika 3yOgaran

Piston dia 110

Kolben @ 110

Piston @ 110

Pistén @ 110

Topwens @ 110
Connecting rod, complete
Pleuelstange, komplett.

Bielle compléte

Biela completa

Tlatyn n cGope
Connecting rod shank
Pleuelstangenschaft

Tige de bielle

Vistago de biela

CrepsKeHb IIATYHA
Connecting rod cover
Pleuelstangendeckel
Couvercle de bielle

Tapa de biela

Kprimka mratyna
Two-halve big end shell
Zweiteilige Pleuelstangenschale
Double coussinet de bielle
Casquillo de biela bipartido
Pa3peMHRIA BRIAJLIULI [MATYHA
Bottom half big end shell
Untere Schalenhilfte

Moitié inférieure du coussinet
Mitad inferior del casquillo
HimxHAA NOJ0BHHA BKIAJALINIA
Top half big end shell
Obere Schalenhilfte

Moitié supérieure du coussinet
Mitad superior del casquillo
To ke mepxuasn
Connecting rod bush
Pleuelstangenbuchse

Gaine de bielle

Buje de biela

Brynka matyna
Connecting rod bolt
Pleuelstangenschraube

Vis de bielle

Tornillo de biela

‘Boar matyna

Ds 50316

Ds 21434

Ds 20395 H

Ds 20387 SH

Ds 20386 SH

Ds 20386 SH

Ds 30894 SH

Ds 30850 H

Ds 30851 H

Ds 71021

Ds 53857

-
--
-
-

0.065

0.75

1.8

2.84

0.75

1.45

0.71

0.74

0.184

0.140
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KPUBOWNIHO-WIATYHHBIN MEXALIU3M

30 10023 10018 10015

100

10031

10021 10020 10022

10019

EMBIELLAGE

MECANISMO DE CIGUENAL

10029 10023

160322

9]

10026

10025

45
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10 — CRANK MECHANISM

KURBELANTRIEB
EMBIELLAGE .
MECANISMO DE CIGUENAL

KPHBOUIMITHO-ATY HHBIN MEXAHH3M

Ser.
No.
Position
No Je
classement

08,
NN 1./,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacion de la pieza
Hantsmenobaune petann

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Nimero de pedido
Ni 3aKada, yepTema

Quantity of parts
required for
Sciickzahl fiir
Nombre de
pidces pour
Namero da
piezas para
Konmnu, mryk ana

2s 110
35 110
4sS 110
6S 110

Weight

in kg
Gewicht
ke
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bee B Kr

11 —

FLYWHEEL
SCH WUNGRAD
VOLANT MOTEUR
VOLANTE
MAXOBHR

10025

10026

10027

10028

10029

10030

10031

10032

10033

10034

10035

10036

Castle nut

Kronenmutter

Ecrou crénellé

Tuerca de corona

Koponvataa raiixa

Cotter pin 3% 30

Splint 330

Goupille 3 x 30

Pasador 3x 30

M 3 % 30

Compensating washer

Ausgleichscheibe

Rondelle de rectification

Arandela compensadora
Bupasnitgaoman npoiaanka
Compression piston ring
Kolbendichtring

| Bague d'étanchéité

Aro obturador del pistén

TMopmuenoe YNiaoTHHTEABLII0C KONBIO
Oil scraper piston ring
Kolbenabstreifring

Bague de graissage

Aro rascador

M:ieioc meMHOe TIODITHEBOE KOJIBIIO
Gudgeon pin

Kolbenbolzen

Axe de piston

Perno del pistén

Nopumenoit naner

Inner safety ring 38

Innerer Sicherungsring 38

Anneau de sécurité intérieur 38

Anillo de seguridad interior 38
BuyTtpehHee IPCAOXPaHUTCNIbHOE KOMBIO 38
Piston ring with chamfered edge
Kolbenrin, mit abgefassier Kante

Bague de piston-avec arréte abattue

Aro del pistén con canto biselado
TlopisieRroe KoJIbIO €O CKOMEHHOIU I'PaRbIo
i Flywheel bolt

| Schwungradschraube

! Vis du volant

Tornillo del volante

Boar maxosuia

Fitting screw washer 1/2"x 14
Einbauunterlegscheibe der Schraube 1/2°x 14
Rondelle d'emplacement de la vis 1/2" x 14
Arandela de montaje del tornillo 1/2" x 14
MonTtaxknana nonkaanka Gonta 127 x 14
Belt pulley with extra mass
Riemenscheibe mit Zusatzmasse

Poulie avec matériel de supplément

Polea con masa adicional

| PeMcHHOM 1UKHEB ¢ RONOJIHATENLHEEIM BECOM
I Three-groove belt pulley

| Dreinuten-Riemenscheibe

Poulle 4 trois rainures

Polea de tres rameras

PeMcnHol KRB ¢ TPCMA KAHADKaMH

PR S

* ¥ % H W

Ds 53858

¢SN 02 1781

Ds 52400

Ds 27140

Ds 27417

Ds 24511

¢SN 02 2931

Ds 56121

Ds 30491

CSN 425711

Ds 88232

Ds 55963

»
-}
-]
-
~N

0.027

0.0016

0.039

0.039

0.039

0.47

0.004

0.039

0.02

14.8

6.2

Ser,
No.

Position
No de

classement

oS.
NN 11

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacion de la pieza
Hanycnonape jgeradm

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Numero de pedido
Nt 3aKasa, HepTesKa

Quantity of parts

required for
Stiickzahl fir
Nombre de
pidces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Roaim. mrye JUIiA

1
|

25 110
35 110
4S 110
65 110

Weight
in kg

Gewicht

Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bee B Kr

46

11001

110602

11003

11004

11005

11006

11007

Flywheel dia 590

Schwungrad = 590

Volant 2 590

Volante 7 590

Maxomnk o 590

Flywheel dia 500

Schwungrad = 500

Volant & 500

Volante g 500

Maxonins g 500

Flywheel with gear rim
Schwungrad mit Zahnkranz & 600
Volant avec couronne dentée @ 600
Volante con corona dentada @ 600
Maxonnk ¢ syduariim sennon g 600
Flywheel dia 600

Schwungrad @ 600

Volant @ 600

Volante g 600

Miavonnr g 600

Gear rim

Zahnkranz

Couronne dentée

Corona dentada

SvOuntuiii senen

Flywheel dia 500 with gear ring
Schwungrad @ 500 mit Zahnkranz
Volant @ 500 avec couronne dentée
Volante @ 500 con corona dentada
Maxosni @ H00 ¢ 3ybuaTLiM BeHIIOM
Flywheel dia 500

Schwungrad @ 500

Volant @ 500

Volante g 500

Maxonnk @ 500

Gear rim

Zahnkranz

Couronne dentée

Corona dentada

3yObuarwii venen

Ds 20429 H

Ds 20431 H

Ds 30390 SH

Ds 20430 H

Ds 41255 H

Ds 40209

Ds 20432 H

Ds 41255 H

|
I

138.—

135.—

143.—

133.—

139—

129.—

47




11 — FLYWHEEL

11105

11104

11108

11107

SCH WUNGRAD

48

YOLANT MOTEUR

VOLANTE

MAXOBHI

11101

11103

11106

T R I R N —

20 — CAMSHAFT
NOCKEN WELLE
ARBRE DE COMMANDE
ARBOL DE DISTRIBUCION
PACIIPEJEJNUTEJLHEIA BAJ

Ser.

No.
Position

| No de

| classement

os.
‘ Ne\t 0. /D

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des pices
Denominacién de la piera
HanmenoBanme ferana

Order No. of part
Bestallnummer
No da commande
Nimero de pedido

Quantity of parts

required for
Sclickzah! fir
Nombre de
piéces pour
Ndmaro de
piazas para
Konwy. wryk ana

M saxasa, qepremka

25 110
3S 110
45 110
6S 110

Weight
" in kg
Gawicht
kg
Poids
on kg

en kg
Bec B K

| 20001

20002

20003

22004

[ 20005

20006

20007

20008

20009

20010

20011

20012

Camshaft

Nockenwelle

Arbre de commande

Arbol de distribucién
Pacnpenenurensumii Ban
Camshaft

Nockenwelle

Arbre de commande

Arbol de distribucién
Pacupejienutensuntii Bas
Camshaft

Nockenwelle

Arbre de commande

Arbol de distribucién
Pacnpeacnurensuuii Ban
Camshaft

Nockenwelle

Arbre de commande

Arbol de distribucién
Pacnpepennren,tuii Ban
Tappet guide
Ventilstosselfiihrung

Guide du léve-soupape

Guia del empujavilvula
Hanpannaouwue Tonkatens
Valve tappet

Ventilstés-el

Léve-soupape

Empujavalvula

Tonkatens knanana
Tappet pressure piece
Druckteil des Ventilstossels
Pigce d’appui du léve-soupape
Pieza de empuje del empujavilvula
Haxunuan vacte TonKkartens
Safety screw
Sicherungsschraube

Vis du blocage

Tornillo de seguridad
Ilpenoxpanniensnnit BAET
Camshaft cap
Nockenwellenkappe
Couvercle de I'arbre de commande
Tapa del 4rbol de distribucién
Hpoiinka kysagkosoro Baja
Packing

Dichtung

Joint

Junta

ITpoknamka

Screw M {0x 25

Schraube M 10x 25

Vis M10x 25

Tornillo M 10x 25

Boar M10 x 25

Spring washer 10.2
Federscheibe 10,2

Rondelle Grower 10,2
Arandela elistica 10.2
Ilpymunnaa waida 10,2

Ds 45360

Ds 45628

Ds 45629

Ds 45630

Ds 37001

Ds 27854

Ds 29086

Ds 30375

Ds 41030 H

Ds 41031 H

¢SN 021103

&SN 02 1740

6—~

1.8

11—

16—

0.315

0.24

0.03

0.61

0.10

0.0002

0.0245

0.0026
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20 — CAMSHAFT ' 20 — CAMSHAFT NOCKEN WELLE ARBRE DE COMMANDE ARBOL DE DISTRIBUCION
NOCKEN WELLE PACIPENEINTEILHLDIIT BAT
ARBRE DE COMMANDE
ARBOL DE DISTRIBUCION

PACIIPEJIEJMTE I bHBI BA!I é : é 2 2 m
N 21 <] S sl1 2 S
l Quantity of parts |
! required for |
i | S;luckz;hl Liir = Weight
Ser. | PDescription ; ; TLEch in kg
No. Benennung des Bestandteiles I OrdBee:":l’ll:‘.m?“t;?art { ‘l:;_ﬁ:r::r'::):; Gewicht
P,‘;";“‘;’e" Dénomination des piéces ! Nodecommande | I{oq:I:ursu:;Tc T P:,‘igds -~
classement Denominacién de la pieza - ‘ NNﬁmero delpedido_ ! i it eealll| en kg =
N.NP‘O:I‘ 2 HanMeHoBATIIG JleTa | e oanaaa, uepreia 1 ::skz ﬁ 3
il | , = R I | Bec b Kr
Il - - -
i ‘2lale|gl ®,
| ‘ | | | ¥
20013 Screw M 10x 20 ‘ ésNo21103 | 2| 2| 2 l 2 0.024 |
Schraube M 10x 20 ) | 3
Vis M 10x 20 ' o ‘ =1
! Tornillo M 10x20 | i 1 : ~
Boair M10 > 20 ; - |
20014 Adapter | Ds21764 Lal el 1] e 0.3 | 1
| Beitageplatte ! | : i !
Couvre-joint ! ! I | |
Adaptador | . |
| Haknaswa | ! ' =
20015 |- Spring 8h9x7x 30 | &SN 022562 1] 1] 1] 1 0.013 | S
Federkeil 8h9x7 x 30 | : ~N
Languette 8h9 X7 % 30 ! | |
Chaveta 8h9x 7% 30 | |
Muoura 8 b 9x7x30 f
. |
|
[ - i
H ] |
| |
| =g
i 'l - S
. ! &
i i '
| \ t : | wn
! : S
i o] Lo <
| I !
Z P
I . . ‘
| | . .
. BE | :
| | . |
‘ | |
| | | F 1 o
| ! | | ) i g
| I i LW ~
| | . '
i | |
' |
| ’ s
o
l * Y ~
oD ~
> ko)

k| | | | 51
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21 — TIMING GEAR
STEUERRADER
ENGRENAGES DE COMMANDE
ENGRANAJES DE DISTRIBUCION
IECTEPHU CUCTEMAI PACIIPEJEJIEHNA

Ser.
No.
Position
No de
classement

0s.
NWWY ./,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacion de la pieza
HaumenoBanune geraim

Order No. of part
Bescellnummer
No de commande
Ndmero de pedido
Nk sakasa, Yepreina

Koaunu. wrys g

Quantity of parts

required for
Stiickzahl fur
Nombre de
pitces pour
Ndmero de
piezas para

2s 110
3s 110
45 110
6S 110

Weight

in kg
Gewicht

£
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B KP

21 — TIMING GEAR
STEUERRADER
ENGRENAGES DE COMMANDE
ENGRANAJES DE DISTRIBUCION
IECTEPHM CUCTEMEI PACIIPEJIEJIEHHNA

21001

21002

21003

21004

21005

21006

21007

21008

21009

21010

21011

Camshaft drive gear
Nockenwellen-Antriebsrad

Roue d'attaque de I'arbre de commande
Engranaje del mando del 4rbol de distribucién
IlleeTepus npunora pacupencanTeibHOr0 Bana
Intermediate gear of injection pump timing
gear drive

Zwischenrad des Einspritzpumpenantriebes
Roue intermédiaire d'attaque de la pompe
d’injection

Rueda intercalada del mando de distribucién de
la bomba de inyeccién

Hapaaurnan uiccTePHA NPABONIA CACTEML! pac-
NPCRCACHUA TONRITBHOIO HACOCA

Driving gear wheel of timing gear drive
Antriebsrad des Steuerantri¢bes

Roue motrice de I'attaque du systéme de
discribution

Engranaje motor del mando de distribucidn
Beayvuee wodcco npuBofa cucteMnt pacipee.
Safety washer

Sicherungsscheibe

Rondeile de sécurité

Arandela de seguridad

TIpeoxpannTenshas TPOKIAAKA

Spring 8h9x 7x 30

Federkeil 879 x 7 x 30

Languette 8h9 %7 x 30

Chavera 8h9x7x 30

IMnouka 8 h 9x7x30

Camshaft nut
“"Mutter der Nockenwelle

Ecrou de I'arbre de commande N
Tuerca del drbol de distribucion

Taiika pacnpeypana

Safety washer

Sicherungsscheibe

Rondelle de sécurité

Arandela de seguridad

IMpenoxpaunTeiibad NPOKAAKA
Intermediate gear pin

Zapfen des Zwischenrades

Axe de la rove intermédiaire

Perno de |4 rueda intercalada

Perno de la rueda intercalada

Ianda napasntnoi necrepun

Distance pipe dia 38/3.5

Distanzrohr o 38/3,5

Tuyau d'écartement @ 38X 3,5

Tubo espaciador @ 38/3,5

Huernonuan Tpybka @ 38/3,5

Ball bearing SKF

Kugellager SKF

Roulement 3 billes SKF

Cojinete de bolas SKF

Iapnronomupuunk SKF

Ball bearing

Kugellager

Roulement & billes

Cojinete de bolas

[Mapukonopms numk

Ds 35247

Ds 35804

Ds 37092

Ds 53390

&SN 02 2562

Ds 23624

Ds 23625

Ds 23631

Ds 30527

SKF 6206

SKF 6205

-
-
-
-

2.3

3.6

0.7

0.03

0.0013

0.09

0.03

0.71

0.06

0.189

0.122

Ser,
No.
Posrion
No de
classement

o1,
NN 0. /o.

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des pléces
Denominacién de la pleza
Hanmenosanne feranm

Ovrder No. of part
inummar
No de commanda
Nimero da pedido
N\ paHasa, YepTERa

Quantity of parts
required for
Stliclkzahl fur

Welght
In kg
Gewicht

ke
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Kr

21012

21013

21014

21015

21016

21017

21018

21019

21020

21021

21022

Quter safety ring 30x 1.5

Ausserer Sicherungsring 30x 1,5

Anneau extérieur de sécurité 30x1,5

Anillo de seguridad exterlor 30x1,5

Hapy. npenoxpanurensnoe xonsno 30 x 1,5

Washer 28 -

Unterlegschelbe 28

Rondelle 28

Arandela 28

IMpoknanica 28

Segmental spring 4h9x 6.5

Scheibenfeder 4h9 % 6,5

Languette 3 segment 4h9x6,5

Chaveta 4h9x 6,5

HInonks ranrenumamouee 4 h 9% 6,5

Inner safety ring 62x 2

Innerer Sicherungsring 62x2

Anneau intérieur de sécurité 62x2

Anillo de seguridad interlor 622

{?;? y'rzpenuce IIpeloXPABATEILHOR KOJMBIO0
X

Injectlon pump driving shaft
Antriebswelle der Einspritzpumpe

Arbre d'attaque de la pompe d’Injection
Arbol motor de la bomba de Inyeccién
Ilpnponnsiii BN TOIWIABHOIO HACOCA
Outer safety rirg 25x 1.2

Ausserer Sicherungsring 25 1,2

Anneau extérieur de sécurlté 25%1,2
Anille de seguridad exterlor 25x1,2
Hapysnoe npefoxpannTebH0e KONABIO
25%1,2

Injection pump drive gear

Rad des Einspritzpumpenantriebes

Roue d'attaque de la pompe d'injection
Engranaje del mando de la bomba de Inyecclén
IllecTeprna NPRBOA TONJIKBAOFO HALOCA

" Injection pump bolt M 8x 90

Schraube der Einspritzpumpe M 8x 90
Vis de la pompe d'injection M 8x 90
Tornillo de la bomba de Inyeccién M 8% 90
Boar Tommsrore racoca M8 x 90
Closing screw M 12x 1.5
Verschlusschraube M 12x1,5

Vis de fermeture M 121,5

Tornillo tapén M 12x1,5

Sanopnmii sanT M12 x 1,5

Seal dia 12/ dia 18x 2

Dichtung @ 12/ @ 18x2

Joint d'étanchéité @ 12/@ 18x2
Junta @ 12/ 182

Ynnoraenne @ 12/ @ 18 %2
Gufero seal 25x52/12
Wellendichtung 25x52/12

Anneau d'étanchéité Gufero 25x52/12
Anillo obturador 25x 52/12
Vunoruenne 'ydepo 25 x 52/12

&SN 022930

¢sN 021701

¢SN 02 2592

¢SN 02 2931

Ds 30570 H

CSN 022930

Ds 35261

€SN 021101

€SN 13 7964.1

€SN 02 93122

ON 029401

0.0033

0.052

0.02

0.0112

0.95

0.0019

2.3

0.045

0.045

0.07
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21 — TIMING GEAR
STEUERRADER
ENGRENAGES DE COMMANDE
ENGRANAJES DE DISTRIBUCION
JIECTEPHU CUCTEMBL PACIIPEJIETEHUA

Ser.

No.
Position
No de
classement

Pos.
NN 0./11,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
Hawmtenonanne JeTann

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Ndmero de pedido
Ne 3axasa, nepreska

Quantity of parts

required for
Stiickzahl fir
Nombre de
pidces pour
Némero de
piezas para
Koauna, mWTYK A8

2S 110
3S 110
45 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg

Gewicht

kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Kr

21023

21024

21025

21026

21027

21028

21029

21030

Injection pump bracket
Einspritzpumpenkonsole

Console de la pompe d’injection

Consola de la bomba de inyeccién
HoHcons ToNIMmBHOTO HacOCA
Injection pump bracket
Einspritzpumpenkonsole

Console de la pompe d'injection
Consola de la bomba de Inyeccién
KoHcons TOMIABAOTO HAcOCa
Injection pump bracket
Einspritzpumpenkonsole

Console de la pompe d'injection
Consola de la bomba de inyeccién
KomcoJip TONJIMBROTO HACOCA
Injection pump bracket
Einspritzpumpenkonsole

Console de la pompe d'injection
Consola de la bomba de Inyeccién
HKomncosb TONIMBHOTO HACOCA
Washer dia 10.5

Unterlegscheibe o 10,5

Rondelle g 10,5

Arandefa 7 10,5

Vnnoraeame @ 10,5

Screw M 10x 25

Schraube M 10x 25

Vis M 1025

Tornillo M 10x 25

Boar M10 x 25

Spring washer 10.2

Federschelbe 10,2

Rondelle Grower 10,2

Arandela eldstica 10,2

Ipyxuruan maiida 10,2

ln?octlon pump bolt washer
Unterlegscheibe der Einspritzpumpenschraube
Rondelle sous la vis de la pompe d’injection
Arandela del tornillo de la bomba de Inyeccion
IlTaii6a noj GonT TONJIABAOTO HACOCA

Ds 20255 H

Ds 20256 H

Ds 20257 H

Ds 20258 H

¢sSN 02 1701

¢sSN 02 1103

¢SN 02 1740

Ds 51341 H

I
I
|

'|1111

|

4.8

5.4

1.2

0.004

0.0265

0.0025

0.007
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21026

21025

21024

21023

21 — TIMING GEAR
ENGRANAJES DE DISTRIBUCION

21014

STEUERRADER ENGRENAGES DE COMMANDE
MECTEPHHU CHCTEMEI PACIIPENEJIEHUA

@©
o~
o
—

~

21020
21003
21009

21013

21010 21011 21008 21015 21012 21017 21001 21022 21018 21007 21004

21002
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U INSTRUMENT PANEL 30 — INSTRUMENT PANEL INSTRUMENTENBRETT TABLEAU DE BORD
INSTRUMENTENBRETT > TABLERO DE INSTRUMENTOS IOOCKA NNPIIGOPOB
TABLEAU DE BORD _ .
TABLERO DE INSTRUMENTOS
JIOCKA IPUEOPOB

Quantity of parts
required for
R wege
Ser. Description idces pour in kg
No. Benennung des Bestandteiles Or::;#c: :!r PRES ',’«_.zme.% de Gewicht
v Dénomination des piéces No de commande ORIt e o
classement Denominacién de la pieza Nimero de pedido il en kg

os. Haumenosanue peranu Nt saxasa, gepTera Peso
NN 1./1. A sl

Bec B Kr

30010

30012

2s 110
3 110
45 110
6S 110

1.286

-
-
-l
-

30011

30001 Instrument panel. for hand and air starting Ds 20365
Instrumentenbrett des Hand- und Druckluft-
anlassens c I I
Tableau du systéme de mise en marche 2 la main !
et 3 |air '
Tablero de instrumentos del arranque de mano
y neumitico
HAocka npubopon Ana pyvHOTO M NHeDMa-
TIYCCKOTO NYCKOB :
30002 Instrument panel for electrical starting Ds 20357 H A R |
Instrumentenbrett des elektrischen Anlassens )
Tableau du systéme de mise en marche électrique
Tablero de instrumentos del arranque eléctrico
Jlocisa npndopos A 3/1eKTPUULCKOTO NyCcKa
30003 Manometer Dm 400059 1 1
Druckmesser I
Indicateur de pression |
Manémetro !
MaunowveTp [
30004 Manometer tube Ds 42076 H { 3 I
Druckmesserr :hiuse | | | !
Boitier de I'indicateur de presston
Buje del mandémetro
Brysika manomerpa .
30005 Cap Ds 41339 SH 1 [ 1
Kappe
Couvercle
Tapa
Kpunika |
30006 Bolt M 4% 15 : CsSN 02 1148 4 4| 4 4 0,002
Schraube M 4x 15
Vis M 4x15
Tornillo M 4x 15
Boar M4 x 15
30007 | NutM4 €SN 021401 | 4| 4| 4| 4| o001
Mutter M 4
Ecrou M 4
Tuerca M 4
Taiika M4 2
30008 Spring washer 4.1 &SN 021740 4| 4| 4 ‘ 4 0.001
Federscheibe 4,1 = |
Rondelle Grower 4,1 : '
Arandela elastica 4,1 !
INpysnunan waiba 4,1 .
30009 Washer 10.5 CsN 0217014 | 3| 3| 3 | 3 0.004
Unterlegscheibe 10,5 :
Rondelle 10,5
Arandela 10,5 . ' } "
Ilpoxnanka 10,5 i ‘

30013

30009

| [ 1.242

30014

1 1., 026

30015

30001

1 1 0.31

30004

30005 30002 30003

30007

30008

30010 NutM 6 CSN 02 1401 3| 3 3
Mutter M § i
Ecrou M 6 i
Tuerca M 6 ' i
Taiika M6 '
30011 Cylindrical spring washer Ds 51294 SH 3 J 3 3
|
|

3| 0025

30006

3 .0.12
Zylindrische Federscheibe

Rondelle cy'indrique élastique

Arandela cilindrica eléstica

IlpyxiHnan UMIMHADPHUYECKAA maiiba
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30 — INSTRUMENT PANEL

INSTRUMENTENBRETT
TABLEAU DE BORD
TABLERO DE INSTRUMENTOS
NOCKA IPUBOPOB

Quantity of parts
required for
Stiickzahl fils Weight
Ser. Description Order No. of part :22;'.‘:';“‘,’,‘ in kg
PN}?- Benennung des Bestandteiles P :linlmr:;:‘e Ge;vglcht
Node | Dénomination des pidces Node commands | 5eo BEREER oy | polts
classement Denominacién de la pieza N :z;':;;a e‘::‘e ;-e;:a 1 en kg
s HanMcHOBaRHe JeTann o 2 P ::&
2N n.!n. g g :O: e ponke |
HERERE:
30012 Spring washer 6.1 ¢SN 021740 3| 3| 3| 3 0.001
Federscheibe 6,1
Rondelle Grower 6,1
Arandela elistica 6,1
Mpyxuanan maiiba 6,1
30013 Bolt M 12x 40 ¢ESN 02 1101 2 2| 2| 2 0.501
Schraube M 12x 40
Vis M 12x 40 )
Tornillo M 12x 40 g
: Bont M12 x 40
30014 Spring washer 12.2 <SN 021740 2| 2| 2| 2 0.004
Federscheibe 12,2
Rondelle Grower 12,2 * |
Arandela elistica 12,2 |
[pyxuanas maiiba 12,2 .
30015 Nut M 12 ¢SN 02 1401 2| 2| 2| 2 0.161
Mutter M 12 -
Ecrou M 12
Tuerca M 12
! Tajixa M12
|
|
|
|
58

40 -— INJECTION EQUIPMENT
EINSPRITZANLAGE
SYSTEME D'INJECTION
MECANISMO DE INYECCION
CHCTEMA TOIJIMBOIIO/IAYHU

Ser.
No.

Position
No de
classement
Pos.

NeNe 1. fi1.

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacion de la pieza
Haimenosaire jierasn

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Nimero de pedido
Ny 3aKasa, YepTenia

| Quantity of parts

required for
Stiickzahl fiir
Nombre de
pigces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Konmud. mrys mos

2S 110
35 110
45 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg

Gewicht

ke
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Kr

40001

40002

40003

40004

40005

40006

40007

40008

40009

Injection pump PV 2B 7P 310e
Einspritzpumpe PV 2B 7P 310e

Pompe d'injection PV 2B 7P 310e

Bomba de inyeccion PV 2B 7P 310e

Tonmereii Hacoc PV 2B 7P 310c¢

Injection pump PV 3B 7P 110e 351
Einspritzpumpe PV 3B 7P 110e 351

Pompe d’injection PV 3B 7P 110e 351

Bomba de inyeccién PV 3B 7P 110e 351
TonnwnpAnii Hacoc PV 3B 7P 110e 351
Injection pump PV 4B 7P 310e 403
Einspritzpumpe PV 4B 7P 310e 403

Pompe d'injection PV 4B 7P 310e 403

Bomba de inyeccién PV 4B 7P 310e 403
Tonanpuetit nacoc PV 4B 7P 310e 403
Injection pump PV 6B 7P 110e 554
Einspritzpumpe PV 6B 7P 110e 554

Pompe d'injection PV 6B 7P 110e 554

Bomba de inyeccién PV 6B 7P 110e 554
TonnusHui Hacoc PV 6B 7P 110c 554
Coupling SN 11B20V

Kupplung SN 11B20V

Accouplement SN 11820V

Acoplamiento SN 11B20V

Mydra SN 11B20V

Governor RV12B 200/750 r.p.m. (with
mounted-on springs No, 08002-39, marked
XVIL, No. 08004-39, marked XIX)

Regler RV12B 200/750 U/min (mit anmontierten
Federn Nr, 08002-39, Bezeichnung XVIil., Nr.
08004-39, Bezeichnung XIX.)

Régulateur RY12B 200/750 T/min (ressorts in-
corporés No. 08002-39: marqué XVlIl, No. 08004-39:
marqué XIX) -

Regulador RV12B 200/750 r.p.m. (con resortes No.
08002-39, designacién XVIII, No. 08004-39, desig-
nacion XIX montados)

Peryasitop RV 12B 200/750 o6/nmun (¢ ycra-
HOBJICHIBIMN MpyssnHaMuE N 08002-39, obosH.
XVIII, Ne 08004-39, 0603n. X1X)

Injection nozzle DC 455615

Einspritzdiise DC455615

Injecteur DC455615

Tobera de inyeccién DC455615

®opceyura DC455615

Fuel oil cleaner F2—FJ4B1N

Kraftstoffilter F2-FJ4B1N

Epurateur de carburant F2-FJ4B1N

Filtro de combustible F2-F{4B1N

MOuaprp Torumsa F2-FJ4BAN

Nozzle holder (hand and electrical starting)
Diisenhalter (Hand- und elektrisches Anlassen)
Porte-injecteur (mise en marche électrique et a la
main)

Portatobera (arranque de mano y eléctrico)
HKopnye gopcynru (pydHOIt H dJleKTpAYeCKHH
MVCK)

Cv 1502 M

Cv 1502 M

Cv 1502 M

Cv 1502 M

Cv 2404 M

Cv 2005 M

Cv 3201 M

Cv 92901-42

VN 3558463a

-

1.3

14—

17—

20—

0.4

5,735

0.04

1.28
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0= !ltl'SJPEREZT;\L?AlgE ERDIpKENT 40 — INJECTION EQUIPMENT EINSPRITZANLAGE  SYSTEME DUINJECTION
SYSTEME D'INJECTION MECANISMO DE INYECCION - CHCTEMA TOILTMBOMOTAYM

MECANISMO DE INYECCION
CHCTEMA TOONUBOIIOAUH

Quantity of parts
required for

Stickzahl fir
Nombre de welght
In kg

Ser. Description U

‘ . of pa pidces pour d
PN_Q. Benennung deés Bestandteiles ordse::elNh:m?neP et Blimerclde (s
o Dénomination des piéces No de commande Honﬁﬁ];;: P Pords
classement Denominacion de la pieza Nimero de pedido 3 en kg

Pos. HanmenopaHde aerana Ni aaKasa, Hdeprerka Peso
M /I A

en kg
Bec B Kr

2s 110
3s 110
4s 110
6S 110

-
~
w
w

40010 0.5

Nozzle holder (air starting) VN 355463a
Diisenhalter (Druckluftaniassen)
Porte-injecteur (mise en marche 2 I"air)
Portatobera (arranque de aire)
Kopny¢ dopeyain (nnepMaTa9eCcKE MycK)
40011 Nozzle holder (air starting) VN 355863c¢ 1/ 1] 1] 1 0.8
Diisenhalter (Druckluftaniassen) '
Porte-injecteur (mise en marche a Iair)
Portatobera (arranque de aire)
* Kopnyc dopeynkit (n1HeBMATAIECKAHE NYCK)
40012 Cotter pin 3x 35 &SN 02 1781 10 1] 1] 1 0.0019
Splint 3x 35
Goupille 3x 35
Pasador 3x 35
Minavur 3 X 35
40013 Regulating segment Ds 82438 1 1 1 1| 039
Regelsegment
[ Segment de réglage
Segmento regulador
CerMeHT peryiaupoBaBns
40014 Segment support Ds 81512 1/ 1] 1] 1 0.019
Segmenthalter
Porte-segment
Soporte del segmento
Hep:xaTeis cerMeHTa
40015 Segment Ds 81513 1 1] 1] 1 0.08
Segment
Segment
Segmento
CermenT :
40016 Control lever Ds 40242 SH 1/ 1| 1] 1 0.118
Steuerhebel
Levier de réglage
Palanca reguladora
Prigar perynaropa
40018 Claw with holder Ds 51854 SH 1) 1| 1] 1 0.01
Backenhalter mit Backen
Porte-michoires avec micholres
Soporte con la mordaza
Jep:xartens ¢ ryOro&
Cylindrical pin dia 1.6x 12 ESN 02 2150 2|22 2| 2 0.00015
Zylinderstift @ 1,612
Cheville cylindrique @ 1,612
Clavija cilindrica @ 1,612
Hsanuppraecroni mrudr o 1,6 x12
40021 Spring Ds 81541 - 1] 1] 1| 1 0.002
Feder
Ressort
Resorte
IMpyxura
Cylindrical pin dia 3% 16 &SN 02 2150 1) 1| 1| ¢ 0.0008
Zylinderstifc @ 3x16
Cheville cylindrique & 3x16
Clavija cilindricag 3% 16
Hunnnprueckuii mradgr @ 3 X416
40023 Screw M 6x 20 €SN 02 1101 3] 3| 3| 3 0.0074
Schraube M 6 x 20
Vis M 620
Totnillo M 6x20
Boar M6 x 20 .

* R H O w

40006

40005

40020

* * % ¥ ®

40003

40022

* ¥ & %

40004

60

40001

40008

40002

40005




INJECTION EQUIPMENT

40 —
EINSPRITZANLAGE
SYSTEME D'INJECTION
MECANISMO DE INYECCION
CUCTEMA TOIJINBOIIOTAYUH
l Quantity of parts
required for
I Stlickzahl fdr Weight
Ser. | Description Do sl in k
No. i Benennzng des Bestandteiles ord;:uw;'mﬁf'" 'Ki:‘n'.:r?&‘Z G-wicfc
Pﬁ;‘:f." Dénomination des piéces Ne de commande Ron;m;': o P:i‘d,
classement Denominacién de la pieza Nimero de pedido . i en kg
m&"; = HanMenopanne ACTaAH N sakasa, epTeNa R
4o | elelg|e Bec B Kr
- - - -
(7] v [72] wy
o~ ™m < -]
40024 Screw M 6% 22 ¢sN 021131 20 2| 2| 2 0.0064
Schraube M 622
Vis M 6x22
Tornillo M 6x22
Bonr M6 x 22
40025 Distance pipe Ds 76272 2| 2| 2| 2 0.02
Distanzrohr
Tuyau d'écartement
Tubo espaciador
JlucTannuonnasi TpyOKa
40026 Spring washer 6. &SN 02 1740 2| 2| 2| 2 0.00083
Federscheibe 6,1
Rondelle Grower 6,1
Arandela elistica 6,1

Tlpyxuunas wajiba 6.1

62

40 — INJECTION EQUIPME

40009

40024

40013

MECANISMO DE INYECCION

NT EINSPRITZANLAGE

SYSTEME D'INJECTION

CHCTEMA TOIJIMBOIIOAAYN

40026 40025 40015 40023 40016 40007 40021 40012 40018

40014

63
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51 — LUBRICATING OIL FILTER
OLFILTER
EPURATEUR D’HUILE
FILTRO DE ACEITE
MACJIAHBIA OWILTP

Ser.

No.
Position
No de
classement

Pos.
NN 1. /11,

Description

Benennung des Bestandtelles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
Haunenopanne ierans

Order Mo. of part
Bestellnummer

No de commande

Ndmero de pedido

My BaKasa, uepTea

Quantity of parts
required for

Koanu, InTyKk naAa

Stilickzahl fr
Nombra de
pidces pour
Nuimero de
piezas para

25 110

3S 110
45 110

6S 110

Welght
in kg
Gewicht
kg
Poids
ean kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Kr

51002

51003

51004

51006

51007

( 51012

Lubricating oil filter, complete
Ifilter, komplett

Epurateur d'huile complet

Filtro de aceite completo
Maecannuii dunstp 8 cope
Internal lubricating oil filter Z1, complete
Inneres Olfilter Z1, komplett,
Cartouche d'épuration compléte Z1
Filtro de aceite Interior, completo Z1
Macanuwniii dnantp suyrpennuis Z 1 B cGope
Filter flange seal

Dichtung des Filterflansches

Joint d'étanchéité de la bride de I'épuraceur
Junta de la brida del filtro
Yunornenne non Quanen guarrpa
Stud bolt M 10x 22

Stiftschraube M 10x 22

Goujon prisonnier M 10x22
Espdrrago M 10x 22

IWnanoka M10 x 22

NutM 10

Mutter M 10

Ecrou M 10

Tuerca M 10

Taitca MO

Spring washer 10.2

Federscheibe 10,2

Rondelle Grower 10,2

Arandela eldstica 10,2

Mpymunuan waida 10,2

Plug

Stépsel

Obturateur

Tapén

Il pobxa

Sealing ring

Dichtring

Joint anti-fuite

Anillo obturador

Yilotnuredsuoe Konsno

Seal

Dichtung

Joint

Junta

Yunornenme

Screw M 10x 25

Schraube M 10x 25

Vis M 1025

Tornillo M 10x 25

Boar M10 % 25

Closing screw M 12x 1.5
Verschlusschraube M 12x1,5
Vis de fermeture M 12x 1,5
Tornillo tapén M 12x%1,5
3anopuuit foar M12 x1,5
Seal dia 12/18% 2
Dichtung & 12/18x2

Joint @ 12/18x2

Junta @ 12/18x2
Ynnoruenune 2 12/18 x 2

" €SN 0293122

Ds 34921

Ds 26373

Ds 27037

CSN 021176

<SN 02 1401

CSN 021740

Ds 73840

Ds 24366

Ds 23485

€SN 021103

€SN 13 7964.1

-
Y

4.84

1.33

0.004

0.0179

0.0025

0.063

0.003

0.0265

0.022

0.001

64

51004

51016

51005

51017

51002

54 — LUBRICATING OIL FILTER
MACJAHBIA OUILTP

OLFILTER

EPURATEUR D'HUILE

FILTRO DE ACEITE

/

65

51013 51001

51014

51015

51008

51018 51007

51010 51006 51011 51012

51003
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51 — LUBRICATING OIL FILTER
OLFILTER
EPURATEUR D’HUILE
FILTRO DE ACEITE
MACJHANDLI OWILTP

Quantity of parts
required for

52 —

OIL PUMP
OLPUMPE

POMPE A HUILE
BOMBA DE ACEITE
MACIAHBII HACOC

Dichtung @ 30/36x2,5
Joint 2 30/36 x2,5

Junta o 30/36 x2,5
Yunotnenue @ 30/36 x 2,5

Stiickzahl fiir Weight
Ser. Description :::;E';oﬂi in kg
No. Benennung des Bestandteiles Orc{s:r‘:ll’:.m?:;?art Nomero de | Gewicht
Position Dénomination des piéces No de commande plesasipara Pobis
No de 3 Koayy. wryk aaa o
chassement Denominacién de la pieza N"‘;ﬁ'&‘?:‘q’;"f;:;(” : o en kg
. Pos. Hanyenonauie getann U sd, HepTeike ePneskag
Pt i elgle]|e]| ek
g iz lfre e
51013 Screw M 8x 10 €SN 02 1103 11|, 1] 1 0.0106
Schraube M 8x 10
Vis M8x10
Tornillo M8x 10
Bout M8 x 10
51014 Seal dia 8/14x 1.5 ESN 0293122 | 1| 1| 1 1 0.0006
Dichtung @ 8/14x1,5 i
Joint @ 8/14x1,5 |
Junta @ 8/14x1,5
Ynuorrvennte g 8/14%x1.5 r
51015 Lubricating oil filter seal Ds 21735 11 1] 1, 0.009
Dichtung des Olfilters |
Joint de I'épurateur d’huile
Junta del filtro de aceite |
YunorHenie macasnoro $ansTpa
51016 Washer 10.5 uaTp CsN 02 1701 4| 4| 4| 4 0.004
Unterlegscheibe 10,5
Rondelle 10,5
Arandela 10,5
Ilpornagika 10,5
51017 Lubricating oil filter container Ds 56012 1] 1| 1] 1 3.2
Olfilterkérper
Boitier de I'épurateur d'huile
Cuerpo del filtro de aceite
Hopuyce macanioro guaprpa
51018 Seai: d)ia 30/36%x 2.5 i h ESN 0293122 | 1 1 1 1 0.003

Ser.
N4.

Position
No de
classement

os.
NeNe 1./,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza

1 Hamyenosanne aerams

1

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer’
No de commande
Nimero de pedido
Nt sanxaaa, yeprema

Quantity of parts
required for
Stiickzah! fur
Nombre de
pitces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Koanw, wmryw gna

25 110
35 110
4s 110
6S 110

Weight
In kg

Gewrcht

kg

Pords
en kg
Peso
en kg

Bec B Kr

52001

52002

25003

52004

52005

52006

52007

52008

52009

52010

52011

52012

Lubricating oil pump, complete

Olpumpe, komplett,

Pompe 3 huile compléte

Bomba de aceite completa

Maesmmii nncoe n cGope

Lubricating oil pump housing

Olpumpenkérper

Boitier de la pompe i huile

Cuerpo de la bomba de aceite

Hopuve macnnnoro nacoca

Lubricating oil pump housing

Olpumpenkérper

Boitier de la pompe 3 huile

Cuerpo de la bomba de aceite

Kopuove saenunoro nacoca

Lubricating oil pump tover

Olpumpendeckel

Couvercle de |2 pompe 3 huile

Tapa de la bomba de aceite

Kpuinia sacasuoro .nacoca

Lubricating oil pump cover

Olpumpendeckel

Couvercle de la pompe 2 huile

Tapa de la bomba de aceite

Kpunnia macasmoro nacoca

Lubricating pump driven gear

Abtriebsrad der Olpumpe

Roue entrainée de la pompe 4 huile

Rueda impulsada de la bomba de aceite

Braosoe koneeo macannoroe nacoca

Lubricating pump driven gear

Abtriebsrad der Olpumpe

Roue entrainée de la pompe 3 huile

Rueda impulsada de |a bomba de aceite

Benomoe koneco sacanuoro nacoca

Driven gear shaft -

Welle des Abtriebsrades

Arbre de la rove entrainée

Arbol de la ryeda impulsada

Ban nepomoro roneca

Driven gear shaft

Woelle des Antriebsrades

Arbre de la roue entrainée

Arbol de la rueda impulsada

Ban nepomoro koncea

Lubricating oil pump gear

Olpumpenrad

Roue de la pompe i huile

Rueda de la bomba de aceite

Kosreco macnsmoro nacoca

Lubricating oil pump gear
Ipumpenrad

Roue de la pompe 3 huile

Rueda de la bomba de aceite

Koneco macasnoro nacoca

Conical pin 5x 25

Kegelstift 5x25

Cheville conique 5x 25

Clavija cénica 5x 25

Konuveckuit wradr 5 x 25

Ds 55432

Ds 51938

Ds 46905

Ds 6521

Ds 46906

Ds 28243

Ds 48275

Ds 29626

Ds 29587

Ds 28244

Ds 48276

&SN 02 2153

-
-
-
-l

1.2

0.364

0.68

0.26

0.2

0.004

67



52 — OIL PUMP
OLPUMPE
POMPE A HUILE
BOMBA DE ACEITE
MACIAHBII HACOC

Ser. Description
No. Benennung des Bestandteiles
Foaig Dénomination des piéces
classement Denominacién de la pieza

Pos. arnMecHoBaNNe 5
NG, Hanycnosanmne ferasat

Ovrder No. of part
Bestelinummer
No de commande
Numero de pedido
) 3akasa, QepTerka

i

Quantity of parts
required for
Stiickzahl fiie
Nombre de
piéces pour
Ndmero de
piezas para
Roang., mTywx anA

2s 110
3S 110
45 110

'| 65 110

Waeight
in kg
Gewicht
kg
Poids
on kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B ki

ra

52013 Conical pin Sx 40
Kegelstife 5x 40
Cheville conique 5x 40
Clavija cénica 5x 40
Konngecknii nrradr 5 40
52014 Lubricating oil pump driving gear
Triebrad der Olpumpe
Pignon d'attaque de la pompe A huile
; Impulsor de la bomba de aceite
Benymee KoJleco MACAAHOTO RACOCA
52018 Lubricating oll pump driving gear
Triebrad der Olpumpe
Pignon d’attaque de la pompe & huile
Impulsor de la bomba de aceite
Bexyuiee KoJleco MaclfABOro HACOCA
52016 Driving gear shaft
Welle des Triebrades
Arbre du pignon d'attaque
Arbol del Impulsor
Bas Benyuiero rojieca
52017 Driving gear shaft
Welle des Triebrades
Arbre du pignon d'attaque
Arbol del Impulsor
Ban sejymero Koseca
52018 Lubricating pump housing seal
Dichtung des Olpumpenkérpers
int du carter de la pompe A hulle
unta del cuerpo de la bomba de aceite
NJIOTHEHHE Kopriyca MAC/IAHOIC Hacoca
52019 Lubrlcating pump housing seal
Dichtung des Olpumpenk¥rpers
Joint du carter de la pompe 2 huile
Junta del cuerpo de la bomba de aceite
Y naoTHeHHEe KOPIyca MACIAHOrO Hacoca
52020 Lubricating pump driven gear
Abtriebsrad der Olpumpe
Roue entrainée de la pompe i hulle
Rueda impulsada de |a bomba de aceite
BejioMoe KoJiecO MACJIAHOTO HACOCA
52021 Spring 5x 6.5 (segmental-type)
Scheibenfeder 5% 6,5
Languette 5x6,5 (segmentée)
Chaveta 5% 6,5
Mnorka 5 x 6,5 (TARreRUAANLAAN)
Washer with carrior 15
Unterlegscheibe mit Mitnehmer 15
Rondelle 15
Arandela con arrastrador 15
TIpoknaaka ¢ NOBOAKOM
52023 Shaft nut M 14
Wellenmutter M 14
Ecrou d’arbre M 14
Tuerca del irbol M 14
Taiika Bana M14
$2024 Washer extension 10.5
Verlingerte Unterlegschelbe 10,5
Cale allongée 10,5
Arandela alargada 10,5
Viunennas ppowtaaka 10,5

s

52022

¢SN 022153

Ds 28243

Ds 48275

Ds 29627

Ds 29586

Ds 37116

Ds 37997

Ds 35378

&SN 02 2592

EsN 021753

&sN 02 1403

&SN 02 1751

|
I
I
»

0.007

0.434

0.8

0.23

0.38

0.004

0.008

0.002

0.0049

0.0024

0.003

52 — OIL PUMP

52038

52033

52028

52 001

52029

OLPUMPE

POMPE A HUILE

BOMBA DE ACEITE

MACTAHBI HACOC

52021 52011 52009

52 005

$2014

52006

52018

52019

52027

52015 52007 52026

52 004

52003

52030




52 —

OIL PUMP
OLPUMPE

POMPE A HUILE
BOMBA DE ACEITE
MACJAHBI{T HACOC

Ser.
No.

Position
No de

Description
Beriennung des Bestandteiles
Dfnomination des pigces

ciassemant Denominacion de la pieza
of.
NN u./a.

HanymcenosaHdle aeTalld

Order No. of part
Bestelinummer
No de commande
Numero de pedido
Nt saxasa, HepTeHia

| Quantity of parts

required for
Sclickzah! fir
Nombre de
pidces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Konuy. wryw A

25 110
35S 110
45 110
6S 110

Weight

in kg
Gewiche
kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec 8 Kr

52 — OIL PUMP i
OLPUMPE
POMPE A HUILE
BOMBA DE ACEITE .
MACJHHBIA HACOC

52025

§2026

52027

52028

52029

52030

52031

53032

53033

52034

52035

52036

Screw M 10x 35

{  Schraube M 10x 35

| VisM10x35

Tornillo M 10x 35
Goar M10x 35
Conical pin 8x 32
Kegelstift 8x 32
Cheville conique 8x 32
Clavija cénica 8x 32
Komuecxknii mrudr 8 x 32
Conical pin 6x28
Kegelstift 6% 28
Chevitle conique 6 x 28
Clavija ¢onica 6x28
Rowmruecruii irendgr 6 x 23
Screw M 10x 20
Schraube M 10x 20

Vis M 10x 20

Tornillo M 10x 20
Boar M10 x20

. Seal

_f Dichtung

¢ Joint d’étanchéité

l Junaa -
|
1

Y naotnenne

Qil delivery pipe
Oldruckrohr

Tuyau d'échappement de I'huile
Tubo de expulsion de aceite
HarneraTennuas Macjisinasg Tpyoxa
Screw M 10x 30

Schraube M 10x 30

Vis M10x 30

Tornillo M 10x 30

Boar M10 x 30

Seal

Dichtung

Joint d'étanchéité

Junta

Y njornerie

Nut M 10

Mutter M 10

Ecrou M 10

Tuerca M 10

Faira M10

Bolt M 10

Schraube M 10% 20

Vis M10x 20

Tornillo M 10x 20"

Loar M0 x 20

Stud bolit M 10x 22
Stiftschraube M 10x 22
Goujon prisonnier M 10x22
Esparrago M 10x 22
Thinasikae M1 x 22
Suction strainer
Saugkorb .

Tamis d'aspiration
Alcachofa

Beacupalowas ceTka

* 4 % * %

¢sN 022153

&SN 02 2153

€SN 022153

¢SN 021103

Ds 23485

Ds 57019

¢SN 02 1104

Ds 45057

&sN 02 1401

¢SN 021103

&SN 021176

Ds 30384 SH/I

~N
»
&
&

0.032

0.013

0.0068

0.024

0.003

0.545

0.029

0.002

0.011

0.024

0.019

1.5

Quantity of parts
required for

70

Saugkorb

Tamis d'aspiration
Alcachofa
Beacupapoman ceTra

Stickzahl fUr Weight
Ser. Description Order No. of part :l-::::r:o:: In kg
PN‘?- Benennung des Bestandtelles Bertelinummer. I Gmapeles S
SR Dénomination des pitces Noldo[commands Ko, uy ana Poida
classement Denominacién de la pieza MN;:::';i“-lm;c . on kg
0s. Haumenopanue perann ! G
MM o/n. o|leoe|le |8 Bec B Kr
el lsll=
2|9 |¢|8
52037 | Suction strainer Da 30384SH/MN | —| = 1] 1 L

"
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60 — AIR DISTRIBUTOR

LUFTVERTEILER

DISTRIBUTEUR D'AIR
DISTRIBUIDOR DE AIRE
PACIHIPEMRJUITEIL BOSAYXA

Ser.
No.

Position
No de
classement
Pos.
NN 0./,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
Hamvenopautife eTann

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Noémero de pedido
e 30KAdN, GePTLika |

2s 110

Quantity of parts
required for
Stiickzahl fiir
Nombre de
piéces pour
Ndamero de
piezas para
Ronuy, Wyl 1A

3s 110
45 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg
Gewicht

3
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg

Bec B Kr

60001

60002

60003

60004

60005

60006

60007

60008

60009

60010

60011

60012

* E R F R

PO S I IR O BE A A

Air distributor, complete
Luftverteiler, komplett.
Distributeur d'air complet
Distribuidor de aire completo
Boanvxopacnpe;wanTes B ¢Hupe
Air distributor, complete
Luftverteiler, komplett.
Distributeur d’air complet
Distribuidor de aire completo
Boaavxopaclpeseirep 8 cope
Air distributor, complete
Luftverteiler, komplett.
Distributeur d'air complet
Distribuidor de aire completo
Boaavxopacnpeae:ureds B cGope
Air distributor, complete
Luftverteiler, komplett.
Distributeur d'air complet
Distribuidor de aire completo
Boanyxopacnpejienuress B cope
Air distributor body
Luftverteilerkérper

Boitier du distributeur d'air
Cuerpo del distribuidor de aire
Kopnyc no3myxopacnpejiesnre.is
Air distributor body
Luftverteilerkdrper

Boitier du distributeur d'air
Cuerpo del distribuidor de aire
Kopnye po3tyxopacnpejenureis
Alr distributor body
Luftverteilerkodrper

Boitier du distributeur d'air
Cuerpo del distribuidor de aire
Kopnyc Bo3nyxopacnpefennress
Air distributor body
Lufeverteilerkdrper

Boitier du distributeur d'air
Cuerpo del distribuidor de aire
Kopuyc BO3RYXOPACHPCACTITC 1
Seal, air distributor body
Luftverteilerkérperdichtung

Joint du boftier du distributeur
Junta del cuerpo del distribuidor

¥ njioTHeHYe Koprivea BO3lyXopacnpefe uTe. il
Air distributor spring

Feder des Luftverteilers

Ressort du distributeur d'air
Resorte del distribuidor de aire
Tlpysuina K BO3LYXOPAaCIPeAcaATe o
Spring 5h9x 5% 36

Feder 5h9 x5x 36

Languette 5h9x 5% 36

Chaveta 5h9x 536

Ilnonka 5 h 9530

Cross coupling body
Kreuzkupplungskérper
Accouplement 2 croix (boitier)
Cuerpo de la junta universal

" Koprrye rpectosoil Mydri

Ds 10061 SH/I

Ds 100061/11

Ds 10061 SH/IN

D 10061 SH IV

Ds 35947

Ds 35948

Ds 35794

Ds 35949

Ds 37101

Ds 20570

ESN 02 2562

Ds 30799

I
|
I

4.51

4.8

5.09

5.78

1.6

2.5

0.0002

0.002

0.006

0.28

12

60011 60012 60002 60009 60030 60032 60015 60023 60029 60025 60028 60027

60010

60 — AIR DISTRIBUTOR
PACIPEJIEJIUMTEJDb BOSIVXA

LUFTVERTEILER

DISTRIBUTEUR D’AIR

DISTRIBUIDOR DE AIRE

60014 60008 60007 60013 60005 60006 60016

60017



60 — AIR DISTRIBUTOR

LUFTVERTEILER

DISTRIBUTEUR D'AIR
DISTRIBUIDOR DE AIRE
PACNPELEJNUTENDL BO3AYXA

Ser.
No.

Position
No de
classement

01,
NN o/,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des pitces
Denominacion de la pieza
Haunenosbanne aerang

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Namero de pedido
Nv 8aKasa, uepTeRa

Quantity of parts
required for
Sclickzahl fUr
Nombre de
piéces pour
Namero de
piezas para
HKonny. WTYK WIA

25 110
35 110
45 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg

Gewicht

14
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg

Bec B Hr

60 — AIR DISTRIBUTOR
LUFTVERTEILER
DISTRIBUTEUR D'AIR
DISTRIBUIDOR DE AIRE

PACIIPEREJNNTEJIbL BO3AYXA -

60013

60014

60015

60016

60017

60020

60021

60022

60023

*

Cylindrical pin 5h8x 12

Zylinderstift Sh8x12

Cheville cylindrique 5h8x 12

Clavija cilindrica Sh8x 12
Thapiecknit wradr S h 8 x 12
Cross coupling

Kreuzkupplung

Accouplement 2 croix

Junta universal

Kpectonas sivdra

Air distributor disk

Scheibe des Luftverteilers

Disque du distributeur d'air

Disco del distribuidor de aire

Ilpck BO3LYXOpacIpeaeTuTeas

Air distributor disk

Scheibe des Luftverteilers

Disque du distributeur d'air

Disco del distribuidor de aire

JUIcK noajtyxopacipeacantesis

Stop (pressed in to the air distributor disc)
Anschlag (auf die Luftverteilerscheibe aufgepresst)
Butée (montée A la presse dans le disque du

- distributeur d'air)

Tope (prensado en el disco del distribuidor de aire)
Yuap

Air distributor cover

Deckel des Luftverteilers

Couvercle du distributeur d'air
Tapa del distribuidor de aire
HKpuika BORYXopaciupeaesnTess
Starting valve

Anlassventil

Soupape de mise en marche

Vilvula de arranque

I yeronoft Kpanaw

Starting valve spring
Anlassventilfeder

Ressort de la soupapa de mise en marche
Resorte de la véilvula de arranque
Ilpyacima nycKoboro Knanasa
Union joint

Einschraubstutzen

Goulot

Racor

Peau6ionoc coenmrcne natpybra
Seal dia 25/29.5x 1.5

Dichtung @ 25/29,5x1,5

Joint @ 25/29,5%1.,5

Junta @ 25/29,5%1,5

Yiuaoracuue @ 25/29,5x1,5
Air distributor valve

Ventil des Luftverteilers

Soupape du distributeur d'air
Vilvula del distribuidor de aire
Kauanan 803ayXopacupeae/iaTens

&SN 022150

Ds 30481

Ds 37074

Ds 37284

Ds 17160

Ds 20130 H

Ds 73324

Ds 28332

Ds 73325

Ds 18630

Ds 50331 H

-h
-
-
-

0.002

0.43

0.43

1.85

0.034

0.006

0.004

Ser.
No.
Position
No de
classement

Pos.
MNedNs ./,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacidn de la pieza
HasuzmenopaHie getana

Ovrder No. of part
Bestelinummer
No de commande
Ndamero de pedido
Ni 3aKala, yepTerka

Quantity of parts
required for
Stiickzah! fiir
Nombre de
piéces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Konund. DTy aan

2S 110
35 110
65 110

45 110

Weight
in kg
Gewicht

ke
Poids
en kg
Peso
an kg

Bec B Kr

60024

60025

60026

60027

60028

60029

60030

60031

60032

60033

60034

60035

74

" * * RN

Starting lever

Anlasshebel

Levier de mise en marche

Palanca de arranque

Tlvekonoit paaar

Pin 8% 45 CSN 02 2109

Bolzen 8x 45 CSN 02 2109

Arbre 8x 45 CSN 02 2109

Perno 8x 45 CSN 02 2109

Ilanen 8 x 45 YCH 02 2109

Lever spring

Hebelfeder

Ressort du levier

Resorte de la palanca

Hpvamna puyara

Adapter

Lasche

Centre-plaque

Adaptador

Harnanka

Cotter pin dia. 1.8

Splint & 1,8

Goupille z 1,8

Pasador @ 1,8

INuanur 2 1,8

Seal

Dichtung

Joint d'étanchéité

Junta

Yuaonruenne

Stud bolt M 10x 95

Stiftschraube M 10 x 95

Goujon prisonnier M 10x 95

Esparrago M 10x 95

Hluanka M10x95

Spring washer 10.2

Federscheibe 10,2

Rondelle Grower 10,2

Arandela elastica 10,2

pr)mum.-m waiba 10,2
utM10

Mutter M 10

Ecrou M 10

Tuerca M 10

Taiiga MIO

Seal dia 18/24% 2

Dichtung o 18/24%X2

Joint @ 18/24x2

Junta @ 18/24x 2

Yunoracune o 18/24% 2

Angle connection 10

Eckanschlusstiick 10

Raccordement d'angle 10

Acomplamiento angular 10

Y rnoroe cocnucuye 10

Hollow screw

Hohlschraube

Vis creuse

Tornillo hueco

Honni 6onr

Ds 71412

SK 342

Ds 83367

Ds 76472

&SN 02 1781

Ds 37102

&SN 021178

<SN 02 1740

&SN 02 1401

<SN 31 3893.2

Ds 30298

Ds 30293

-l
-
-
-

0.18

0.004

0.012

0.0001

0.065

0.002

0.011

0.0014

0.082
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61 — AIR BOTTLE AND AIR BOTTLE HEAD

LUFTBEHALTERKOPF

CULASSE DU CYLINDRE A AIR
BOTELLA DE AIRE Y CABEZA DE LA BOTELLA DE AIRE
TOJIOBKA BAJIJIOHA ITYCKOBOTO BO3AYXA

Ser.
No.
Position
No de
classement

0S.
NeNd . /m,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
HaunenoBanue perasn

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Nimero de pedido
AN} 3aKasa, Jepremma

Quantity of parts'|
required for

25 110

Stiickzahl fiir
Nombre de
piéces pour
Nimero de
piezas para

Koaiy, mrys gan

65 110

Weight
in kg
Gewicht

g
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg

Bec B Kr

61001

61002

61003

61004

61006

61007

61009

* ¥ K oE *

Air bottle head, complete
Luftbehilterkopf, komplett.

Culasse compléte du cylindre 4 air

Cabeza de la botella de aire, completa
Tononka Gannona nycxosoro noanyxa i cope
Air bottle head

Luftbehilterkopf

Culasse du cylindre i air

Cabeza de la botella de aire «

Tonorka Gamnona 11yC¢ROBOTO BOyXa
Valve to manometer

Ventil fiir den Luftdruckmesser

Soupape du manométre

Vilvula para manémetro

Kaanan pyis MmarOMeTpa

Manomet«r valve box ’
Korper des Ventils fir den Luftdruckmesser
Corps de la soupape du manométre

Cuerpo de la vilvula para manémetro
Hopuye knanana ass Manomerpa
Spindle

Spindel

Broche

Vistago

CrepixeHb

Elastic safety ring

Federsicherungsring

Rondelle de sécurité

Anillo elistico de seguridad .
IIpyRIHHOE NpefOXpaHATeNLHOE KOJBIO
Valve cone

Ventilkegel

Pointeau conique de soupape

Cono de vélvula

Homyc Bentunsa

Safety ring 24x 1.2

Sicherungsring 24x 1,2

Rondelle de sécurité 24x 1,2

Anillo de seguridad 24x 1,2 -
IlpegoxpanurtensHoe KOABLO 24X 1,2
Washer

Unterlegscheibe

Rondelle

Arandela

IIpornam:a

Cap nut

Uberwurfmutter

Ecrou de recouvrement

Tuerca ciega

Haxkungnas rafica .
Stuffing box seal 4x 4x 800 (greased hemp)
Stopfbuchsendichtung 4x 4 X800 (gefetteter Hanf)
Joint obturateur 4x4x 800

Empaquetadura del prensaestopas 4 x4 x 800
(Canamo engrasado)

YunorHente canbHUKA 4 X 4 x 800
(xomonasi-nmyp) Bypr.

Dm 10419

Dm 30984

Dm 41720

Ds 41725

Dm 41723

Ds 52855

Dm 41727

&SN 02 2931

Dm 51639

Dm 41719

Burgmann Cord
Burgsche Kordel
Cord Burgmann
Cuerda de
Burgmann

-

-

-

S

7.25

1.639

0.850

1.1

0.003

0.04

0.00142

0.007

0.02 -

0.14

61 — AIR BOTTLE AND AIR BOTTLE HEAD
LUFTBEHALTERKOPF
CULASSE DU CYLINDRE A AIR
BOTELLA DE AIRE Y CABEZA DE LA BOTELLA DE AIRE
TOJIOBKA BAJIJIOHA IYCKOBOTO BO3JIYXA

Ser.
No.
Position
No de
classement

0S.
MNNe 0. /o,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pleza
HammenoBanue gerann

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commandes
Nimero de pedido
Nt 8aKasa, deprerka

Quantity of parts
required for
Stickzahl fir
Nombre de
pidces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Kouuu, mrryx nna

Weight
in kg
Gewicht

Poids
on kg
Peto

en kg
Bec B Kr

61012

61013

61014

61017

61019

61029

61021

61022

76

%* % N *w * * 4 % ¥

* % R O* N

Drain valve
Entwisserungsventil
Soupape de vidange d’eau
Viélvula de desagiie
Bopgocnnsuoii knanag
Drain valve box
Entwisserungsventilkdrper.
Corps de la soupape de vidange d'eau

Cuerpo de la vilvula de desagiie

Kopnyc BoftocsimBHOTO Klanaga

Charging valve

Ladeventil

Soupape de chargement

Vilvyla de carga

HKnanan sapankn

Charging valve box

Ladeventilkérper

Corps de la soupape de chargement

Cuerpo de la valvula de carga

Hopnyc knanana 3apsankn

Hand wheel 100 3N 1312

Handrad 100 3N 1312

Roue i la main 100 5N 1312

Rueda de mano 100 5N 1312

Maxosmuox 100 SN 1312

Nut M 6

Mutter M 6

Ecrou M 6

TuercaM é

Taiika M6

Washer 6.4

Unterfegscheibe 6,4

Rondelle 6,4

Arandela 6,4

Ipoxnanka 6,4

Air bottle safety valve

Sicherheitsventil des Luftbehilters

Soupape de sécurité de la bombe 2 air comprimé
Vilvula de seguridad de la botella de aire
Ilpenoxpanur. Knanan 6ann0Ha TYCKOBOroO
BO3JyXa

Safety valve screw

Schraube des Sicherheitsventils
Vis de la soupape de sécurité
Tornillo de la vilvula de seguridad
Boat npefloXxpalATeILHOTO
KJIanaHa

Safety valve box
Sicherheitsventilkérper

Corps de la soupape de sécurité
Cuerpo de la vilvula de seguridad
Hopnyc npenoxpadnTe/ILHOTO
KJIanaHa

Safety valve screw

Schraube des Sicherheitsventils
Vis de la soupape de sécurité
Tornillo de la vilvula de seguridad
Boar npepoxpannressHOro
KJanaHa

Lieferung in fertigmontlerten Zustand
livrées déja montées
OCTaBNseTCsA B CMOHTHPOBAHHOM BHJE

delivered assembled
se suministra armado

Dm 41722

Dm 41721

Dm 41726

Dm 41724

Ds 40252 H

€SN 02 1401

¢SN 02 1701

Dm 41746

Ds 57509

Dm 51637

Dm 51634

-
-
-
-

0.971

1.659

0.87

0.35

0.002

0.449

0.16

0.103

0.012

77



61 — AIR BOTTLE AND AIR BOTT
LUFTBEHALTERKOPF

CULASE DU CYLINDRE A AIR
BOTELLA DE AIRE Y CABEZA DE LA BOTELLA DE AIRE
TOJIOBKA BAJIJIOHA NYCKOBOTO BO3JIVXA

LE HEAD

Ser.
No.
Position
No de
classement

Pos.
NN 0. /o,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
HanmeHnoBanue perany

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Nimero de ped do
Nt sanasa, uepTeKa

Quantity of parts

required for
Stiickzaht fUr
Nombre de
pi¢ces pour
Nomero de
piezas para
Konuy. WTys aasa

25 110
35 110
4s 110
6S 110

Weight

in kg
Gewicht

2
Poids
en kg
Peso
an kg

Bec B Kr

61 — AIR BOTTLE AND AIR BOTTLE HEAD
LUFTBEHALTERKOPF
CULASSE DU CYLINDRE A AIR
BOTELLA DE AIRE Y CABEZA DE LA BOTELLA DE AIRE
TOJIOBKA BAJIJIOHA IIYCKOBOI'O BO3YXA

61023

61024

61025

61026

61027

61028

61029

61030

61031

61032

61033

RN KRR ERS Sy

@ % B X B K E RN

* 4 : W

® % " RS

Lock nut

Sicherungsmutter
Contre-¢crou

Tuerca de seguridad
Iipenoxpasutensuas rafixa
Dowel

Dorn

Mandrin

Mandril

Oupaska

Safety valve spring

Feder des Sicherheitsventils
Ressort de la soupape de sécurité
Resorte de la vilvula
IIpysxuna npepox paHATEIBHEOTO
KAA1uHA

Plunger

Kolben

Piston

Pistén

Nopmenck

Plunger insert
Kolbeneinlage

Doulille du piston

Insercién del pistén

Beruska noplussa

Lieferung In fertigmontierten Zustand

livrées déjA montées
se sumlinistra armado

delivered assembled

Starting valve cone ,

Kege! des Anlassventils

Pointeau de la soupape de mise en marche
Cono de la vilvula de arranque

KoHyc nyckoporo Knauasa

Starting valve spindle

Spindel des Anlassventils

Broche de la soupape de mise en marche
Vistago de la vilvula de arranque
CrepsseHn NYCKOBOTO KaDaHa

Elastic safety ring

Federsicherungsring

Anneau de sécurité élastique

Anlllo elistico de seguridad

Tlpy:xvAHOe NPCNOXPaHATENBHO® KONBUO
Starting valve cap

Deckel des Anfassventils

Couvercle de la soupape de mise en marche
Tapa de la vilvula de arranque

Kpuhuka nyckoBoro canbaaKa
Stuffing-box shell

Stopfbuchse

Gaine d’obturation

Buje del prensaestopas

Brynka calbHEKA

Cap nut

Uberwurfmutter

Ecrou de recouvrement

Tuerca desplazable

Haxkupguas raifka

focTaBadeT sl B CMOHETHAPOBAHHOM BHje

Dm 51636

Dm 51635

Ds 60033

Dm 51405

Ds 52409

Ds 50308 H

Ds 55086

Ds 53283

Ds 30452

Ds 30451

Ds 50547 H

i
I'd
-
-k

0.053

0.0196

0.03

0.04

0.27

0.0017

0.3

0.036

0.079

Ser.
No.

Position
No de
classement

Pos.
NeNe 0. /.

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des pigces
Denominacién de la pjeza
HanMenosaune aerann

Order No. of part

Bestellnummer
No de commarnde
Numero de pedido
Nb sakaaa, uyepTema

Quantity of parts

required for
Stickzah! {Or
Nombre de
pidces pour
Nimero de
pietas para
Koahy. WTY) IR

2s 110
3s 110
4S5 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg
Gewicht

Poiuds
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Kr

61034

61035

61036

61037

61038

61039

61040

61041

61042

61943

61044

61045

78

R R R R R I I R I I

* *

* »

Handwheel insert piece
Einlage des Handrades
Douille de la réue i la main
Insercién de la rueda de mano
Berabka MAXOBUYKA

Hand wheel

Handrad

Roue i la main

Rueda de mano

MuaxoniyoK

Washer

Unterlegschelbe

Rondelle

Arandela

Ilpornaca

Nut M 12

Mutter M 12

Ecrou M 12

TuercaM 12

Taiica M12

Valve seat

Ventilsitz

Sidge de la soupape >
Asiento de vilvula ~ R
Ce/1o Knanana

Seal dia 25/32x 1.5
Dichtung @ 25/32x1,5

Joint @ 25/32x1,5

Junta @ 25/32x1.5
Yiunoruenne g 26/32x1,5
Sealing ring dia 42.5/56.5x 1.5
Dichtring @ 42,5/56,5x1,5
Anneau d'étanchéité @ 42,5/56,5%1,5
Anillo obturador @ 42,5/56,5x1,5
Yujornuteasnoe koasio @ 42,5/56,5%1,5
Seal dia 15/24x 1.5
Dichtung @ 15/24x 1,5

Joint @ 15/24%1,5

Junta @ 15/24%1,5
Yisorucune @ 15/24x1,5
Seal dia o 6/10%x 1,5
Dichtung @ 6/10x1,5

Joint 2 6/10X1.5

Junta g 6/10%1,5
Yunoruenne g 6/10x1,5
Seal dia 12x 18

Dichtung & 12x18

Joint @ 12x18

Junta @ 12x18
Yunoruenne g 12x18
Readily melting plug
Schmelzstopfen

Bouchon fusible

Tapén ficilmente fusible
Jlerkonnaskan upobra
Seal 20%x 24x 1.5

Dichtung 20x24 % 1,5

Joint 20X 24% 1,5

Junta 20x24x1,5 )
Vunorueune 20 x 24 x1,5

Ds 30449

Ds 35781

Ds 42631

&SN 02 1401

Ds 30455

Ds 50238 H

Dm 51645

Ds 50237 H

Ds 50233 H

Ds 50769 H

Dm 41745

&SN 02 9310.2

-
-
-
-

0.67

2.6

0.016

0.048

0.004

0.009

0.0037

0.00067

0.0012

0.105

0.002

79




61 — AIR BOTTLE AND AIR BOTTLE HEAD

LUFTBEHALTERKOPF
CULASSE DU CYLINDRE A AIR

61 — AIR BOTTLE AND AIR BOTTLE HEAD

) LUFTBEHALTERKOPF
CULASSE DU CYLINDRE A AIR

BOTELLA DE AIRE Y CABEZA DE LA BOTELLA DE AIRE

BOTELLA DE AIRE Y CABEZA DE LA BOTELLA DE AIRE
T'OJIOBKA BAJ'{JIOHA IIYCROBOTO BO3aAVXA

]
\

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
HarmenoBaHmMe ACTANIN

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Nimero de pedido
N paKasa, gepresa

required for
Stiickzahl fir
Nombre de
piéces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Konuy, mTyK anA

Quantity of parts

2s 110
35 110
4s 110
6s 110

Weight
in kg

Gewicht

kg

Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg

Bec B Kr

61047

61048

61049

61052
61053
61054
'“ 058

61036

| 61057

®* & 8 88

L 3 2R 3N Y

Air manometer

Luftdruckmesser

Indicateur de pression d'air
Manémetro de aire

MaRoMeTp NHeBMATHTECKOH CHCTEMEI
Connecting plece

Stutzen

Goulot

Racor

TarpyGok

Valve

Ventlil

Soupape

Vilvula

Knanam

Spring

Feder

Ressort

Resorte

IIpy:xnna

Valve plug

Ventilstopfen

Obturateur de soupape

Tapén de la vilvula

TTpoGxa munan%

Sealing cone 8 (SN 1772)
Dichtkegel 8 (SN 1772)

Pointeau d'éranchéité 8 (CSN 1772)
Cono obturador 8 (3N 1772)
Vnnornarensuntii korye 8 (SN 1772)
Cap nut 8 (SN 1773)
Oberwurfmutter 8 (3N 1773)
Ecrou de recouvrement 8 (3N 1773)
Tuerca desplazable 8 (SN 1773)
Haxwanan raia 8 (SN 1773)
Seal 14x 20

Dichtung 14x20

Joint 14x 20

Junta 14x 20

Ynnoruerne 14 x 20

Cap screw 13xG 17 .
Verschiebbare Schraube 13xG 17
Vis de recouvrement 13X G 1”7
Tornillo desplazable 13x G 17
Haxuanoii Goar 13 xG1”
Sealing cone 13

Dichtkegel 13

Polnteau d'étanchéité 13

Cono obturador 13
VnnorhuresnHbE KoRyC 13
Connecting piece union joint A 4
Einschraubstutzen A 4

Filetage du goulot A4

Racor A 4 ’

PeasGoBoe coenmuenne A4 narpyCxa
Connecting plece 4

Stutzen 4

Goulot

Racor

TarpyGox 4

- PREMA 03304

Dm 41631

Ds 30130

Ds 37087

Ds 30129

Ds 50544 H

Ds 50154

&SN 02 9310.2

Ds 51405

Ds 31005

EN 1793

Ds 50548 H

-h
-l
-l
-l

14 1|/ 1

0.4

0.165

0.27

0.0003

0.1

0.002

0.141

0.065

0.004

0.02

T'OJIOBKA BAJIJIOHA ITYCKOBOTI'O BO3JTYXA

61012

61045

61044

61002

61014

81




61 — AIR BOTTLE AND AIR BOTTLE HEAD
LUFTBEHALTERKOPF

CULASSE DU CYLINDRE A AIR
BOTELLA DE AIRE Y CABEZA DE LA BOTELLA DE AIRE
TOJIOBRA BAJIJIOHA IIVCKOBOT'O BO3TTYXA

Ser.
No.
Position
No de
classament

Pos.
M n./o.

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
Hamvenosanuwne ferann

Order No. of part
BestelInummer
No de commande
Namero de pedido
Nv 8aKasa, yepTerka

Quantity of parts
required for
Stlckzahi for
Nombre de
pidces pour
Namero de
piexas para
Konwu. mTyk ana

25 110
35 110
45 110
6S 110

61059

61060

61061

61062

61063

61065

61066

61067

61068

61069

61070

PO K RN EE R R EE EE SR SR R AN R B N R OBE BE R BE B SR BE R R NE BE NN EE BE B EE R J

L IR

Cap nut 4

berwurfmutter 4
Ecrou de recouvrement 4
Tuerca desplazable 4
Haxnnnan rafika 4
Sealing cone 4
Dichtkegel
Pointeau d'étanchéité 4
Cono ob urador 4
Vnnorunrensnuiit Koryc 4
Discharge pipe dia 6x 1x 603
Abfallrohr @ 6x1x603
Tuyau d'écoulement @ 6x1x603
Tubo de descarga & 6x1x603
Cnusnan tpybka @ 6x1x603
Pipe union C 6
Rohrverschraubung C 6
Raccordement du tuyau C 6
Accesorio rosc-do de tubo C 6
PeanbGonoe coepmnenne Tpy6ke C 6
Extension plece 6
Ansatz 6
Piéce de rallongement 6
Pieza de extensién 6
Hacrabka 1pyGxu 6
Cap nut 6
Uberwurfmutter 6
Ecrou de recouvrement
Tuercu desplazable 6
Haxwnnan raiika 6
Discharge pipe of bottle, 50 litres
Abfallrohr des 50-1-Behiilters
Tuyau d’écoulement de la bombe de 50 litres
Tubo de descarga del botellén 50 |
Cawonas tpyora Gannona na 50 i
Discharge pipe of bottle, 75 litres
Abfallrohr des 75-I-Behilters
Tuyau d’écoulement de la bombe de 75 litres
Tubo de descarga del botellén 75 |
Comnmman tpyorka Gannona wa 75 n
Discharge pipe
Abfallrohr
Tuyau d'écoulement
Tubo de descarga
Connuan TpvOra
Air bottle, 50 litres
Druckluftbehilter 50 |
Bombe 2 air 50 litres
Botellén de aire 50 |
Basizion nyckosoro nospyxa ma 50 0
Air bottle, 75 litres
Drucklufebehilter 75 |
Bombe & air 70 litres
Botell6n de aire 75 |
Baaaon nycxonoro noagyxa ya 75 1
Cap screw
Verschiebbare Schraube
Vis de recouvrement
Tornillo desplazable
Hanruanoii donr

Ds 50555 H

Ds 50556 H

Ds 44647

§N 1793

Ds 50552 H

Ds 44587/l

Ds 44587/11

Ds 62281

Ds 41560

Ds 41556

Ds 41405 H

0.017

0.002

0.12

0.032

0.012

0.016

0.184

0.277

0.03

60.3

82.3

0.141

82

61 — AIR BOTTLE AND AIR BOTTLE HEAD LUFTBEHALTERKOPF

CULASSE DU CYLINDRE A AIR BOTELLA DE AIRE Y CABEZA DE LA BOTELLA DE AIRE
TOJIOBHA BAJIJIOHA IYCKOBOTO BO3OVYXA

61033

61052
61032

61049
=

61015

61054 61013 61043 61057 61059 61058



61 —

AIR BOTTLE AND AIR BOTTLE
LUFTBEHALTERKOPF

CULASSE DU CYLINDRE A AIR
BOTELLA DE AIRE Y CABEZA DE LA BOTELLA DE AIRE
rOJIOBKA BAJJIOHA IIYCKOBOrO BO3JYXA

y

HEAD

Quantity of parts |

required for

Stiickzahl fiir

Botellén de aire 20 | (sélo a pedido especial)
Banaon nyckosoro Bosjlyxa Ha 20 Ja (s

‘o ocobuMy 3uka3y)

:"’- Descﬂption Order No. of Nombre de V:I: ukggh &
o. rder No. of part PiEcesipouTy
A geé:::::iunr;fi::sdBesta.ndtelles Bem“nummf Nimero de Gewicht
No de ] es pitces No de commande PICZaSIPAra ke
n D inacién de la pieza Nimero da pedido Koy, imryx ua | Pcr:s
fov .|  HusMenusauue petanu M sakasa, weptema |~ || Pesar
NN o |lo o |o ! en kg
= = = |z Bec b Kr
2 lalela ‘
61071 Seal dia 36,2/40,8x 1,5 Ds 50234 H 2 l
Dichtung & 36.2/40.8x 1,5 22 SR
Joine & 36,2/408x 1,5
Junta & 36,2/40,8 1.5 i |
brr. wn?‘rueuue 2 36,2/40,8x1,5 ' i
asher Ds 30450 1 1
Unterlegscheibe : ! [ R
Rondelle |
Arandela
Ilpoknanka |
61073 Alr lmtt!e. 20 litres (on special order only) Ds 4156S H i 1 1 {1 256
Druckluf:behilter 20 | (nur auf Sonderbestellung)
Boml:;e a air 20 licres (3 demande spéciale seule-
ment

84

-

62 — ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
ELEKTRISCHE AUSRUSTUNG
EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE
EQUIPO ELECTRICO
9JEKTPOOBOPYJIOBAHUE

Ser.
No.

Position
No de
classement

s,
NN 0. /1.

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacion de la pieza
HamMeHoBaHEE IeTANHA

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Nimero de pedido
Ne BaKa3a, yepTUIHa

Quantity of parts

required for
Siickzahl fir
Nombre de
piéces pour
Nomero de
piezas para

Koanry. WITYK 1ad

25 110

35 110

45 110

6S 110

Weight
in kg
Gewicht
kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B KP

62001

62002

62003

62004

62005

62006

62007

62008

62009

62010

62011

62012

* B # 4

*

*

Starter 4 h. p. 24 V, Magneton
Anlasser 4 PS, 24 V, Magneton
Démarreur 4 CV, 24 V, Magneton
Arrancador 4 HP, 24 V, Magneton
Craprep 4 n1. ¢., 24 B, Marnetod
Starter 6 h. p. 24 V, Magneton
Anlasser 6 PS, 24 V, Magneton
Démarreur 6 CV, 24 V, Magneton
Arrancador 6 HP, 24 V, Magneton
Craptep 6 .. c.. 24 B. Marneton
Dynamo 150 W, 24 V, Magneton
Lichtmaschine 150 W, 24 V, Magneton
Dynamo 150 W, 24 V, Magneton
Dinamo 150 W, 24 V, Magneton
Fenepatop noet. Tora 150 nr, 24 B, Marseror
Dynamo 300 W, 24 V, Magneton
Lichtmaschine 300 W, 24 V, Magneton
Dynamo 300 W, 24 V, Magneton
Dinamo 300 W, 24 V, Magneton
Tencpatop nocr. Tora 300 Br, 24 B, MarueTon
Regulator 150 W, 24V

Regler 150 W, 24V

Régulateur de tension 150 W, 24 V
Regulador 150 W, 24 V

Peryaartop 150 BT, 24 B

Regulator 300 W, 24 V

Regler 300 W, 24V

Régulateur de tension 300 W, 24 V
Regulador 300 W, 24 V

Peryanrop 300 BT, 24 B
Distribution box

Schaltkasten

Boite de distribution

Caja de distribucién
PacnpeiennTel bR ANHK

Pilot lamp with bulb 24V
Kontrolleuchte mit Glithlampe 24 V
Lampe témoin avec ampoule 24 V
Lémpara de control con bombilla 24 V
KoBTPONBHLI CHETIILHNK ¢ TAMDOH 24 B
Press button for starter
Druckknopf fiir den Anlasset
Bouton-Poussoir du starter

Pulsador para el arrancador

KHonka craprepa

Accumulator battery
Stromsammler

Batterie d’accumulateurs

Bateria de acumuladores
Agrxymynaropaan Garapes
Accumulator battery type
Stromsammler

Batterie d'accumulateurs

Bateria de acumuladores
Axxymynaropnan barapes

Starter holder

Halter des Anlassers

Support du starter

Soporte del arrancador

JNepxarens craprepa

02—9185—02

02—9187—04

02—9085—06

02—9087—02

02—9405—00

02—9405—21

04-—9440—31

09—9345—50

09—9430—13

6ST 82

6ST 115

Ds 20297 SH

-

I

15.2

25.1

0.2

0.31

0.13

0.02

0.07

60.—

90.—

1.7 -




62 — ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

ELEKTRISCHE AUSRUSTUNG
EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE
EQUIPO ELECTRICO
JIAERTPOOLOPYTOBAHUE

Ser.

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des pitces
Denominacién de la pieza
Hanmsenopanue perann

| Quantity of parts
required for

Order No. of part
BestelInummer
No de commande
Nimero de pedido
Ne nariasa, uepreika

25 110

Stiickzah! fiir
Nombre de
pi¢ces pour
Namero de
piezas para

Koaud. wryk ma

35 110
4S 110

65 110

Weight
in kg
Gewicht

kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg

Bec B Kr

62014

62015

62016

62017

- 62018

62019

62020

62021

62022

62023

62024

* % # ¥ »

-7\‘-****“******i*ﬁ(ﬁ**ﬁl**’*

Starter holder

Halter des Anlassers

Support du starter

Soporte del arrancador
Aepscarenn eraprepa

Screw M 8x 25

Schraube M 825

Vis M 8x2S

Tornillo M 8x25

bLoar M8 x 25

Spring washer 8.2
Federscheibe 8,2

Rondelle Grower 8,2

Arandela elistica 8,2
IIpvikunnan maiiba 8,2
Starter holder seal

Dichtung des Anlasserhalters
Joint du support de starter
Junta del soporte del arrancador
YUJI0THCHIC ICPIKATENA HyCKaTe
Dynamo holder
Lichtmaschinenhalter

Support de dynamo

Soporte de la dinamo
Jleparens renepaTopa nocroanoro Toka
Dynamo holder
Lichtmaschinenhalter

Support de dynamo

Soporte de la dinamo
Jlepmatean reneparopa nocToanHoro ToKa
Stud bolt M 10x 25
Stiftschraube M 10x 25

Goujon prisonnier M 10 x 25
Esparrago M 10x 25

Hhimaska M10 x 25

NutM 10

Mutter M 10

Ecrou M 10

Tuerca M 10

I'aiira M10

Spring washer 10.2
Federscheibe 10,2

Rondelle Grower 10,2

Arandela elistica 10,2
Hpyvaanuan maiida 10,2
Screw M 12x 85

Schraube M 12x 55

Vis M 12x 55

Tornillo M 12x 55

Boar M2 x 55

Insulating dynamo washer
Isolierunterlage der Lichtmaschine
Joint d'isolement de la dynamo
Placa aislante de asiento de la dinamo

= Hsoamuionnas npox1ajka reHepaTopa 1acT,

TOKA
Dynamo belt pulley
Lichtmaschinen-Riemenscheibe

Poulie de la dynamo

Polea de la dinamo

Pexeunoii wine renepatopa soet. Toxa

Ds 20301 SH [ —
i
€SN 02 1101 | [
€SN 02 1740 6
Ds 41143/H/A | 1
Ds 20079 SH 1
Ds 67197 —
&SN 021176 4
€SN 02 1401 4
¢SN 02 1740 4

ESN 021176 2

Ds 32563 2

Ds 26687 1

2.20

0.0016

0.018 -

2.21

2.7

0.2

0.0116

0.0025

0.0572

0.6

86

62 — ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ELEKTRISCHE AUSRUSTUNG
QJIEKTPOOBOPYLOBAHUE

EQUIPO ELECTRICO

62012

62016

62013

62017

62018

62011

EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE

62024 62003 62002 62001

62025

62004

62027

62026

87



62 — ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
ELEKTRISCHE AUSRUSTUNG
EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE
EQUIPO ELECTRICO
3JEKTPOOBOPYTOBAHUE

Ser,
No.

Position
"No de
classement

Pos.
NN . [T,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des pidces
Denominacién de la pieza
HammeROBaRME AETANR

Order No. of part

Bestellnummer
No de commande
Nimero de pedido

N sanapa, 9epresKa

Quantity of parts

required for
Stlickzahl fiir
Nombre de
pidces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Koang, Tyl anga

28 110
3S 110
4s 110
6S 110 |

Weight
in kg
Gewiche
8
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Hr

62025

62026

62027

62028

62029

60230

62031

62032

62033

62034

62035

Dynamo belt pulley
Lichtmaschinen-Riemenscheibe
Poulie de la dynamo
Polea de la dinamo
PemerHoO# WKKB TerepaTopa NOCT. TOKA
Dynamo V-belt 17x 11x 925 .
Keilriemen der Lichtmaschine 17 x11 %925
Courroie trapézoidale de la dynamo 17 x 11X 925
Correa V de la dinamo 17 x 11 X925
Hannopujusii pemeHs TEHEPATOPA NIOCT. TOKA
17x11x925
Dynamo V-belt 17x11x 935
Keilriemen der Lichtmaschine 17 x11x 935
Courroie trapézoidale de la dynamo 17 x11x 935
Correa V de la dinamo 17 x 11 %935
KauHOBNAHLIE peMeHb TeHepaTopa HOCT. TOKA
17%x11x935
* ScrewM 5x10
* Schraube M 5x10
* Vis M 5x10
* Tornillo M 5x10
Boar M5 x 10
Spring washer 5.1
Federscheibe 5,1
Rondelle Grower 5,1
Arandela elistica 5,1
Tpy:uanan waiiba 5,1
Metal hose dia 12/14x 250 type A
Metallschlauch @ 12/14x 250 Type A
Tuyau blindé @ 12/14x 250 type A
Manguera metélica @ 12/14x 250 tipo A
Merasummaecknii nutaar @ 12/14 x 250 Tao A
Metal hose die 12/14x 400 type A
Metallschlauch 2 12/14x 400 Type A
Tuayu blindé @ 12/14x 400 type A
Manguera metilica @ 12/14x 400 tipo A
Merannnaecknii nuraer @ 12/14 x 400 tun A
Metal hose dia 12/14x 700 type A
Metallschlauch @ 12/14x 700 Type A
Tuyau blindé @ 12/14x700 type A
Manguera metilica @ 12/14x700 tipo A
Meranmmucerni maanr @ 12/14 x 700 tan A
Metal hose dia 12/14x 400 type A
* Matallschlauch @ 12/14x 400 Type A
* Tuyau blindé @ 1214400 type A
* Manguera metilica @ 12/14x400 tipo A
* Merasangecruii maanr @ 12/14 <400 tam A
Metal hose dia 12/14% 300 type A
Metallschlauch @ 12/14x 300 Type A
Tuyau blindé & 12/14x 300 type A
Manguera metdlica @ 12/14x 300 tipo A
Meranmnueckuii nutasgr @ 12/14 X 300 tan A
Pipe closer 15
Endstiick fiir das Rohr 15
Pidce de raccordement du tuyau 15
Pieza final de tubo 15
Haxosewnuk ans Tpyorm 15

*

F AR BR BN AR IR R R R BE

* % % W& ®

Ds 35321

&SN 63 5040

¢SN 63 5040

&SN 021103

¢SN 02 1740

&SN 02 8305

¢SN 02 8305

¢SN 02 8305

<SN 028305

¢SN 02 8305

¢SN 028590

-l
-
-

0.175

0.185

0.00316

0.003

0.033

0.062

0.091

0.052

0.059

0.003

88

62068

62037

62031

62035

62058

62051

62 — ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
EQUIPO ELECTRICO

62064
62063
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62054
62062
62034

ELEKTRISCHE AUSRUSTUNG

3JEKTPOOBOPYJOBAHUE

EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE

62009 62049 62008 62015 62046 62072 62071 £2048 £2045 62005 62 00¢ 62050

62007

89
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ELEKTRISCHE AUSRUSTUNG
EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE

EQUIPO ELECTRICO

OJERTPOOLOPY ILOBAIIHE

62 — ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
ELEKTRISCHE AUSRUSTUNG
EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE
EQUIPO ELECTRICO
QJIEKTPOOLOPYJIOBAH I

' Quantity of parts |

|
Ser.
No.
Position
No de
classement |
Pos. !
SNENE 11T

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
anvenopare ferasnt

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Nimero de pedido
Ne 3aKasa, uepreska

Quantity of parts
required for
Stiickzahl fiir
Nombre de
piéces pour
Ndmero de
piezas para
Kol WITYK [JI11

25 110
35 110
4S 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg
Gewizht
kg
* Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B ki

|
; required for |
| Stiickzahl fir | Weight
Ser. ! pescription Order No. of part :‘;Z:;:':oﬂﬁ in kg
No. ' Benennung des Bestandteiles Bme”nun;merp Nomero de Ge:’i‘h‘
Pﬁ’;‘:’g" | Dénomination des piéces No de commande Hmﬁ'.fufn.?:vﬁ e Poids
classement | Denominacién de la pieza Namero de pedido. i, e - e M G
_ Pos, thunenopanie aeragin ke SETEEAL | I :ne’k‘;
e 221212 Lee b #r
4 nle|2
62036 | * Metal hose dia 12/14x 250 type A ¢SN 02 8305 1 | mclf ==l s 0.033
* Metallschlauch @ 12/14x 250 Type A i |
* Tuyau blindé 2 12/14x 250 type A l i
* Manguera metilica ¢ 12/14x 250 tipo A |
* Metaianuecnmii moiane ¢ 121430250 T A ! | !
62037 Metal hose dia 12/14x 450 type A €SN 02 8305 — A == 0.059
Metallschlauch o 12/14x 450 Type A | [ ;
Tuyau blindé 2 12/14 x 450 type A f | | |
Manguera metilica ¢ 12/14x 450 tipo A [
. Meraannaecratit maanr @ 12/14 x 450 T A ]
62038 | * Metal hose dia 12/14x 500 type A &SN 02 8305 — = 1| = 0.065
* Metallschlauch @ 12/14% 500 Type A
* Tuyau blindé o 12/14x 500 type A
* Manguera metilica @ 12/14x 500 tipo A
: * Merasummgeennii wmanr o 12/14 x 500 Tan A
62039 | * Metal hose dia 12/14Xx 200 type A ¢SN 02 8305 — | -] = 1 0.026
* Metallsch'auch o 12/14x 200 Type A
* Tuyau blindé & 12/14x 200 type A
* Manguera metélica @ 12/14x 200 tipo A
* Merajamngecrtil mnanr @ 12/14 x 200 tan A )
62040 | * Dynamo regulator holder Ds 60783 1] 1 1| — 0.06 .
* Halter des Lichtmaschinenreglers
* Attache du régulateur de tension
* Soporte del regulador de la dinamo
* Jlepsatens peryiaaTopa reneparopa nocr.
TOKA
62042 | * Dynamo regulator holder Ds 71954 —_ |- =] 1 0.066
* Halter des Lichtmaschinenreglers
* Attache de régulateur de tension
* Soporte del regulador de la dinamo
* Jlepsrarens peryiatopa reHepaTopa nocrt.,
TOKA
62043 | * Bolt M 5x 30 EsN o110t | — | —| — | 3 0.007
* Schraube M 5x 30
* Vis M 5x 30
* Tornillo M 5x 30
* DBoat M5 x 30 !
62044 | * Spring washer 5.1 ESN 021740 | — | — | — | 3 0.001
* Federscheibe 5,1
* Rondelle Grower 5,1 !
* Arandela eldstica 5.1 !
* lipymnnuas maiba 5.1
62045 Nut M 5 CSN 021401 | — | — | — | 3 0.002
Mutter M 5
Ecrou M 5 |
Tuerca M 5
Padika MO
62046 Screw M 8x 30 &SN o2110t | — | — | —| 2 0.017
Schraube M 8x 30 |
Vis M 8x 30 |
Tornillo M 8x 30 1
boar M8 x 30 |
62047 | * Spring washer 8.2 €SN 021740 | — | — | — | 2 0.002
| * Federscheibe 8,2
* Rondelle Grower 8,2
* Arandela eldstica 8,2 ‘
* Upymimuas waiida 8,2 |
|
|
|

62048
62049

62050

62051
62052
62053
62054
62055
62056
62057

62058

PN R R I EECRE CE RY

* W W M N R B R RN NN

* W

Distance pipe 1/4”x 15
Distanzrohr 1/4” x 15
Tuyau d’écartement 1/4"x 15
Tubo espaciador 1/4"x 15
Pacnopuast tpyora 1j4”7 <15
Clip ROD 15x 1
Schelle ROD 15x 1
Attache ROD 15x 1
Abrazadera ROD 15x 1
sanaity ROD 15 x1
Cable SGA 35 (Z) — length according to
customer's requirement
Kabel SGA 35 (Z) Linge je nach Bedarf
Cable SGA 35 (Z) longueur selon spécification du
client)
Cable SGA 35 (Z) (longitud segin el pedido del
cliente) i
Habenn SGA 35 (Z) (annma corciacuo tpedo-
BANITIO 3aRA39HKA)
Cable SGA 6 (Z) — 1 — 1000
Kabel SGA 6 (Z), 1 = 1000
Cible SGA 6 (Z) — 1 = 1000
Cable SGA 6 (Z) — longitud — 1000
Katens SGA 6 (Z) — 1=1000
Cable SGA 6 (Z£) — 1 — 1580
"Kabel SGA 6 (Z), 1 = 1580
gﬁble SGA 6 (Z) — 1 = 1580

able SGA 6 (Z) — longitud — 1580
Kabens SGA 6 (Z) — 1=1580
Cable SGA 2.5 (£) — 1 = 1470
Kabel SGA 2,5 (Z), 1 = 1470
Cable SGA 2,5 (Z) — 1 =.1470
Cable SGA 2,5 (Z) — longitud — 1470
Rabean SGA 2,5 (2) — 1=1470
Cable SGA 2.5 (2) — 1 — 1560
Kabel SGA 2,5 (£), 1 = 1560
Cible SGA 2,5 (£) — 1 = 1560
Cable SGA 2,5 (Z) — longitud — 1560
KaGens SGA 2,5 (Z) — 1=1560
Cable SGA 2.5 (£) — 1 = 1660
Kabel SGA 2,5 (Z), 1 — 1660
Cible SGA 2,5 (Z) — 1 = 1660
Cable SGA 2,5 (Z) — longitud — 1660
Kabean SGA 2,5 (Z) — 1 =1660
Cable SGA 2.5 (Z) — 1 = 2050
Kabel SGA 2,5 (Z), 1 = 2050
Cible SGA 2,5 (Z) — 1 = 2050
Cabla SGA 2,5 (Z) — longitud — 2050
Nadenn SGA 2,5 (Z) — 1 =2050
Cable SGA 1.5 (Z) — 1 = 1200
Kabel SGA 1,5 (Z), 1 = 1200
Cible SGA 1,5 (Z) — 1 = 1200
Cable SGA 1,5 (Z) — longitud — 1200
Nabean SGA 1,5 () — 1=1200
Cable SGA 1.5 (£) — 1 = 1570
Kabel SGA 1,5 (Z), 1 = 1570
Cable SGA 1,5 (£) — 1 = 1570
Cable SGA 1,5 (Z) — longitud — 1570
Radeas SGA 1,5 (Z) — 1=1570

Ds 73754

Ds 51413 H

&SN 347922

CSN 34 7922

¢SN 34 7922

¢SN 347922

&SN 347922

¢SN 34 7922

&SN 34 7922

CSN 34 7922

¢SN 347922

I
I
|

0.009

0.048

0.044 kg/m

0,85

0.135

0.059

0.062

0.066

0.082

0.029

0.038

90
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62 — ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
ELEKTRISCHE AUSRUSTUNG
EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE
EQUIPO ELECTRICO
AJIEKTPOOBOPYITOBAHUE

Ser.
No.

Posltion
No de
classement

Pos.
NN 1. /1,

.

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
HaumenoBasIe JeTana

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Nuamero de pedido
MNi 8axaaa, uepTema

Quantity of parts
required for
Stiickzaht fir
Nombre de
pidces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
HKonny, mTyR gan

25 110
38 110
4s 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg
Gewicht

8
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg

Bec B Hr

62059

€2060

62061

62062

| 62063

62064

62065

62066

62067

62068

62069

* % B % ¥ & * N B W

LK SR B 3R R BE BR J

LR B R BN B

PRI

Cable SGA 1.5 (£) — 1 = 1720

Kabel SGA 1,5 (Z), 1 = 1720

Csble SGA 1,5 (Z) — 1 = 1720

Cable SGA 1,5 (£) — longitud — 1720
KaGosn SGA 1,5 (2) — 1=1720

Cable SGA 1.5 (£) — 1 = 2100

Kabel SGA 1,5 (Z), 1 = 2100

Ciable SGA 1,5 (Z) — 1 = 2100

Cable SGA 1,5 (£) — longitud = 2100
KnGean SGA 1.5 (2) — 1=2100

Cable eye 35/10

Kabelschuh 35/10

Cosse 35/10

Ojal de cable 35/10

Kadeabinmii naxoneaunk 35/10

Cable eye 6/5

Kabelschuh 6/5

Cosse 6/5

Ojal de cable 6/5 ]

Kafenbrntil 1akoHeaHIk 6/5

Cable eye 10/10

Kabelschuh 10/10

Cosse 10/10

Ojal de cable 10/10

Kabenbuuia sakoreannr 10/10

Cable eye 10/6

Kabelschuh 10/6

Cosse 10/6

Ojal de cable 10/6

KaGenwpnnii nakonesnnk 10/6

Cable eye 10/8

Kabelschuh 10/8

Cosse 10/8

Ojal de cable 10/8

Kabeannuii Rakoneannk 10/8

NutM 5

Mutter M 5

Ecrou M 5

TuercaM5

Taiika M5

Rubber cover of cable eye
Kabelschuh-Gummikappe

Manchon protecteur en caoutchouc de la cosse
Cubierta de caucho del ojal de cable
Peannonuii komyx KabelbHOro HAKOHEYHNKA
Rubber cover of cable eye
Kabelschuh-Gummlkappe

Manchon protecteur en caoutchouc de la cosse
Cubierta de caucho del ojal de cable
Peaunonutii Ko:kyx KabeJbloro HAKOHETHITKA
Starter holder compensating seal
Ausgleichdichtung des Anlasserhalters

Joint de rectification du support de démarreur
Junta compensadora del soporte del arrancador
BripusHuBaOmMAaa UPOKNAAKA ACPKATENA
craprepa

&SN 347922

¢SN 347922

ESN 37 1341.11

&SN 37 1341.11

¢SN 37 1341.11

&SN 37 1341.11

&SN 37 1341.11

¢SN 02 1401

1—26—139

1—26—138

Ds 63296

l
|
|

0.041

0.002

0.003

0.004

0.004

0.002

0.002

0.038

922

Quantity of parts

required for
Stickzahl fur

Federscheibe 12,2
Rondelle Grower 12,2
Arandela elistica 12,2
Ipysunnan wajida 12,2

Weight
Ser. escription Dlombields in
No. genenn':ng des Bestandteiles ordaf;.wn':'m?..:f . :".‘é"c"?:'?:: [ G"’"(‘ﬁ'

Pﬁ’;‘;ﬁ“ Dénomination des pidces No de .ommande Ro.l:’:“l‘u;"l: . P:;‘d‘
classement Denominacién de la pieza Nimero de pedido poppalyiy MEES | en kg
Pos. HauMcHOBaHHE AeTAAH ODEETEEED CEIRERED Peso
S elelele| &b
w v v (%]
N |lm | w0
|
62070 Accumulator cable clips 103, 104 | CSN 364314 4| 4 || 4| 4 0.066
Stromsammler-Kabelklemmen 103, 104 |
Bornes pour le raccordement des cables de la |
batterie 103, 104
Grapa para cable del acumutador 103, 104 ]
KaGenbitne 3amumut agkymyaaropa 103, 104 |
62071 Nut M 12 <SN 02 1401 21 2( 2, 2 0.016
Mutter M 12
Ecrou M 12
Tuerca M 12
Taiika MI12
62072 Spring washer 12.2 ¢SN 021740 2( 2| 2| 2 0.004
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65 — WATER PUMP 65 — WATER PUMP
WASSERPUMPE WASSERPUMPE
POMPE A EAU POMPE A EAU
BOMBA DE AGUA BOMBA DE AGUA
BOJAIIOH HACOC BOJIHNOII HACOC
| Quantity of parts Quantity of parts |
required for ";q'u:r?\?rfor ‘l
Sttickzah) fir Weight WAl e Weight
Ser. Description [ MNombrens ink Ser. Description Nigc";:reogﬁ in kg
No. Benennung des Bestandteiles OrdBer l|~llo. of part Nimera do Ge"’iCE‘ b1 Benennung des Bestandteiles Ordeee;ew:‘.m?nferart K‘."‘"‘e";:’ de | Gewicht
Position Dénomination des piéces N ez:e DUIIRET piezas para ! kg Pasition Dénomination des piéces No de commande . piezas para kF
No de Iy ple lo de commande 103104, WITYE JLDI Poids No de L [P0 5 h Koani. mryi gan Poids
classement Denominacién de laspieza Ndmero de pedido L ! en kg classement Denominacién de la pleza N‘Numero de| p)edldo. B en kg
Nhrol,l. N Ilansenonalite neramn N Bakasa, uepreia | pesko mﬁ]ols[- - ITairsienoBanite gerasng * Aanasa, tepreia i | 5?3
N 1 /. =) =) = e B:(’:‘ Bgm‘ g “o__ g | ?—_ Bec ngm‘
qlgjele q [lalliell e
65001 Pipe to centrifugal water pump Ds40196 H/A | 1| 1| 1| 1 0.42 65013 Felt ring 30 NS 0943/2 2| 2| 2 |[ 2 0.002
Rohr der Wasserschleuderpumpe ' Filzring 30
Tuyau de la pompe centrifuge’a eau | I Anneau de feutre 30 | |
Tubo de la bomba centrifuga de agua ! Anillo de fieltro 30 !
Tpybra vopsnoro nenrpodesaioro nacoeca ! Boiiaounoe koapno 30 |
65002 Flange Ds 54389 . | 1 1 1 0.087 65014 Shaft 4K 01358 1 1 i 1 1.32
Flansch Welle - !
Bride ‘ Arbre I '
Brida . | Arbol
Maauneny, | Ban
65003 Seal Ds 54390 CA 1 1)1 0.003 65015 Bearing cap NS 1020/1 1) 1 11 0.48
Dichtung | | Lagerdeckel
Joint ' | Couvercle de palier
Junta | Tapa del cojinete
Yunornenue i Kpuimika yoaniunaika
65004 Spring washer 8 &SN 02 1740 2| 2| 2| 2 0.0016 65016 Screw M 6x 1 <SN 021149 4| 4| 4| 4 0.005
Federscheibe 8 | Schraube M 6x15
Rondelle Grower 8 i VisM 6x15
Arandela eldstica 8 = | Tornillo M 6x15
Hpymrmoas maiida 8 i Boar M6 x 15
65005 Screw M 8x 25 &SN 02 1101 2 2 2 2 0.0158 65017 | Lubricating oil ring NS 1010 1 1 1 1 0.001
Schraube M 8x 25 | Abspritzring
Vis M 8x 25 | Bague de graissage
TornilloM 8x 25 f ! Anillo salpicador
Loar M8 x 25 ! Mac/100TpaskaTenloe ROILIO
65006 Water pipe bend Ds 41493 1 1 1 j 1 0.4 65018 Stuffing box gland 3K 00743 i 1 1 1 1.26
' Wasserzuleitungs-Kniestiick ; Stopfbuchsendeckel
Coude d’amenée d’eau | Couvercle obturateur
Codo de admisién de agua | Tapa del casquillo
Koaeno Bojlonoymojusimeii TpyGrit | Rpuniga cainpanka
65007 Hose dia 30/40x 155 &SN’ 5359.00 1 1] 1] 1! 0.15 65019 Stuffing box shell NS 1008 1) 1 1] 1 0.12
Schlauch @ 30/40 x 155 Laterne
Tuyau & 30/40%x 155 Lanterne
Manguera @ 30/40x 155 Lampara
Iinamr @ 30440 x 155 CoeTnibANK
65008 Strip for clip SKF 9% 300 ¢SN 02 2757 20 2| 2| 2 0.009 65020 Sealing material 41051, dimensions 8x 8% 90 Burgmanns’cord 3| 3| 3| 3 0.085
Band fiir die Schelle SKF 9x 300 | Dichtung, Material 41051, Abmessungen 8 x 8 x 90 Burgmann Schnur
| Ruban pour attache SKF 9 x 300 | . Joint — matériel 41051 — dimensions 8 X 8x 90 Cordon Burgmann
|  Cinta para grapa SKF 9x 300 i Empaquetadura, material 41051, dimensiones Cordén Burgmann .
JlenTa parst aamma SKF 9 <300 i 8x8x90
65009 Clip for strip SKF 9 mm ¢SN 02 2752 2 2 2 2| 0.008 Yusornenne, marepnaa 41051, pasvep |
Schelle fiir das Band SKF 9 mm 8x8 x99 Byprayan
Attache du ruban SKF 9 mm 65021 Stuffing box casing with ring UPK 20 NS 0918/1 1 1 1 1 0.25
Grapa para cinta SKF 9 mm Stopfbuchse mit Ring UPK 20
Jemuy jana geuter SKF 9 am Douille d'obturation avec bague UPK 20
65010 Centrifugal water pump Ds 918 N i 1 1 1 ‘9.8 Buje del prensaestopas con anillo UPK 20
Wasserschleuderpumpe | Bryuka canpHinka ¢ Koasnom UPK 20
Pompe centrifuge 4 zau | 65022 Stuffing box nut NS 0565/1 1 1 1 1 0.25
Bomba centrifuga de agua Stopfbuchsenmutter
| Bonsmoii nentpoGesknuiii Hacoc | Ecrou d'obturation
65011 | Bearing body ' 2K 00025 1 1 1 1 ! 3.1 Tuerca del prensaestopas
Lagerkérper Iaiika caspHMIA
Corps du palier | 65023 Spring 5h9x5x12 ESN 02 2562 1 1 1 1 0.002
Cuerpo del cojinete | | Feder 5h9x5x12
Kopuye nopnnsinnka i A Languette 5h9x 5x 12
65012 Bearing 6205 <SN 02 4636 1 i 1 1 ! 0.128 Chaveta 5h9x 5x 12
Lager 6205 Hnonra 5 h 9x5x12
Palier 6205
Cojinete, 6205
Iopgumnunn 6205
94
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65 — WATER PUMP

WASSERPUMPE

POMPE A EAU

BOMBA DE AGUA

BOMSHON HACOC

65 — WATER PUMP

WASSERPUMPE

POMPE A EAU
BOMBA DE AGUA
BOJOAAHOII HACOC

Ser.
No.

Posicion
No de
classement

Pos.

NNt 0./,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de a pieza
HanmeHopaune aeraim

Order No. of part
Bestelinummer
No de commande
Ndmero de pedido
Ny saixasa, yepTea

Quantity of parts
required for
Stiickzah! fir
Nombre de
pidces pour
Nimero de
plezas para
onuy, Ty AnA

28 110
35 110 J
4S 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg
Gewicht

8
Pords
en kg
Peso
en kg

Bec B Kr

Ser.
No.

Position
No de
classement

Pos.
NN 0. /o,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
HanMeHOBaHHE feTaliA

Order No. of part
Bescellnummer
No de commande
Nimero de pedido
Ni 8aKasa, Jeprema

Quantity of parts
required for
Stiickzahl fUr
Nombre de
pitces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Konltu. mryK AaA

25 110
35 110
4S 110
65 110

Weight
in kg
Ge:ri:ht

§ 4
Poids
on kg
Peso
en kg

Bec B Kr

il
65024 |

65025

65026
65027
65028
65029
65030
65031
65032
65033
65034

65035

Impeller

Laufrad

Roue centrifuge

Rueda mévil

Pabouee woncco

Safety washer Pmo 14/22x 15.5
Sicherungsunterlage Pmo 14/22% 15,5
Piéce intercalaire de sécurité Pmo 14x%22x 15,5
Arandela de seguridad Pmo 14/22x 15,5
NperoxpannTesbHag LPOKAAAKA
Pmo 14/22 x 15,5
Impeller nut -
Mutter des Laufrades
Ecrou de la roue centrifuge
Tuerca de la rueda mévil
Taiika paboucro KoJjeca
Seal Tpg 95% 3

Dichtung Tpg 953

Joint Tpg 95x 3
Empaquetadura Tpg 95x 3
Ynnoruesue TPg 95 x 3
Spiral

Spirale

Spire

Espiral

Cuypans .

Bolt M 6x 18

Schraube M. 6 x18

VisM 6x18

Tornillo M 6x18

Boar M6 x 18

Spring washer 6.1
Federscheibe 6,1

Rondelle Grower 6,1
Arandela eléstica 6,1
Npyxiuaan maiida 6,1
NutM 6

Mutter M 6

Ecrou M 6

TuercaM 6

Taiika M6

Distance pipe
Distanzrohr

Tuyau d‘écartement

Tubo espaciador
Hucrannmonsan TpyOxa
Spring 5h9x 5x 28

Feder 5h9 x5x 28
Languette 5h9x 5% 28
Chaveta 5h9 x 5% 28
Mnouxa 5 h 9x5x28
V-belt pulley
Keilriemenscheibe

Poulie trapezoidale

Polea para correa V
PeMennoii 1IKAB /1A KJIMHOBLIX PeMHeii*
Washer 16.2
Unterlegscheibe 16,2
Rondelle 16,2

Arandela 16,2

Ilai6a 16,2

4K 01376

NS 0572/1

4K 00100

NS 0940/1

2K 00430

¢SN 021176

¢SN 02 1740

&SN 02 1401

5K 01057

€SN 02 2562

4K 00092

<SN 02 1740

-
-
-
-

0.8

0.001

0.054

0.003

2.95

0.005

0.001

0.003

0.005

1.2

0.009

65036

65037

65038

65039

65040

65041

65042

65043

65044

65045

Nut M 16x 1.5 (left-hand side)
Mutter M 16 x 1,6 (linkes Gewinde)
Ecrou M 16 x 1,5 (filet 2 gauche)

Tuerca M 16 x1,5 (izquierda)

Taica M16 x 1,5 (yieBas)

V-belt pulley

Keilriemenscheibe

Poulle trapezoidale

Polea para correa V

PeMeHHOM IUKAB 1A KIBHOBHX peMHeH
Washer 8.2

Unterlegscheibe 8,2

Rondelle 8,2

Arandela 8,2

Mlaii6a 8,2

Screw M 8x 25

Schraube M 8x 25

Vis M 8x 25

Tornillo M 8x25

Bonr M8 x 25

Spring

Feder

Ressort

Resorte

Ipywmra

Ball 1/47

Kugel 1/4"

Bille 1/4”

Bola 1/4”

Mapak 1/4”

Lubricator 4 G 1/4"

Schmiernippe! 4G 1/4°

Graisseur 4G 1/4”

Engrasador 4 G 1/4”

Macneunka 4G 1/4”

Relief valve 4320 1/4"
Entliiftungsventil 4320 1/4°

Soupape de désaérage 4320 1/4”

Vilvula de desahogo 4320 1/4”
Boanyxonremyckno knanan 4320 1/4”°
Conical discharge cock K 858 G 1/4”
Auslasshahn, kegelig K 858 G 1/4°
Robinet conique de vidange K 858 G 1/4”
Grifo cénico de descarga K 858 G 1/4”
Bumyckuoil konwdeckai kpan K 858 G 1/4”
V-belt 17x 11x 1000

Keilriemen 17 x 11 x 1000

Courroie trapézoidale 17 x11 x 1000
Correa V 17 x 11 x 1000 !
Knurosmpuani pemens 17 x 11 x 1000

¢<SN 02 1403

4K 00093

&SN 02 1740

€SN 02 1101

5900832

<SN 02 3680

<SN 02 7410

4320 1/4

K 858 G 1/4°

&SN 63 5040

-
-
-
-l

0.020

0.9

0.002

0.074

0.04

0.07

0.25
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' 65 — WATER PUMP WASSERPUMPE POMPE A EAU BOMBA DE AGUA 68 — HAND-OPERATED LEVER COMPRESSOR
BO; I HON 11ACOC HANDLUFTPRESSER MIT HEBELBETATIGUNG
\ COMPRESSEUR A MAIN, A LEVIER
65017 COMPRESOR DE PALANCA ACCIONADO A MANO
PHIYAIKULIN PYUHON ROMINPECCOP
/// Y Quantity of parts
u
// — required for
‘/" /,—- 65036 Sciickzah) fur Welght
R _  — Ser. Description Nopibcde in kg
65007 // D No. Benennung des Bestandteiles Order No. of part nz:;,—?:: Gewicht
/ = = 65039 Rosiyiop Dénomination des piéces Bestellnummen piezas para kg
e o A No de ! e . No de commande . 1 Poids
65006 ’D 5 B0 = e — classement Denominacién de la pieza Namero de pedido Kounw. ‘“Tﬁ uhtiy en kg
¢ ’9 N\ 9 o 65035 MJ\EO:[ - Hansmeuobanie gerang N sakasa, seprema |- .':‘“:
— ¥ § - elelelg| e
g | - - - -
65003 i A|R|¢| 9
65008 ; '
i 68001 ‘Hand-actuated compressor, complete Ds 66983 1 1 1 1 35.2
i Handluftpresser, komplett.
65009 gom presseur a maindcomplet |
Em— ompressor accionado a mano, completo
~. Pyunoi komupeccop n cbope
65019 S 68002 Hand-actuated compressor body Dm 10372 1 1 1/ 1 8.5
— o 65020 Handluftpresserkérper
- N T ——— Corps de compresseur i main

Cuerpo del compresor accionado a mano

e 65034 Kopuye pyuioro Komipeecopa
~ 68003 | * Pisfoﬁ bc.])dy A Dm 30754 1 1| 1] 1 1.85
65 041 65018 * Kolbenkdrper
P * Corps de piston
e =rei— * Cuerpo del pistén
; Y 65032 * Kopnye nopnms .
1 S . 68004 Sliding block of compressor Ds 63141 2| 2| 2| 2 0.12
65027 Gleitstein des Handluftpresserhebels
i - —— 55016 Pierre de levier du compresseur 4 main
! " \‘\\—_ Taco de corredora de la palanca del compre-or
65010 accionado a mano
e . \ﬁ CyXapb pLuara Koapeccopa
68005 Leather cuff dia 120 Ds 66623 1 1] 1 1 0.065
i N Ledermanschette & 120
' ()\LOB Manchette en cuir @ 120
Manguito de cuero @ 120
$5024 KHowanan sanmkera g 120
68006 Leather cuff dia 48 Ds 53385 2( 2| 2| 2 0.024
Ledermanschette o' 48
Manchette en cuir @ 48
Manguito de cuero @ 48
| 65043 Komanan yanmera @ 48 g 0.002
68007 Valve plunger of compressor Dm 50679 1 1 g
= Kolben des Handluftspresserventils
65025 Piston de soupape du compresseur
emmmme. Piston de la valvula del compresor
i Ilopieners knanana pyuynoro koMnpeccopa
65044 68008 Spring of hand-actuated compressor Ds 37087 2| 2| 2| 2 0.0005
CE——— Handluftpresserfeder
65026 gessort du compresseur 3 main
esorte del compresor de mano
Tlpysamra py4noro xomnpeccopa
65045 68009 Valve plug Ds 30129/1 1 1 1 1 0.01

Ventilstopfen
Bouchon de soupape
Tapén de la vilvula
IlpoGka kinanana
68010 Compressor front cover Dm 41626 1 1) 1 1 0.65
Vorderdeckel des Luftpressers
Couvercle avant du compresseur .
Tapa delantera del compresor
Tlepeanaa KpLIIKa KOMIpECCOpa
68011 Front cover seal Ds 36870 1| 1] 1| 1 0.004
Dichtung des Vorderdeckels

Joint du couvercle avant

Junta de la tapa delantera
YunoTHeHne NepeAseil KPHIIKIT
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68 — HAND-OPERATED LEVER COMPRESSOR 68 — HAND-OPERATED LEVER COMPRESSOR
HANDLUFTPRESSER MIT HEBELBETATIGUNG COMPRESSEUR A MAIN, A LEVIER HANDLUFTPRESSER MIT HEBELBETATIGUNG ‘
PHIVAMKHUBIA PYYHONW KOMIIPECCOP COMPRESSEUR A MAIN, A LEVIER

COMPRESOR DE PALANCA ACCIONADO 68014 COMPRESOR DE PALANCA ACCIONADO A MANO
: PLIYAKHEI PYUHON KOMIIPECCOP

68015 | Quantity of parts |-
68022 | . required for
) Stiickzahl fir o
‘ | i ! Nombre d Weight
Ser. '  Description Order No. of part , pigs;sr:oui in kg
No. |  Benennung des Bestandteiles rder INo.of p 1 Nomero de Gewicht
Position D . . d X Bestellnummer t piezas para kg
Node | énomination des pi¢ces No de commande Koy, WTYR uAf Poids
classement |  Denominacién de la pieza Nimero de pedido |~ i en kg
Pos. | HalseHOBaHIIC AETANM Mo sakaaa, uepredia ' | fesa
NeNe L/, | 5 = o |l a en kg
S 1 el = - Bec B Kr
- - -~ -
Q|2 |¢|e
' [ .|
68012 | Rear compressor cover Ds 41636 I B 1 1.7
Hinterer Deckel des Luftpressers {
Couvercle arriére du compresseur |
Tapa trasera del compresor |

SajHAA KPLIITKA KOMIpeccopa
68013 Rear cover seal Ds 36871 1 1 | 1 1 0.001
Dichtung des hinteren Deckels i
Joint du couvercle arriére 1
Junta de la tapa trasera
YNAOTHCHHC 3aAHCH KPLILIKIT
Cap nut Dm 51483 i 1 1 1 0.02
Uberwurfmutter
Ecrou de raccord i !
Tuerca desplazable
Haknnnas raiika
68015 Packing cone Ds 50544 H 1 1 1 1 0.028
Dichtungskegel
| Céne d'étanchement
Obturacion del cojinete
YunoTiTeIbHLIE KOy
68016 Valve connection Dm 417558 11| 1] r 0.15
Ventilstutzen ’
Tubulure de soupape
Tubuladura de valvula
Tlarpy0or Knanaga
68017 Suction valve Dm 50677 11 1| 1] 1 0.008
Saugventil '
Soupape d’aspiration
Viélvula de aspiracién
Bnyckhoit knanas
Strainer Ds 50680 1 i 1 1 0.05
Sieb
Tamis
Tamiz
Cerra
Safety ring 30x 1.2 &SN 02 2931 1 1 1 1 0.02
Sicherungsring 30 x1,2
Batue de slireté 30x1,2 |
Anillo de seguridad 30x1,2
Mpeaoxpanntensnoe Konpmo 30 x 1.2
68020 Lever pin Dm 41652 ) 0 4 O A1 0.43
Hebelbolzen
Axe de levier
Perno de la palanca
Tanen puruara
Discharge valve Ds 40837 SH 2| 2| 2| 2 0.14
Druckventil
Soupape de refoulement
Vilvula de expulsién
Harneratenbinid KIanal
68022 Piston body w. I. Dm 30752 i ®] |1 1.1
Kolbenkérper o. V.
Corps de piston
Cuerpo del pistén
Kopnye nopmas o. V.,
68023 Lov‘i-g’ressu‘le p*ston Dm 41637 1|1 11 0.7
Niederdruckkolben
Piston de basse pression
Pistén de baja presién
Iopiieds HUBKOrO NABJICHHST

68014

68018

68019

F ¥ K OB R N O X X ¥

68021

I

% ¥ X X ¥

100 jot.
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COMPRESSEUR A MAIN, A LEVIER

COMPRESOR DE PALANCA ACCIONADO A MANO
PhIYAMHBIA PYYHON KOMIIPECCOP

68 — HAND-OPERATED LEVER COMPRESSOR
HANDLUFTPRESSER MIT HEBELBETATIGUNG ;

68 — HAND-OPERATED LEVER COMPRESSOR

HANDLUFTPRESSER MIT HEBELBETATIGUNG

COMPRESSEUR A MAIN, A LEVIER

COMPRESOR DE PALANCA ACCIONADO A MANO
PhlYAMHBII PYYHOR KOMIPECCOP

Ser.
No.

Position

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
HapMenosanae Retannm

Order No. of part
Bestelinummer
No de commande
Nimero de pedido
Ns saxasa, depTema

Quantity of parts
required for
Stiickzahl fie
Nombre de
pidces pour
Numero de
piezas para

2S 110
35S 110
45 110
6S 110

Konuu. WTYyE nia i

Weight
in kg

Gewicht

g
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Kr

Ser.
No.

Position
No de
classement
Pos.

N\t . /.

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
HamMeRoBaHMe AeTAIH

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Namero de pedido
Ni sanasa, YepTema

Quantity of parts

required for

Stilckzahl fur

Nombre de
pidces pour
Nimero de
piezas para

Komuy. MTYK XA

25 110

3S 110

4s 110

6S 110

Weight
in kg

Goewicht

Poids
on kg
Peso
en kg
Bec 8 Kr

68024

68025

68026

68027

| 68029

68030

68031

68022

60833

68034

68035

68036

LR NE R R

% % N N R X % & & ¥

* H # B ¥

Hand-actuated compressor valve
Handluftpresservenril

Soupape de compresseur & main
Vilvula del compresor accionado a2 mano
Kaanan pyasoro gomiipeccopa
Valve body

Ventilkérper

Corps de soupape

Cuerpo de la vilvula

Kopuye knanana

Valve szal

Ventildi:htung

Joint de soupape

Junta de fa vilvula

VnaoTHene Kjaanada
Hand-actuated compressor spring
Handluftpresserfeder

Ressort du compresseur 3 main
Resorte del compresor accionado a mano
Tlpvixnua pydHoro Komipeccopa
Compressor lever
Lufrpresserhebel

Levier de compresseur

Palanca del compresor

Puigar goMipeccopa

Insert piece the cuffs
Manschetren-Zwischenstiick

P.dce intermediaire =ntre les manchettes
Guarnirién entre manguitos
Beranka MeAY MdHKCTAMHA
Rubber -type piston Insert
Gummieinlage des Kolbens

Piéces intercalée en caoutchouc du piston
Guarniclén de caucho del piston
Pe3unoBas BCTUBKA MOPIHA
Valve seat

Ventilsitz

Siége de soupape

Asiento de la vilvula

Cenno kaanana

Valve dog of compressor
Anschlag des Luftpresserventils
Butée de la scupape du compresseur
Tope de la valvula del compresor
Yrop Knanauna KoMipeccopa
Rubber seal

Gummidichtung

Joint en caourchouc

Junta de caucho

Peannonoe ymioTHeRne
Holding-down plate

Druckplatte

Plaque d’appui

Placa de presion

Hamuanan gocua

Insert plece

Einlage

Pléce Intercalée

Insercién

Bceraska

Ds 40838 H

Ds 40839 H

Ds 40840 H

Ds 37087

Dm 30753

Dm 41440

Ds 54730

Ds 54873

Ds 54874/l

Ds 54942

Ds 63227

Ds 77932

~
S
~
(]

0.13

0.005

0.0003

21

0.14

0.0003

0.013

0.015

0.75

0.14

68038

68039

68040

68041

68042

68043

68044

68045

LR 2 K N

* % # 4 *®

* H * R

*

Bolt M 10x 28

Schraube M 10x 28

Vis M 10x 28

Tornillo M 10x 28

Boar M10 x 28

Nut M 10

Mutter M 10

Ecrou M 10

Tuerca M 10

Tanika M10

Spring washer dia 10.2
Federscheibe & 10,2

Rondelle élastique & 10,2
Arandela elistica 2 10,2
Ipysxnarana maitba g 10,2
Sealing ring 12x 18
Dichtring 12x18

Bague-joint 12x18

Anillo obturador 12x 18
Yunoranrtenonoe Kopmo 12 x 18
Sealing ring 22x 29
Dichtring 22x 29

Bague-joint 22x 29

Anillo obturador 22 x 29

Y naoTHnTenbHOE KOABUO 22 X 29
Lever rod

Hebelstange

Barre de levier

Barra de la palanca

Olranra puaara

Safety ring 25x 1.2
Sicherungsring 25x1,2

Bague de sOreté 25%x1,2

Anlllo de seguridad 25x 1,2
Ilperoxpanntensaoe Koapmo 29 X 1,2
Setscrew M 8x 15
Stellschraube M 8x 15

Vis de réglage M 8x 15
Tornillo de ajuste M 8x 15
VceranoBounkntid BRET M8 X 15

¢SN 021176
&SN 02 1401
<SN 02 1740.02
ESN 31 3893.2
€SN 31 3893.2
Ds 5104; H
&SN 02 2930

¢SN 02 1188

10

-
(-]

10

-
()

10

0.22

0.12

0.024

0.001

0.002

3.98

0.002

0.003

102
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70 —

SUCTION PIPING
SAUGLEITUNG
TUBULURE D'ASPIRATION

. TUBERIA DE ASPIRACION

BCACHIBAIOIIUH TPYBOIIPOBON

Ser.
No.
Position
No de

Description
Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des pitces

classament Denominacién de la pieza
P
JN'&J\'io:. Jo.

HapveRoBaH#e ReTann

Quantity of parts
required for
Stlckzah! fiir
Nombre de

Order No. of part ;"?"’ P
Bestellnummer i:::ro":
No de commande Ro":“ nrrp
Namero de pedido 3 YK a1

Ni 8aKasa, Gepreika e el ik

25 110
38 110
45 110
65 110 L

Weight

in kg
Gewicht

kg
Poids
en kg
Peso

en kg
Bec B KT

70001

70002

70003

70004

70007

70008

70009

70010

70011

70012

Suction pipe

Saugrohr

Tube d’aspiration

| Tubo de aspiracién
BeacuiBaoman Tpylxa

{  Suction plpe

i Saugrohr

i Tube d’aspiration

| Tubo de aspiracién

' Beacupaoman Tpyora
Suction pipe, front end

 Saugrohr — vorderer Teil

\ Tube d'aspiration partie avant

* Tubo de aspiracién, parte delantera
Beacumaroman TpyOra, nepefnasn 4acTs
Suction pipe, front end
Saugrohr — vorderer Tell
Tube d'aspiration partie avant

© Tubo de aspiracién, parte delantera

i Beacusmoman Tpy0Gia, nepennss 4acTs
Suction pipe, rear end, design Il
Saugrohr — hinterer Teil, Il. Ausfilhrung

| Tube d'aspiration partie arridre — réalisation Il

| Tubo de aspiracion, parte trasera, ejecucién Il

+ BeacnBapoman TpyOKa, nepeauss 1acts,

. papmant 11

Suction pipe, rear end, design Il

Saugrohr — hinterer Tell, Il. Ausfihrung

Tube d'aspiration partie arriére — réalisation ||

Tubo de aspiracion, parte trasera, efecucién |l

Beacuinaouan TpyGKa, nepejusn 4actsb,

papiant 11

Sheet plug

Blechpropfen

Obturateur en téle métallique

Tapén de chapa

Merannueckasn npobka

Screw M 10x 25

Schraube M 10x 25

Vis M 10x 25

Tornillo M 10% 25

I Bontr M10x25

| Seal

Dichtung

Joint d'étanchéité

! Junta

| VYnnornenne D

Dry-type air filter

Luftreiniger, trocken

Epurateur d’air sec

| Filtro de aire seco

| @mnabTp pO3TYyXa cyxoii

Ds 2869311

I
I
|

Ds 28695/11 =t g =il

Ds 46635 o e [

Ds 46537 —_ =] =] %

Ds 46636 — ——

Ds 46633 ==l =" %

Ds 50886 1 10l -8 1

&SN 021103 4] 4| 4| 4

Ds 41514 i 1 1 i

Ds 914 N 1 1 i] 1

4.2

5.97

2.8

1.9

2.6

0.006

0.0026

0.013

104

70 — SUCTICN PIiPING
TUBERIA DE ASPIRACION

SAUGLEITUNG TUBULURE D’ASFIRATION

BCACBhIBAIOmM U TPYBOIIPOBOA

105

70004

70012

70003

70011

70010

70001

70009
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71 — EXHAUST AND DRAINUNG PIPING
AUSPUFF- UND ENT WASSERUNGSLEITUNG

TUBULURE D

'ECHAPPEMENT ET DE VIDANCE D'EAU
TUBERIA DE ESCAPE Y DE DESAG

OE
BBHIXJONHOM U BOJOCIAUBHON TPYBOIIPOBOJLI

Ser.
No.
Position
No de
classement

Pos
NN oo,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacion de la pieza
HanMesoBaHAe NETAIH

Order No. of part

Bestellnummer
No da commande
Nimero de pedido
b+ aakasa, HepTea

Quantity of parts

required for
Seiickzahl fir
Nombre de
pitces pour
Nimero de
piezas para
Koauuy. wTYyK AnA

2S 110
35 110
45 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg
Gewicht
kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Kr

71001

71002

| 71003

71004

71005

71006

71007

71008

71009

71010

71011

71012

Exhaust pipe
Auspuffrohr ®
Tuyau d'échappement
Tubo de escape
Buixnonnas TpyGra
Exhaust plpe
Auspuffrohr

Tuyau d’échappement
Tubo de escape
Buxnonnasa 1py6ra
Exhaust pipe
Auspuffrohr

Tuyau d'échappement

. Tubo de escape

Buxmonuasn Tpyora

Exhaust pipe, front end

Auspufirohr — vorderer Teil

Partie avant du tuyau d'échappement
Parte delantera del tubo de escape
TlepefEAR 9ACTH BLXJIONHOK TPYOHHE
Exhaust pipe, rear end

Auspuffrohr — hinterer Tell

Partle arridre du tuyau d'échappement
Parte trasera del tubo de escape
BaMHAA 9ACTH BHXJIONHOR TPYOK
Exhaust and suction pipe sealing
Dichtung des Saug- und Auspuffrohres

Joint du tuyau d!échappement et d'aspiration
unta del tubo de escape y de aspiracién

NIOTHeHEe BRIXJIONHOA peacuBaomei

rpﬁon

Exhaust pipe sealing

Dichtung des Auspuffrohres

Joint du tuyau d'échappement
Junta del tubo de escape
VIIoTHeHRe BLXNONHOMR TPYOKIT
Exhaust pipe flange
Auspuffrohrflansch

Bride du tuyau d'échappement
Brida de la tuberfa de escape
Mnanen BeXxA0oNBOr0 TpyGonporona
Spring washer 10.2

Federscheibe 10,2

Rondelle Grower 10,2

- Arandela eldstica 10,2

Tipymwnaan maiba 10,2
NutM 10

Mutter M 10

Ecrou M 10

Tuerca M 10

Tasixka M10

Bolt M 10x 35

Schraube M 10x 35

Vis M 1035

Tornillo M 10X 35

Boar M10 x 35
Water discharge pipe, right-hand side
Rechtes Wasserabfallrohr

Tuyau droit d’écoulement de I'eau
Tubo_de desearga de agua, derecho
Ilpasan BofocAMBHAA TPYOKA

Ds 77291

Ds 77292

Ds 77293

Ds 77294

Ds 77295

Ds 27354

Ds 27180

Ds 27179

&SN 02 1740

&sN 02 1401

¢SN 02 1101

Ds 79334

10 | 10| 10 | 10

10|10 | 10| 10

6—

6.17

8.7

5.7

5.9

0.014

0.007

0.38

0.00253

0.0116

0.0328

i~

106

71 — EXHAUST AND DRAINUNG PIPING
TUBULURE D'ECHAPPEMENT E

71005

T DE VIDANGE TUBERIA DE ESCAPE Y DE DESAGUE

BLIXJIOTIHOH 1 BOJOCJUBHORA TPYEONIPOBOBL

71006

71004,

71003

71002

AUSPUFF- UND ENT WASSERUNGSLEITUNG

71027 71001 71015 71013 71016 71007 71014 71008 71023 71017

71024

107
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71 — EXHAUST AND DRAINUNG PIPING 71 — EXHAUST AND DRAINUNG PIPING  AUSPUFF. UND ENTWASSERUNGSLEITUNG
AUSPUFF- UND ENTWASSERUNGSLE‘TUNG TUBULURE D’ECHAPPEMENT ET DE VIDANGE TUBERIA DE
TUBULURE D'ECHAPPEMENT ET DE VIDANCE D'EAU BbIXJIOHHOI/I n BOILOCHMBHOH TPYBONPOBOK EEGE VLo DIl

TUBERIA DE ESCAPE Y DE DESAGUE
BBIXJIOTIHOM M BOJOCIUBHON TPYBOINPOBOJIHI

4
o
Quantity of parts § =
required for i
: - S'::ckzbahl :'iir we|‘ht
Ser. Description o ink
No. Benenn':mg des Bestandteiles Ordgtmz.m:\fe?art n;:":r?:; Ge‘"‘cs'
Pﬁs:?: Dénomination des pidces No de commande Ron;‘:u:ug;': ana P:i‘ds
clsssement Denominacion de la pieza Namero de pedido . en kg
T HenMeHoBanze AETAMA M 3anasa, deprema i, Poro)
-fm. ?__ o ine ?_ Bec B Kr E
a|a|2| S
71001 Exhaust pipe Ds 77291 1| —|—|— 6—
| Auspufirohr . ]
Tuyau d'échappement =
| Tubo de escape ~
Buxsonnan TpyOKa
71002 Exhaust pipe Ds 77292 —| 1| =] 617
Auspuffrohr ©
‘ Tuyau d’échappement 8
Tubo de escape =
l Buxnonnaa TpyOKa
A 71003 Exhaust plpe Ds 77293 —_| =] 1= 8.7
| Auspuffrohr
l Tuyau d’échappement bt
| _ Tubo de escape =1
Brxnonuan Tpybxa ~
' 71004 | Exhaust pipe, front end Ds 77294 ol el 1|l 57
Auspufirohr — vorderer Tell
i Partie avant du tuyau d"échappement 5
\ Parte delantera del tubo de escape S
TlepesnAs 9acTh BXJIONHOH TPYOKH ~
71005 Exhaust pipe, rear end Ds 77295 —_— == 1 5.9
Auspuffrohr — hinterer Tell
i Partie arridre du tuyau d'échappement -
Parte trasera del tubo de escape S
~

BaEAA 9ACTH BRIXJAONHOA TPYORH

71006 Exhaust and suctlon pipe sealing Ds 27354 2| 3| 4| 6 0.01

Dichtung des Saug- und Auspuffrohres

| Joint du tuyau d'échappement et d’aspiration
Junta del tubo de escape y de asplracién

pi VnnoTHeRNe BHXIONHOMK H BCACKBAIOMER

-rpiﬁon i
71007 Exhaust pipe sealing Ds 27180 1] 1] 1| 1 0.007
Dichtung des Auspuffrohres
Joint du tuyau d'échappement
j;ntn del tubo de escape

TUIOTHEHHE BMXNONHOK Tpy6KH
71008 Exhaust pipe flange Ds 27179 1] 1 1| ¢ 0.38
Auspuffrohrflansch
Bride du tuyau d’échappement
Brida de la tuberfa de escape
Mnanen BpXAONBOro TpyGonponosa
71009 Spring washer 10.2 : &SN 021740 | 10|10 |10 |10 0.00253
Federschelbe 10,2
Rondelle Grower 10,2
Arandela elistica 10,2
Tipysuuraas maiba 10,2
71010 Nut M 10 ¢SN 02 1401 10| 10 | 10| 10 0.0116
Mutter M 10
Ecrou M 10
Tuerca M 10
Tafixa M10
71011 Bolt M 10x 35 ¢sN 02 1101 6| 6| 6| 6 0.0328
| Schraube M 10x 35

. Vis M 10x 35

Tornillo M 10x 35
Bonr M10 x 35
71012 Water discharge pipe, right-hand side Ds 79334 1| 1| 1| 1 i—
, Rechtes Wasserabfallrohr d
I Tuyau drolt d*écoulement de I'eau
I : Tubo de descarga de agua, derecho
Tlpapan BofocaBHAA TPYOKA

71027 71001 71015 71013

71024

106 107

71004
71003
71002
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71 — EXHAUST AND DISCHARGE PIPING
AUSPUFF- UND ENT WASSERUNGSLEITUNG
TUBULURE D'ECHAPPEMENT ET DE VIDANGE D'EAU
TUBERIA DE ESCAPE Y DE DESAGUE

BBLIXJIOMHOMA ¥ BOJOCIAUBHON TPYBOIIPOBOJH

Ser.
No.
Position
No de
classement

Pos.
N\t 1. /.

i
i

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
HaumeHOBaRNE NeTATH

Ovrder No. of part
Bestellnummer
No da commande
NOmero de pedido
Nb 3aKaza, YeprerKa

Quantity of parts

required for
Stiickzahl fiir
Nombre de
pidces pour
Ndmero de
piezas par

Konuy. MTYK JIA

28 110
3s 110
45 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg

Gewicht

kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B KT

71 — EXHAUST AND DISCHARGE PIPING

AUSPUFF- UND ENT WASSERUNGSLEITUNG

TUBULURE D'ECHAPPEMENT ET DE VIDANGE D’EAU

TUBERIA DE ESCAPE Y DE DESAGUE

BBIXJONHON U BOJOCIUBHOR TPYBOINIPOBOJH

71013
71014
71015
i 71016
l 71017
- 71018
71019
71020
71021
71022
71023

71024

Water discharge pipe, left-hand side
Linkes Wasserabfallrohr

Tuyau gauche d'écoulement d'eau

Tubo de descarga de agua, izquierdo
Jlenan nonocnusran TpyOKa

Water discharge pipe, left-hand side
Linkes Wasserabfallrohr

Tuyau gauche d'écoulement d’eau

Tubo de descarga de agua, izquierdo
Jlenan BojlochuBNan TPyOKA

Sheet plug

Blechpropfen

Obturateur en tdle métallique

Tapén de chapa

Mertansmvueckast npofka.

Water discharge pipe, central part
Mittleres Wasserabfallrohr

Tuyau central d'écoulement d'eau

Tubo de descarga de agua, central
Cpeanan BojucanBran Tpyoka
Connecting hose dia 30/40Xx 55
Verbindungsschlauch @ 30/40x 55
Tuyau de raccordement @ 30/40% 55
Manguera de unién @ 30/40X55
Coenmnnrenbii mnanr @ 30[40 % 55
Hose clip, complete — width 9 mm
Schlauchschelle, komplett., Breite = 9 mm
Attache de tuyau compléte, largeur 9 mm
Grapa de manguera, completa, ancho — 9 mm
BasKiM A uiaEra B cbope, muprEa = 9 MM
Strip for clip SKF 9% 320 mm

Band fiir Schelle SKF 9320 mm

Ruban d’attache SKF 9320 mm

Cinta para grapa SKF 9x320 mm

Jlenta ana samuma SKF 9x 320 MM
Screw M 10% 30

Schraube M 10x 30

Vis M 10x 30

Tornitlo M 10x 30

Boar M10 x 30

Water piping flange

Flansch der Wasserzuleitung

Bride du tuyau de conduite d'eau

Brida de la tuberia de agua

®nanen Boa. TpybGonposonia

Flange seal

Flanschdichtung

Joint de bride

Junta de la brida

YnunorHenve dnanna

Protective sheet

Schutablech

Téle protectrice

Chapa protectora

3amETHWIH JHCT

Blank flange

Blindflansch

Fausse bride

Drida ciega

Tayxo# ¢ramen

Ds 40916 SH

Ds 40915 H

Ds 50888

Ds 35250

&SN 65 5359.02

&SN 022752

&SN 02 2757

&sN 021101

Ds 24529

Ds 24530

Ds 27622

Ds 80591

-
-
-
-

0.507

0.007

0.64

0.008

0.009

0.03

0.15

0.002

0.78

Quantity of parts
required for

Stiickzah! fi
Ser. Description ;‘T“’c'“?" de Wel{ht
P::i’;n Benennung des Bestandteiles Ord;: Po- of part e i A
No du Dénomination des piéces No de R piezas para s
classement Denominacién de la pleza Nimero de pedido Konuy. WTyK pns Po-:-
NN h /. HammeHoBaHEe AeTalln M saxasa, deprena Peso
cleleia Be::n:’tr
vy wv i wv (7]
N |m|>x |
71025 Seal dia 20/26% 2 &SN 02 931
Dichtung & 20/26x 2 22 Ay Ay L) 0-20L
Joint @ 20/26 x2
Junta g 20/26 X2
TG _}l{:nmneune 2 20/26 x 2
ermometer Ds 41552 H
Temperaturmesser ! ! ! : 13
Thermométre
Termdémetro
Tepmvomerp
71027 Blank flange seal Ds 40907 H 1
Dichtung des Blindflansches ! 1 1 0.024

108

Joint de la fausse bride
Junta de la brida ciega
Ynaoreenne riayxoro ¢Graanna

109



72 — ENGINE PIPING SYSTEM
MOTORROHRLEITUNGEN
TUBULURE DU MOTEUR
TUBERIA DEL MOTOR
TPYBOIIPOBOJbl ABUTATEJNA

Ser.
No.
Position
No de
classement

Pos.
NN o /o,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de fa pieza
HauMeHoBaHIe feTasu

Quantity of parts
required for
Sciickzahl fiir
Nombre de

Order No. of part pidces pour

Bestelinummer
No de commande
Ndmero de pedido
Ny saxaaa, gepTea

Nimero de
piezas para
Konnu. mryx Juis

25 110
3S 110
4s 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg

Gewicht

kg

Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg

Bec B KP

72001

72002

72003

72004

72005

72006

72007

72000

72009

72010

72011

72012

Feed pipe from lubricating oil fllter
Zufiihrungsrohr vom Olfilter B
Tuyau d’amenée A partir de |'épurateur d’huile
Tubo de alimentacién desde el filtro de aceite
Noneoasmas Tpy6ka oT MacagRoro Yuisrpa
Lubricating oil delivery piping
Oldruckleitung

Tubulure de conduite d'huile sous pression
Tuberfa de presion de aceite
HarzeraTtesibHbtit Macanb# TpySonposoa
Lubricating oil delivery piping
Oldruckleitung

Tubulure de conduite d*hutle sous pression
Tuberfa de presién de aceite
HarneratesbRLl Macasin# TpyGonporon
Lubricating oil delivery piping
Oldruckleitung

Tubulure de conduite d’huile sous pression
Tuberia de presion de aceite
HarmeTatenbRbili MacaAHRLIE-TPy6ONPOBOR
Lubricating oli delivery piping
Oldruckleitung

Tubulure de conduite d’huile sous pression
Tuberia de presién de aceite

To e

Safety valve, complete

Sicharheitsventil (komplett.)

Soupape de surpression (compléte)

Vilvula de seguridad (complete)
TIpenoxpannTessHLN Kianag (p cbope)
Valve

Ventil

Soupape

Vilvula

Hnanam

Setscrew

Stallschraube

Vis de réglage

Tornillo de ajuste

Ycranosounnit 6oar

Spring

Feder

Ressort

Resorte

Mpyxuna

ut

Mutter

Ecrou

‘Tuerca

Iajika

Lock nut
Verschlussmutter
Ecrou de fermeture
Tuerca tapédn
3amoprana rafixa
Seal 16X 22
Dichtung 16 x22
Joint 16x22

Junta 1622
Yororrenme 16 x 22

Ds 41062 SH

Ds 30974

Ds 30975 SH

Ds 30976 SH

Ds 30977 SH

436 SH

Ds 24022

Ds 43543/A

Ds 57132

Ds 24021

Ds 24019

<SN 02 93122

-
-
-
-

0.42

1.22

1.22

1.125

1.51

0.097

0.02

0.003

0.012

0.04

0.002

72 — ENGINE PIPING SYSTEM
MOTORROHRLEITUNGEN
TUBULURE DU MOTEUR
TUBERIA DEL MOTOR
TPYBOIIPOBOJIbI JIBUTATEJIf

Ser. Description
PN_‘_" Benennung des Bestandteiles
S Dénomination des piéces
classement Denominacién de la pieza

os. Hanmenonanne fietaian
NN oL /1. A

Order No. of part
Bestellnummer
No de commande
Nuimero de pedido
N sakasa, deprema

Quantity of parts
required for
Stiickzaht fUr
Nombre de
pidces pour
Ndmero de
piezas para
Konng. mTyK gaA

25 110
35 110
4S5 110
6S 110

Woeight
in kg

Gewicht
kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Kr

72014 Manometer supply pipe
Zufiihrungsrohr des Druckmessers

| Tuyau d’'ammenée vers le manométre
| Tubo de alimentacidn del manémetro
TMonnospaman TpydKa MaEOMCTPA
72015 Hose 4x330

Schlauch 4x 330

Tuyau 4x 330

| Manguera 4x330

! Wlananr 4 x 330

Stellbare Verbindung mit Stutzen 4
Raccordement réglable avec goulot 4
Tubo de enlace ajustable con racor 4

72017 Bracket lubricating oil piping
Olleitung des Kipphebelbacks

Tuyau de conduite d’huile du chevalet
Tuberia de aceite del caballete
Macnaanuit TpyGonponron onoput
72018 Bracket lubricating oil piping
Olleitung des Kipphebelbocks

Tuyau de conduite d'huile du chevalet
Tuberia de aceite del caballete
Macasisoii TpyOonposoa onopn
72019 Bracket lubricating oil piping
Olleitung des Kipphebelbocks

Tuyau de conduite d’huile du chevalet
Tuberia de aceite del caballete
Macasustii TpyOonnporoj oNopLt
72020 Bracket lubricating oil piping
Olleitung des Kipphebelbocks

Tuyau de conduite d’huile du chevalet
Tuberia de aceite del caballete
Macaannit TpyGonposon olope

starting)

luftanlassen)

{mise en marche a la main et 4 I’air)
(arranque de mano u neumdtico)
72022 Injection pump discharge pipe
(electrical starting)

Anlassen)

(mise en marche électrique)

(arranque eléctrico)
* (CricTeMa 2JIeKTPUUYECKOTO NMyCKa)

AJICKTPOCIIyCKa

72016 Adjustable connection with inlet piece 4

Peryanpyesoe oroersienie ¢ narpyoxosM 4

72021 Injection pump discharge pipe (hand and air
Abfallrohr der Einspritzpumpe (Hand- und Druck-
Tuyau d'écoulement de la pompe d’injection

Tubo de descarga de la bomba de inyeccion
Cnupuas TpydKa TOIIRBHOYO Hacoca (cHCTEeMA
PYHHOIO I IHHEBMATHYCCKOTO NycKa)*)
Abfallrohr der Einspritzpumpe (elektrisches

Tuyau d’écoulement de la pompe d’injection

Tubo de descarga de la bomba de inyeccién

CnnpHasa TpyOKa TOINIMBHOI'O HACOCA

Ds 41368 SH

¢SN 13 7821.1

Ds 51783 H

Ds 61562/1

Ds 61562/11

Ds 61563111

Ds 46130

Ds 41406 SH

Ds 41296 SH

-
il
-
-

0.25

0.177

0.04

0.202

022

0.178

0.35




72 — ENGINE PIPING SYSTEM
MOTORROHRLEITUNGEN '
TUBULURE DU MOTEUR
TUBRERIA DEL MOTOR
TPYBONPOBOJALI IBUTATEJIA

Ser.
No.

Position
No de
classement
Pos.

NN ./,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
l1aenopanite aeran

Order No. of part

Bestelinummer
No de commande

Nimero de pedido
Ny 9aKa3a, cpTemxa

Quantity of parts

required for
Scilckzahl fiie
Nombre de
pitces pour
Numero de
piezas para
Koamy, mMTYK HaA

25 110
38 110
45 110
6S 110

Weight
in kg
Gewicht
kg
Poids
en kg

Peso

en kg
Bec B Hr

72023

72024

72025

72026

72027

72028

72029

72030

72031

72032

Injection pump discharge pipe
Abfallrohr der Einspritzpumpe |
Tuyau d'écoulement de la pompe d’injection
Tubo de descarga de la bomba de inyeccién
Criunnan Tpybra TONAMBROTO AAcCOCA
Injection pump discharge pipe
Abfallrohr der Einspritzpumpe

Tuyau d'écoulement de la pompe d'injection
Tubo de descarga de la bomba de inyeccion i
Cnupnaa TpydKa TOWIIBHOI'O f1acoca )
Injection pump discharge pipe t
Abfallrohr der Einspritzpumpe

Tuyau d’écoulement de la pompe d’injection
Tubo de descarga de 1a bomba de inyeccién
Cmirppas TpyOKa TONIMEHOIO HAcOCa
Injection pump delivery pipe i
Zufiihrungsrohr der Einspritzpumpe i
Tuyau d’amenée de la pompe d'injection ;
Tubo de alimentacién de la bomba de inyeccion
Bnyekuaa Tpyda TONINBHOTO Hacoca
Injection pump delivery pipe
Zufiihrungsrohr der Einspritzpumpe

Tuyau d’amenée de la pompe d'injection

Tubo de alimentacién de la bomba de inyeccién
BnycrHad Tpyba TonnmBHOrO HAcoca
Injection pump delivery pipe
Zufiihrungsrohr der Einspritzpumpe

Tuyau d'amenée de la pompe d'injection

Tubo de alimentacién de la bomba de inyeccién
BriyekHas Tpyda TONIMBHOTO HACOCA [
Injection pump delivery pipe

Zufiihrungsrohr der Einspritzpumpe

Tuyau d'amenée de la pompe d'injection i
Tubo de alimentacién de la bomba de inyeccion
Bunycrnas Tpyda TONANBHOTO HACOCA
Injectien pipe of cylinder 1 (hand and |
electrical starting) !
Einspritzrohr des . Zylinders (H. u. el. Anlassen)
Tuyau d'injection, 1er cylindre (mise en marche)
électrique et 4 la main)

Tubo de inyeccion del let cilindro (arranque de
mano y eléctrico)

Ton:mpuasn TpyOra 1-ro nmamnapa (pyunoit
T OJICKTPINCCKIE NTVCK)

Injection pipe of cylinder | (air starting)
Einspritzrohr des . Zylinders (Druckluftanlassen)
Tuyau d'injection, 1er cylindre (mise en marche
a I'air)

Tubo de inyeccidn del ler cilindro (arranque
neumitico)

Tonnupuan TpyOra 1-ro NEIABApPa (NHEBM.
NnycK)

Injection pipe of cylinder Il

Einspritzrohr des Il. Zylinders

Tuyau d'injection, 2éme cylindre

Tubo de inyeccion del 1I° cilindro

Tonnuexan TpyOxa 2-ro NUIMBAPA
(nEeBMAT. NYCK)

Ds 48431

Ds 48433

Ds 48434

Ds 30996 SH

Ds 30997 SH

Ds 30998 HS

Ds 30999 SH

Ds 56721

Ds 59546

Ds 56722

I
I
!

0,085

0.11

0.154

0.183

0.223

0.263

0.343

0.125

0.127

0.122

112

72 -—— ENGINE PIPING SYSTEM

MOTORROHRLEITUNGEN
TUBULURE DU MOTEUR

TUBERIA DEL NOTOR
TPYBOIIPOBOJbLI IBUTATEMA

' Quantity of parts l
‘ required for
Stiickzahl flr A
Ser, Description ' Order No. of part ,',‘ii’c";‘,";o‘.',: “i’nellg‘t
No. Benennung des Bestandteiles el T Nimero de Gewicht
P':"so“::n Dénomination des piéces | No de commande I{Onn':zalsll;arl: - P:f‘dsl
classement Denominacién de la pieza NN“'"‘"" de pedido e e en kg
os. HauycHoBaHIIE JCTAIIT LHECTER, Ry iis | Peso
phm i | 2le |2 2| sEs
- -~ - -
' nl v |lv|lv
i o~ o~ <+ 0
72033 Injection pipe of cylinder 1il (hand and
electrical starting) Ds 56723 —_ 1 1 1 0.13
Einspritzrohr des Ill. Zylinders (H. u. el. Anlassen) |
Tuyau d'injection, 3¢me cylindre (mise en marche
électrique et a la main)
Tubo de inyeccion de fller cilindro (arranque de
mano y eléctrico)
Tonausnaa Tpy6ra 3-ro mEAmHEApa (pydnoi
0 3JIeKTPONYCK) |
72034 Injection pipe of cylinder Il (air starting) Ds 60773 [ I N 0.132
Einspritzrohr des lll. Zylinders (Druckluftaniassen)
Tuyau d'injection, 3éme cylindre (mise en marche
a Vair)
Tubo de Inyecclén del lller cilindro (arranque
neumitico) |
Tonnupuaa Tpy6Ka 3-ro NEAMBADA i 1 {
(nHEeBM. NMyCK) ! i
72035 Injection pipe of cylinder IV (electrical { l
starting) Ds 56724 | ==k 1] 8 0.142
Einspritzrohr des IV. Zylinders (el. Anlassen)
Tuyau d'injection, 3¢me cylindre (mise en marche
électrique)
Tubo de inyeccién del IV° cilindro (arranque ;
eléctrico)
Tonymeras TpyOKa 4-ro MHINHEADA
(annarTponycK)
72036 | * Injection pipe of cylinder IV (air starting) Ds 60774 —_ -] 1] = 0.15
* Einspritzrohr des IV. Zylinders (Druckluftanlassen)
* Tuyau d'injection, 42me cylindre (mise en marche i
A I'air)
* Tubo de inyeccidn del 1V° cilindro (arranque ] !
neuniatico)
* Tonnmpuad TpyOxa 4-ro nEAEAApa
(NMHeBM. TYCK) -
72037 | * Injection pipe of cylinder V Ds 57912 —_ =] =11 0.17
* Einspritzrohr des V. Zylinders
* Tuyau d'injection, 5¢me cylindre
* Tubo de inyeccion del V° cilindro
* Tonnueuas TpyOKa 5-ro NUANHAPA
(nHenM. HYCK)
72038 | ° Injection pipe of cylinder VI (electr. starting) Ds 57913 —_ -] -1 0.197
Einspritzrohr des VI. Zylinders (el. Anlassen)
Tuyau d'injection, 6éme cylindre (mise en marche
électrique)
Tubo de inyeccién del VI° cilindro (arranque
eléctrico)
* Tonmupras Tpy6ra 6-ro nuanngpa
(anexTpOnyCK)
72039 Injection pipe of cylinder VI (air starting) Ds 61191 S R e . | 0.198
Einspritzrohr des V1. Zylinders (Druckluftanlassen)
Tuyau d'injection, 6&me cylindre (mise en marche
électrique)
Tubo de Inyeccion del VI° cilindro (arranque
neumatico)
TonnupHan TpyOKa 6-ro mEARHApA
(nHeBM. IyCK)
113



72 — ENGINE PIPING SYSTEM 72 — ENGINE PIPING SYSTEM MOTORROHRLEITUNGEN TUBULURE DU MOTEUR
MOTORROHRLEITUNGEN TUBERIA DEL MOTOR TPYBOIPOBOAB! IBUTATEJA
TUBULURE DU MOTEUR
. TUBERIA DEL MOTOR

TPYBONPOBOAbLI IBHI'ATEJI S

Quantity of parts
required for
Sciickzahl fir Weight GT
Ser. Description Order N f part :‘i::;:':oﬂi in kg %
No. Benennung des Bestandteiles o Bee:te":,}n?“efa Nimero de Ge"'(‘ic’“ ‘
P;’::’e" Dénomination des piéces No de commande Ron:::u[;l;;rl: anA Poids
classement Denominacién de la pieza Nimero de pedido o & by i,
03, HauzcHoBauIe ietadt Ne sarauva, ucpremra Peso I ﬁ/?
NeNe 1. /o, ) = = = en kg . !
= = - P~ Bec b kr A I
clh=le ie ; R |
IEAEAE )
| N ! JL
72040 Injection valve discharge piping (hand start.) Ds 46163/l 1| —|—=|— 0.107 8 I\j ;E’}L
Abfalleitung der Einspritzventile (Handanlassen) : = a9 H s
Tuyau d’écoulement de la soupape d’injection B N [i:—& i
(mise en marche i la main) | N i
Tuberia de descarga de las vilvulas de inyeccién 1 i{
(arranque de mano) | ~ Ir
Canioii TpyGonposos or opeyHoxr (pydnoi | | § I L-’-‘J
nycK i ;
72041 |r'|ieclion valve discharge piping (air starting) Ds 46163/111 1| —|— ', - 0.12 © l
Abfalleitung der Einspritzventile (Druckluft- |
A anlassen)

| Tuyau d'écoulement de la soupape d'injection
! (mise en marche électrique)
1l Tuberia de descarga de las vélvulas de inyeccién
I (arranque neumdtico) |
1 Canpuoit TpyGonposol oT fopeynok
18 (nueBM. nyck)
A | 72042 Injection valve discharge piping (electr. start.) Ds 81469 1| —| - — 0.094
14 Abfalleitung der Einspritzventile (el. Anlassen)
Tuyau d’écoulement de la soupape d’injection
(mise en marche électrique)
! | Tuberia de descarga de las vilvulas de inyeccién |
i. (arranque eléctrico) ! |
I Cansron TpyGonpoBoj ot fopcyHOK |
(371eKTP. NYCK) | |

SI0TL

bloTL

i 72043 Injection valve discharge piping (hand
and electrical starting) Ds 46164/V — 1| =] - 0.118
Abfalleitung der Einspritzventile (Hand und el.
Anlassen) b
Tuyau d’écoulement des soupapes d'injection |
(mise en marche électrique et 4 la main)
Tuberfa de descarga de las vilvulas de inyeccién |
(arranque de mano y eléctrico)
Cauerol Tpy6oipoBof ot HOPCYyHOK
(py9HOIl I 371, TyCK)
72044 Injection valve discharge piping (air starting) Ds 31044 SH - 1| —| = 0.12
Abfalleitung der Einspritzventile (Druckluft-
anlassen)
Tuyau d’écoulement des soupapes d'injection
en marche 3 I'air)
Tuberia de descarga de las Vilvulas de inyeccién
(arranque neumitico)
Cnupnoit Tpy6onposoy oT dopeyHoK
(nuesM. nyck)
72045 Injection valve discharge piping (electr. start.) Ds 46165/1 —_— -] 1] — 0171
Abfalleitung der Einspritzventile (el. Anlassen)
Tuyau d’écoulement des soupapes d'injection (mise
en marche électrique)
Tuberia de descarga de las vilvulas de inyeccién g
arranque eléctrico) =4
upHoil TpyGonposon ot gopeynoK
(anextpua. nyck)
72046 Injection valve discharge piping (air starting) Ds 46165/11 —_| -] 1| - 0.178
Abfalleitung der Einspritzventile (Druckluft- [
anlassen) :
Tuyau d'écoulement des soupapes d’injectlon
(mise en marche 3 |"air)
Tuberia de descarga de las vilvulas de inyeccién
(arranque neumdtico)
Cnusroit TpyGoupoBon or GopcyHOK
(uAeBM. mycK)

s007L 910TL

¥o0Z L

114
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72 — ENGINE PIPING SYSTEM
MOTORROHRLEITUNGEN
* TUBULURE DU MOTEUR
TUBERIA DEL MOTOR
TPYBOIIPOBOKLI NBUTATEJA

Ser.
No.

Position
No de
classement

Poe.
NS 1. [,

Description

Benennung des Bestandtelles
Dénomination des pléces
Denominacién de la pieza
HammeHOBaHHe JleTaln

Order No. of part
Bestelinummer
No de commande
Ndmero de pedido
Ny 8aKasa, yepTea

Quantity of parts
required for
Stilckzahl fur
Nombre de
pidces pour
Namero de
piezas para

Konu4d. mMTyK MIA

25 110

35 110
4s 110

6S 110

Weight
in kg
Gewiche

4
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Kr

72047

72048 -

72049

72050

72051

72052

72053

72054

72055

72056

Injection valve discharge piping (electr. start.)
Abfalleitung der Einspritzventile (el. Anlassen)
Tuyau d’écoul t des soupapes d'injection
(mise en marche électrique) .
Tuberla de descarga de las valvulas de inyeccién
(arranque eléctrico)
Camenoii TpyGonpenoy oT $OpCyHOK
(anexTpHd. MycK)
injection valve discharge piping (air starting)
Abfalleitung der Einspritzventile (Druckluft-
anlassen) i
Tuyau d'écoulement des soupapes d'injection
(mise en marche 2 ['air)
Tuberfa de descarga de las vilvulas de inyeccion
(arranque neumitico) 5
CnnsRoit TpyGonponofk or GopcyHOK
(naeBAL. TIYCK)
Air pipe of cylinder |
Luftrohr des |, Zylinders
Tuyau 3 air 1er cylindre
Tubo de aire del ler cilindro
Boapgyxonponoj 1-ro upanagpa
Air pipe of cylinder |
Luftrohr des |. Zylinders
Tuyau 3 air du 1er cylindre
Tubo de aire del l°er cilindro
Boagyxonposoyx 1-ro nEIAEApa
Air pipe of cylinder |
Luftrohr des l. Zylinders
Tuyau 2 air du 1er cylindre
Tubo de aire del Ier cilindro
Boagyxonpopox 1-ro nmuamaapa
Air pipe of cylinder | -
Luftrohr des |. Zylinders
Tuyau  air du 1er cylindre
Tubo de aire del ler cilindro
Boszayxonposop, 1-ro quanagpa
Air pipe of cylinder Il

Lufcrohr des |l. Zylinders
Tuyau 4 air du 2é¢me cylindre
Tubo de aire del 11° cilindro
BoaayxonpoBox 2-T0 IAIMHADA
Air pipe of cylinder Il
Luftrohr des Il. Zylinders
Tuyau 2 air du 2&¢me cylindre
Tubo de aire del li° cilindro
Boaxgyxonposo 2-ro NAIMBEAPA
Air pipe of cylinder Il :
Luftrohr des Il. Zylinders
Tuyau 3 alr-du 2¢me cylindre
Tubo de aire del I1° cilindro
BoanyxonpoBog 2-To MAAHHEAPA
Air pipe of cylinder Il
Luferohr des li. Zylinders
Tuyau 3 air du 28me cylindre
Tubo de alre del I¥° cilindro
To e 2-ro NUIHHAPA

Ds 46166/1

Ds 466166/11

. Ds 30958

Ds 30960 SH

Ds 309 63

Ds 30967 SH

Ds 30959 SH

Ds 30961 SH

Ds 30964 SH

Ds 30968 SH

|
|

Y

0.22

0.231

0.297

0.292

0.295

0.295

0.357

0.389

0.352

0.35

116
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72 — ENGINE PIPING SYSTEM
TUBERIA DEL MOTOR

[4%142

MOTORROHRLEITUNGEN
TPYBONIPOBOALI IBUTATEJIA

oLoTL

800T L

600TL

\

L0072

TUBULURE DU MOTEUR

890,

117

Wotl S0t 690TL

0074



72 —

ENGINE PIPING SYSTEM
MOTORROHRLEITUNGEN
TUBULURE DU MOTEUR

TUBERIA DEL MOTOR
TPYBOIPOBObl IBITATEJS

Ser.
No.
Position
No de

Description
Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces

classement Denominacién de la pieza

os.
Ned\e 0./

HauscuoBanne gerann

Order No. of part

Bestellnummer
No de commande
Ndmero de pedido

Ny 3axasa, qepremka

Quantity of parts |

required for

Stiickzahl fur
Nombre de
pitces pour
Nimero de
piezas para

Koauu, mryw gna |

25 110
38 110
4s 110

6S 110

Weight
in kg

Gewicht

kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg
Bec B Kr

720587

72058

72059

72060

72061

72062

72063

72064

72065

72066

72067

72068

Air pipe of cylinder 111
Luftrohr des IIl. Zylinders

Tuyau 4 air du 3éme cilindre
Tubo de aite del ller cilindro
Boanyxonposox 3-ro ageapa
Air pipe of cylinder Il
Luftrohr des I, Zylinders

Tuyau 3 air du 3éme cylindre
Tubo de aire del lller cilindro
Bosnyxonpason 3-ro nmageapa
Air pipe of cylinder Il
Luftrohr des Ill. Zylinders

Tuyau 3 air du 3éme cylindre
Tubo de aire del Iller cilindro
Bozayxouponon 3-ro nMiREApPA
Air pipe of cylinder IV
Luftrohr des IV. Zylinders

Tuyau 2 air du 4éme cylindre
Tubo de aire del {V° cilindro
Boagyxouposon 4-ro nnaaegpa
Air pipe of cylinder IV
Luftrohr des IV. Zylinders

Tuyau 3 air du 4éme cylindre
Tuba de aire del 1V° cilindro
Boanyxouposon 4-ro nuamaapa
Air pipe of cylinder V.
Luftrohr des V. Zylinders

Tuyau 2 air du 5éme cylindre
Tubo de aire del V° cilindro
Bosnyxonpouon 5-ro nnaragpa
Air pipe of cylinder VI

Luftrohr des VI. Zylinders

Tuyau 3 air du 6éme cylindre
Tubo de aire del VI° cilindro
Boanyxonposon 6-ro nnamagpa
Angle screw 8

Eckschraube 8

Ecrou 8

Tornillo de esquina 8

Tpobka 8

Angle screw 10

Eckschraube 10

Ecrou 10

Tornillo de esquina 10

IpoGka 10

Seal 8x 14

Dichtung 8x 14

Joint 8x 14

Junta 8x14

Yunoraenne 8 X 14

Seal 10x 16

Dichtung 10x16

Joint 10x 16

Junta 10x 16

Ynnoruenwe 10 x 16

Diesel oil discharge container
Gefiss fiir Dieselkraftstoffabfal
Bac d'écoulement de la haphte
Vaso de descarga de gasoil

Bax fna cagea Tonausa

Ds 30962 SH

Ds 309 65 SH

Ds 30969 SH

Ds 30966 SH

Ds 30970 SH

Ds 30971 SH

Ds 30972 SH

Ds 29098

Ds 17031

&SN 02 9312.2

&SN 02 9312.2

Ds 41425 SH

|
B

I

14

0.402

0.400

0.43

0.482

0.437

0.568

0.013

0.022

0.165

it8

72 — ENGINE PIPING SYSTEM

TUBERIA DEL MOTOR

[
~
~

72028

72027

TPYBONPOBOBI ABUI'ATEJA

72020

MOTORROHRLEITUNGEN

72031
72034

72039

72030

72032

72033

TUBULURE DU MOTEUR

72035

72038




72 — ENGINE PIPING SYSTEM
MOTORROHRLEITUNGEN
TUBULURE DU MOTEUR
TUBERIA DEL MOTOR
TPYGOIPOBO LI TBUTATE.TSA

Ser.
No.

Position
No de
classement

0S.
NENE 1L 11,

Description

Benennung des Bestandteiles
Dénomination des piéces
Denominacién de la pieza
IanvenoBanne geta nn

Order No. of part
Bestellnuimer
No de commande
Nimero de pedido
Ny aaxasa, gepreika

Quantity of parts

required for
Stlickzahl fdr
Nombre de
piéces pour
Némero de
piezas para
Konuy, Ty gaA

e

pa
(%]
o~

3S 110
45 110
65 110

Weight
in kg
Gewiche

kg
Poids
en kg
Peso
en kg

Bec B KP

72069

72070

72074

72072

72073

72074

72075

Piping clip

Rohrleitungsklemme

Attache de tube

Abrazadera de tuberia

BEYNISYI B ] 'rpy(’mnpononn
Injection pipe clamp (pipes 5 to 6)
Schelle der Einspritzrohre (5.—6. Rohr)
Attache des tuyaux d'injection (5—6 tuyaux)
Grapa de los tubos de inyeccién (tubos 5—6)
Jagcna 119 TONTBABIX TPYOOK
(5—6 TpvoOKmM)

Clamp jaws

Schellenbacke

Michoire de I'attache

Mordaza de la grapa

K:aemm 3amkmaa

Bolt M 6x18

Schraube M 6x 18

VisM 6x18

Tornillo M 6x18

Boar M6 x18

Nut M é

Mutter M 6

EcrouM 6

TuercaM 6

Taiinia M6

Spring washer 6.1

Federscheibe 6,1

Rondelle Grower 6,1

Arandela eldstica. 6,1

MNpy:xuunan waiida 6,1

Clip

Schelle

Attache

Abrazadera

Heras

Ds 50098 H

Ds 60384

Ds 55275

&SN 02 1103

ESN 02 1401

¢SN 02 1740

Ds 51413 H/ll

1

-
-h
-

0.028

0.029

0.01

0.006

0.003

0.001

0.047
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